(v

GOODSENSE

Original ins
NO:




i

— AT HFE M T WL E #E X EGNE A R A F FFD(Y)20/25G

ESHICEAIIIE &SP (AN e
T AT EE.
= AHEFH RS RN T

nininbunlininin]

VU, F=ai it E ok, A FRATEA,
7.

N~ BARZER S R FHLET N KR
FD20,25,30-X 12087 52C490BPG-236 K Bl
FD20,25,30-X4 8087 52 A490BPG-95 & Bl
FD20,25,30-X3 A0 8T 42 C490BPG-6A K Bl
FD20,25,30-X17HL 4= 4£QC490GP K i #L
FD30,35-X 130081 42 A495BPG-517 & Bh#L
FD35-X 14t 48 A498BPG-520 K s #Hl
FD35-X10HC #r4£A498BT1-34 /& s HL
FD20,25,30-W 1L 11144 C240PKJ-30 & Zh Al
FD30,35-W2i 1. +44JG2PE-01 K Z#
FD20,25,30-TH2[L T 44493 K FhHL
FD20,25,30,35-S2it = Z£S4S-408 & 2 #lL
FD20,25,30,35-S5MC = %£S4S-455 K Al
FD30,35-D1fit KE£CA498-06T2/01-97 K Al
FD20,25-Y 1 Bt i S 4TNE92 & S H

FD30,35-Y 2L 1 5 4TNE9S K AL

A

FD(Y)30/35G-

~ FEITBRIN, IRV SRR S ) T, JFARYE AR H U B R e AR

B TF ARG 200, 300, 350

= JE:2m. 3m. 3.5m
[THRA A —HREA(K) . =%
HEAR (M), —HAeHHBEM(Z).
=N )
1% 5 77 S WL AL BI(MT); W77 1% Z(AT)
KREPALS: X3, X4, X10. X12. X13. X14.
X17. W1, W2, JH2. S2. S5. Y1. Y2. Y3.

DIl. KMS4. RI. R2. R4. GQI. GQ2. GQ3.
YNI. X24. X28. X25. X27. KDI. S6. S7

7= i & 55 : GOODSENSE i F#(G)

Wi fi7 2 %1485 :20. 25. 30, 35
WEA7: 2t 2.5ty 3ty 3.5t

FD: %?ﬁ@ﬁ{éiﬁmi

FY: ~Ff7 & /750w X &

ST RIS FIEAL AR IR X )

FD30,35-Y3 A2 ¥ B4TNV94L-BXPHZ & sh Al
FD20,25,30,35-KMS4C 5 B 11 B3.3-C65T3 &K Bh#l
FY20,25-R1ACJE 5&K21 K BhHL
FY20,25,30,35-R2fic JE 32K25 K 5l
FY20,25,30,35-R4HC JE& K25 EPANIE K BIHL
FY20,25,30-GQ1/2/3M¢) FRGQ491 & &l
FD30,35-YNI1F = N YN4A055-CR & 21 (FETID)
FD20,25,30-X24 it #r£44D27G31 & sh Al (FE1ID)
FD30,35-X28%0 #54D32G3 1 & L (JH 1)
FD20,25,30-X25M0 4= 4£4C2-50V32 & 3L (JE111)
FD20,35-X27fit 4x454C4-50V31 K Zh#HL (JE 11D
FD20,25,30,35-KD 1t £HHKDI1903TCR & Fh#HL
FY20,25,30,35-S6ACPSI2.4 K 5hHL
FY20,25,30,35-S7ACPSI3.0 & shHL

T EX-AZR 7 [ 56 [ AN 5= K 1001 ) 36 1) % T 2 1
EX-B#R 7 [ [A] — i T 37 1 1] 3 14 % FH 224



FOREWORD
1. This parts list is applied to the “ZHEJIANG GOODSENSE FORKLIFT COMPANY LTD”
FD(Y)20/25G+ FD(Y)30/35G forklift truck. It is intended for users to identify the name, number
and quantity of the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from the suppliers works.
2. When order parts, it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck, its date of manufacture
and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and quantity.
3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

L] L]

Q Lifting height : Code : 200, 300. 350
Height : 2m. 3m. 3. 5m

Mast type : Normal mast(I)(K). Normal mast(II)(M)
2-stage full free mast (Z). 3-stage full free mast (S)

Transmission type : Manual transmission(MT)
Hydraulic transmission (AT)

Engine model: X3. X4. X10. X12. X13. X14.
X17. W1, W2, JH2. S2. S5. YI. Y2. Y3.
D1. KMS4. R1. R2. R4. GQ1. GQ2. GQ3.
YNI. X24. X28. X25. X27. KD1. S6. S7

Serial number: G
Weight Series : Code : 20, 25. 30. 35
Ton : 2t. 2.5t. 3.0t. 3.5t

FD: Balance weight of diesel forklift
FY: Balance weight of LPG/gasoline forklift

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.
5. Model application: Engine model and maximum capacity.
6. The following trucks are provided with corresponding engine.

FD20,25,30-X12/C490BPG-236 engine FD30,35-Y3/4TNV94L-BXPHZ engine
FD20,25,30-X4/A490BPG-95 engine FD20,25,30,35-KMS4/B3.3-C65T3 engine
FD20,25,30-X3/C490BPG-6A engine FY20,25-R1/K21 engine
FD20,25,30-X17/QC490GP engine FY20,25,30,35-R2/K25 engine
FD30,35-X13/A495BPG-517engine FY20,25,30,35-R4/K25 EPA engine
FD35-X14/A498BPG-520 engine FY20,25,30-GQ1\2\3/GQ491 engine
FD35-X10/A498BT1-34 engine FD30,35-YN1/YN4A055-CR engine
FD20,25,30-W1/C240PKJ-30 engine FD20,25,30-X24/4D27G31 engine
FD30,35-W2/4JG2PE-01 engine FD30,35-X28/4D32G31 engine
FD20,25,30-JH2/493 engine FD20,25,30-X25/4C2-50V32 engine
FD20,25,30,35-S2/S4S-408 engine FD20,35-X27/4C4-50V31 engine
FD20,25,30,35-S5/S4S-455 engine FD20,25,30,35-KD1/KDI1903TCR engine
FD30,35-D1/CA498-06T2/01-97 engine FY20,25,30,35-S6/PSI2.4 engine
FD20,25-Y1/4TNE92 engine FY20,25,30,35-S7/PSI3.0 engine

FD30,35-Y2/4TNE9S8 engine

Note: EX-A: Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada .
EX-B: Parts made for common forklift trucks markets .



S ]

D
w
& 5 R4
)
(@]
T2 ASE @)

O
o

BUE R G ol L .

S J]

IEEN RENWL RS Ty Ry

TS A KR

WA RS 10 R G




GROUP INDEX

==

BRAKE CONTROL

MAST SYSTEM

GOODSENSE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM I = 7

DRIVING SYSTEM SYSTEM BODY SYSTEM

ENGINE

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

ELECTRIC SYSTEM STEERING SYSTEM




INDEX
— KEPLARS Engine system
BAAHLERE Engine MOUNL « « « + « « « v o v e n e e )
HEARYE Adrintake SYSEOm =« « « o o v e e et 20
BHIRA CoOlling SyStem = =+« = = s o o oo ot e v e ettt 28
PRI D5 Fuel SyStem « « « o v v o v e e e 36
HEAUZ 5 ExDaust syStem « « « « « o o o v v oo oo 48
—. B R4 Driving system
ETRIE R Differentials =+« @ = = 0+ o e e e e e e e e e e e 63
te 2l % B 223 (W) Drive unit mount (clutch type) =+« ¢ = o v v o o e v v v s 65
15 2)) 45 B 2235 (M /130) Drive unit mount (tor-contype) + « =+« = o o o oo oo o e 69
L5235 E (M J15) Drive unit (tor-con type) =+ =+ = s o o v oo oo e e 71
fe 736 B (S Al ) (B 715X) Drive unit(cover & inching valve)(tor-con type) 75
i 22 (M 7750) Charging pump (tor-contype) « = + ¢+ =+ ¢ o s v oo o o oo oo e 79
W B & %% (/120 Hydraulic clutch (tor-contype) = =« + + o v v v v v v o o o 81
Pl | (B 7130 Control valve (tor-con type) « + = = o v v v e v me e et e 83
AN (B 715X) Inching valve (tor-contype) = « ¢« =+ ¢ = oo o oo v v oo v e oo e 85
A A R4 (W J15X) Tor-xon oil cooling system (tor-con type) » « =+« = » + 87
AR AR/ 2(WL ) Transmission (clutch )+« 0 v v v e v v e v v o e oo e e e 91
AFHF2/2(WL K ) Transmission (clutch) — + ¢ v v v v v v v oo e 95
IXZOME Driveaxle =« + @ o o o s o o o e o o ottt et 101
BRENH MR Drive wheel assembly + « « « « « oo 105
I ZN 25 Wheelbrake « = = =« ¢ v o o v o o e e et e e e e e 111
AR IEFE AR IR G /150) Transmission control linkage (tor-con type) =+ « « - 119
=.® P AY Steering system
BN Steering control « « « + v v v v e e e e i 122
B a) My Steeringaxle « = =+« v o s oot e 126
K a7 Steering wheel =« + + ¢ v v v v o v ettt e 130
K 1a] Y 6T Steering cylinder= « « « = =« + c v v et e 132
DU, JhI1#90  Accelerator pedal
HITTHEEDL  Acceleratorpedal =+« ¢ v v v v e v e et 135



ﬂ\

>k
7/

/\\

#z 245 Brake system
ITERZ EMEhEY (W J1) Brake & inching control (tor-con type) =« - + -+ 142
THEHZSEEEI (PR Brake & clutch control (clutch type) —+ « « « - 146
{EZEHZ)  Brake lever = = st r s st eee e e e 150
5 R4 Body system
B S ST Frame & balance « « + - s v s e e e n e 153
HLEE AR 3K M2 i # Hood. Floor Board & Seat =« + = =+ ¢ s s oo v oo v v e 163
JITIAE Head guard  « « « o v v e e e e 169
I A GE ) Cab ass’y (OPHON) - « « o v v v v v v 171
Wk RS Hydraulic system
VRTEVHAE Oiltank =« ¢+ o o v o v ottt e e 188
B () Valve control linkage (two-throw) = = =« ¢« ¢ v v oo v e 190
EEEH S (=)  Valve control linkage (three-throw) « « « « « ¢ ¢« « « o o o 192
R B % (P ) Valve control linkage (four-throw) =+« + @+ o o v e o o v e 194
B3 B (TL)  Valve control linkage (five-throw) « « = o v v v oo v v o v 196
R Hydraulic pipeling = « o« o v v v v oo oo e i et e 200
THE RS Lifting system

T B R Gr(FE A ) Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)« « =« « « « - - . 245

)E A RGGEAT) = A ¥ Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM) 248
J& B B R (GE AT A ) Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM) 251
BRAE M R 471 42 H i) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 254
JE BB RS (4 H )= 1" Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 257
A 240754 H t)VU H ) Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 260
R M R Gi(= 71 4 © H) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 263
JBEE M ARGA (=14 HH) =¥ Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 268
JE B 24— 4 H #H) VY A & Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 273

A I T T T 278
e X B (FE A ) Lift Bracket Normal Mast  « « « o o o oo e v oo oo v v e vt e 280
T8 X 48754 H H)Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast = + « « =« + « o o o« o v & 282
Tt X 4E(=714: H H)Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast « = + = + =+ =+« « « o« . 284

[THEGEA ) Mast (Normal mast KIM)  « + « v o oo v o v e e i oo e e e 286



[T48(— 154 H i) Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) =+« =+« o o o o v v o v v e
T28(=71 4 H 1) Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) = + « = =+« c o o0 oo vt
L TFH FL (3R A ) Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KIM) + ¢ =+ o v e e v e e v v e v e e
H S FH Vi &L(— 7 4> H #) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - - -
HI AL P (=754 EH H) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) -+ - -
Ja B2 T L5 4 5 H) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - - -
Ja RS FHM (=7 4> H ) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - -
AN ST Tilt cylinder « « = =« « v v o o oo e v vt
. HARDA  Electric system
ARG Electric SYStEm = =+ + ¢ = o s o o o oo ot v e et ee et

+. #5h#  Scutcheon
*E;H;i'; SCULCREON * * = * = = * = * = « ot o s o o s s o o o s o v o ot o ot ot e



— KIHLARSG

ENGINE SYSTEM



KRN ZEHE FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/TH2/X24/X28/X25/X27
Engine mount FY20~30-GQ1/GQ2/GQ3




RENNLZ3E FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/TH2/X24/X28/X25/X27
Engine mount FY20~30-GQ1/GQ2/GQ3

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR EAE s %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 B2F: M10X110X30 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 P8 Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 2% Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 B H Rubber 2

5 A30A5-10004 S EH Rubber 2

6 A30A5-10001 A Plate 2

7 GB/T889.1 BKIEEE M10 Nut 2

8 A30H5-10001 KM Washer 2

9 A30A5-10100 4 C490BPG-236 Engine 1 FD20~30-X12

~ A30A5-17000 e A490BPG-95 Engine 1 FD20~30-X4
A30A5-13000 Fr4e C490BPG-6A Engine 1 FD20~30-X3

- A30A5-10400 4=45 QC490GP Engine 1 FD20~30-X17

- A30A5-10200 Hrie A495BPG-517 Engine 1 FD30~35-X13

- A40A5-10200 FrSEA498BPG-520 Engine 1 FD35-X14

- A40A5-10300 Hr4EA498BT1-34 Engine 1 FD35-X10

- A30A5-11100 4248 4C2-50V32 engine 1 FD30-X25

- A30PR5-10200 448 4C4-50V31 engine 1 FD38-X27

- A30A5-11000 Fro4D27G31 engine 1 FD30-X24

- A30A5-11700 Fr4e4D32G31 engine 1 FD38-X28

- A30M5-10400 TT#4TEG493-656 Engine 1 FD20~30-JH2

- A3085-10100 7 IRGQ491(7R ML) Engine 1 FY20~30-GQl

- A30S5-10300 ] PRGQ491(LPG)Engine 1 FY20~30-GQ2

- A30S5-10400 7 IRGQ49 (AU KL Engine 1 FY20~30-GQ3




FD20~35-W1/W2/D1/YNI

RN 2 %

Engine mount




RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-W1/W2/D1/YNI

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR EAE s %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 B2 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 &  Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 £%  Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B HEE Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K#&[E  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 e Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 # - Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B KM% RE M10 Nut 2
9 A30D5-10300 F.+4C240PKJ-30 Engine 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10200 F.+44JG2PE-01 Engine 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30K5-12000 KEECA498-06T2/01-97 Engine 1 FD30,35-D1
- A30PP5-10200 7 WYN4A055-CR Engine 1 FD30-YN1
10 A30D5-10001 X BE Fan block 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10001 KB - Fan block 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30K5-10001 JXER B Fan block 1 FD30,35-D1
- A30CA5-10001 KB #B Fan block 1 FD30-YNI1
11 GB/T5782 12k M8X90X30 Bolt 4 FD20~30-W1
- GB/T5783 12k M8X 50 Bolt 4 FD30~35-W2
- GB/T5783 124 M8X40 Bolt 4 FD30,35-D1
- GB/T5782 IZF M8 X 80X25 Bolt 4 FD30-YN1
14 GB/T93 4 8 Washer,lock 4




FD20~35-S2/S5

RN 2 %

Engine mount




RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-S2/S5

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 24 M10X110X30 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 & Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 £%  Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B E Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K#PE  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 424 Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 M Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B KRR M10 Nut 2
9 A30BA5-10100 —3£S4S-408 Engine 1 FD20~35-S2
- A30BA5-10200 —3%S4S-474 Engine 1 FD20~35-S5
10 GB/T5783 B2 M12X25 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 FE 12 Washer,lock 8
12 A30BA5-10400 RPN Engine mount L.H. 1
13 A30BA5-10500 RANHAHLE Engine mount R.H. 1
14 A30BA5-10600 5 Flywheel shell 1
15 GB/T5783 12 M10X1.25X20 Bolt 15
16 GB/T93 F#E 10 Washer,lock 15
17 A30BA5-10001 B H Fan block 1
18 GB/T5783 #2F: M8X 50 Bolt 4
19 GB/T93 i 8 Washer,lock 4




FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

RN 2 %

Engine mount




RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 B4 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 P Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 2% Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 B IK#  Rubber 2

5 A30H5-10001 K#E  Washer 2

6 A30A5-10004 K #  Rubber 2

7 A30A5-10001 U Plate 2

8 GB/T889.1 BEIERE M10 Nut 2

9 A20H5-10200 £ IH4TNE92 Engine 1 FD20~25-Y1

- A30H5-10200 P IS4TNE9S Engine 1 FD30~35-Y2

- A30H5-10500 FEEA4TNVI4L-BXPHZ Engine 1 FD20~35-Y3

10 A30H5-10600L RANHLNE Engine mount L.H. 1

11 A30H5-10600R RANWANLE Engine mount R.H. 1

12 GB/T5783 24 M10X 30 Bolt 8

13 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer,lock 8

14 GB/T97.1 P4 10 Washer 8




FY20~35-R1/R2/R4

RN 2 %

Engine mount

10



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FY20~35-R1/R2/R4

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 #2448 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 P Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 2%  Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 B Rubber 2

5 A30H5-10001 K#&[E  Washer 2

6 A30A5-10004 B #  Rubber 2

7 A30A5-10001 # P Plate 2

8 GB/T889.1 B IR RE M10 Nut 2

9 A20E5-10200 JE5xK21 Engine 1 FY20~25-R1
- A30E5-10300 JE ZK25(=1 X)) Engine 1 FY30~35-R2F5 1T
- A30E5-10200 JE ZK25({K X F5) Engine 1 FY30~35-R2i%& T
- A30AE5-10100 JE K25 EPA Engine 1 FY20~35-R4
10 A30E5-10400 RANHLIENLE Engine mount L.H. 1

11 A30E5-10500 REWA N Engine mount R.H. 1

12 A30E5-10001 XU ) Fan block 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30AE5-10001 XU & Fan block 1 FY20~35-R4
13 GB/T5783 12k M6X70 Bolt 4

14 GB/T93 FE 6 Washer,lock 4

15 GB/T5783 12 M10X30 Bolt 6

16 GB/T93 #E 10 Washer,lock 6

17 GB/T97.1 S 10 Washer 6

11




FD20~35-KMS4

RN 2 %

Engine mount

12



RN 2 %

Engine mount FD20~35-KM54

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 #2442 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 P  Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 % Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K#PE  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 B Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 H - Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B IR RE M10 Nut 2
9 A30BC5-11000 HERHHB3.3-C65T3 Engine 1
10 GB/T5783 28 M10X30 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer,lock 8
12 GB/T97.1 P 10 Washer 8
13 A30BC5-10100L | RAIHLAMLEE Engine mount L.H. 1
14 A30BC5-10100R | AK#HLAHLE Engine mount R.H. 1
15 A30BC5-10002 Kg Fan 1
16 GB/T5783 2k M8X25 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93 FF 8 Washer,lock 8
18 A30BC5-10003 AU R Fan block 1
19 GB/T5783 ZF: M8X35 Bolt 4
20 A30BC5-10004 FEHIHLSCZE Charger stents 1

13




FY20~35-S6

RN 2 %

Engine mount

14



RN 2 %

Engine mount FY20~35-56
Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 #2F: M10X 110X 35 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 2  Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 £%  Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K8 Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 B IEE Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 # P Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B K HEEE M10 Nut 2
9 A30BJ5-11000 PSI2.4 Engine 1
10 A30BJ5-10100 REWLZEHE Engine mount L.H. 1 R BIHLIE 7
11 A30BJ5-10200 RANHANLE Engine mount R.H. 1 RN 7
12 A15Q5-10002 K #H Fan block 1
13 GB/T5783 2F: M8X 50 Bolt 4
14 GB/T93 #E8 Washer,lock 8
15 A30E5-10310 KU Fan 1
16 A30BJ5-10300 RIS 22 522358 Mounting plate 1
17 GB/T5783 12 M10X30 Bolt 8
18 GB/T93 #E 10 Washer,lock 8
19 GB/T97.1 P4 10 Washer 8
20 GIT-533-00 13k Plug 1
13 GB/T5783 2F: M8X35 Bolt 4

15




FY20~35-S7

RN 2 %

Engine mount

16



RN 2 %

Engine mount FY20~35-57
Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 24 M12X50 Bolt 4
2 GB/T96.1 K#k[E[12  Washer 10
3 A30BD5-10006 Ik E#  Shock pad 2
4 GB/T889.1 A 5w o A B R £ M12 Nut 4
5 GB/T5783 B2 4 M12X 45 Bolt 2
6 GB/T93 i 12 Washer,lock 2
7 A30BL5-11000 PSI3. 0 Engine 1
8 ANSIBI.1 #1244 3/8-16UNC X 1-1/4 " Bolt 12
9 GB/T93 F#E 10 Washer,lock 12
10 A30BD5-10300 RANHLAHLE Engine mount L.H. 1
11 A30BD5-10400 RENHAHLE Engine mount R.H. 1
12 A30BD5-1004 KESEPEH Flywheel shell baffle 1
13 GB/T5783 24 M6X20 Bolt 3
14 GB/T93 #E 6 Washer,lock 3
15 A30BD5-10003 i Bearing 1
16 A30BD5-10005 #1% Bushing 1
17 A30BD5-00002 Jad KE 5% Rear flywheel shell 1
18 A30BD5-10001 KB Fan block 1
19 A30BD5-10002 RUE Fan 1
20 ANSIBI.1 242 5/16-24UNF X4 " Bolt 4
21 GB/T93 FF 8 Washer,lock 4

17



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-KD1

18



RN 2 %

Engine mount FD20~35-KD1
Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30BNL5-11000 | F}EKDI1903TCR Engine 1
2 A30BN5-10100 RN Engine mount L.H. 1
3 A30BN5-10200 REMA N Engine mount R.H. 1
4 GB/T5783 12 M12X25 Bolt 6
5 GB/T93 FEL 12 Washer,lock 10
6 GB/T97. 1 4412  Washer 6
7 A30BF5-10502 % #85C#%¥ Cushioning support 2
8 A30BF5-10501 RANWLIEEE Cushion 2
9 GB/T5786 12 M12X1.25X25 Bolt 2
10 GB/T96 K#JE12  Washer 2
11 GB/T6171 #2 £ M12X1.25 Nut 2

19




HRRE FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/12/X13/X 14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27
Air intake system  /DI/KMS4/S6

20



ARG

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27

Air intake system  /DI/KMS4/S6

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR EAE s %t

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-11001 A Hose, intake air 1 [xoxaxmoexosxas

X27/D1/KMS4/S6

- A30D5-10102 HSEA Hose, intake air 1 FD20~35-JH2
- A30CA5-10101 #HS4 A Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-YN1
2 JB/T8870 I 4 80X 60 Clip 4
3 A30A5-11200 TAUEIESY  Air cleaner 1
4 A30A5-11002 #EB  Hose, intake air L e
- A30M5-11002 #H<EB Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-JH2
- A35A5-11001 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30BJ5-10001 5B  Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-S6
— A30BC5-10001 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~35-KMS4
- A30PP5-10101 HSEB Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-YN1
5 GB/T97.1 P44 8 Washer 2
6 GB/T93 #4 8 Washer,lock 2
7 GB/T5783 I2H: M8X20 Bolt 2

21




HEIRG FD20~35-W1/W2/S2/S5
Air intake system  FY20~35-R1/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S7

22



KRG FD20~35-W1/W2/S2/S5
Air intake system  FY20~35-R1/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S7
75 TS LA 44 B K I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A5-11001 HSHEA  Hose, intake air 1 FD20-35-W2/82/55
- A30D5-10102 HAA4A  Hose, intake air 1 | Fy20 35 RIRORHGOIS
2 JB/T8870 4% 80X 60 Clip 3| R G
- JB/T8870 %4 76X 64 Clip 3 FY20~35-S7
3 JB/T8870 4 70X 50 Clip 1
3 A30A5-11200 TRPETERS  Air cleaner 1 Fig&%ﬁg%{%sﬂi‘
- A30D5-10200 TR PEIE A Air cleaner 1 FD/Y20-30-W1/GQI~3
4 A30D5-10101 #HSEB Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10101 #H#S4B Hose, intake air 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30BD5-10201 5B  Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-S7
- A30E5-10101 S4B Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/R4
- A30BA5-10301 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-S2/S5
- A30S5-10201 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-GQ1~3
5 GB/T97.1 SF-H4 8 Washer 2
6 GB/T93 FI 8 Washer,lock 2
7 GB/T5783 12k M8X20 Bolt 2

23







ARG

Air intake system

FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-11001 P SEA Hose, intake air 1
2 JB/T8870 %4t 76X 64 Clip 3
3 A30A5-11200 TRJETERS  Air cleaner 1
4 A30H5-10101 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1
5 JB/T8870 4 70X 50 Clip 1
6 GB/T5783 2k M8X20 Bolt 6
7 GB/T93 FF 8 Washer,lock 6
8 GB/T97.1 P44 8 Washer 6
9 | A30H5-10102 HAEC Hose, intake air 1| P20 Ay
- | A30H5-10105 HESUHC Hose, intake air 1 R
10 A30H5-10103 JEHZ  Binder plate 1 9% L B
11 A30H5-10104 O O-ring 1 % ZN AL B A

25




ARG

Air intake system

FD20~35-KD1

26



ARG

Air intake system FD20~35-KD1
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-11001 HAEA  Hose, intake air 1
2 JB/T8870 %4 80X 60 Clip 3
3 A30BN5-10001 HAEB  Hose, intake air 1
4 JB/T8870 IS 64X 44 Clip 2
5 A30BN5-10002 #5359  Hose, intake air 1
6 A30BN5-10200 A JEIEA Air cleaner 1
7 GB/T5783 B2k M8 X20 Bolt 2
8 GB/T93 L 8 Washer,lock 2
9 GB/T97.1 *F-# 8 Washer 2

27




Cooling system

wH ARG

28



R RS

Cooling system

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR EAE s %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-40001 FJ/K%  Hose rubber 1 %?&31%@2(/;%%52@73
- A30D5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-40002 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30E5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/R4
- A30H5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- A30M5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-JH2
- A30S5-40002 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
- A35A5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30BA5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-S2/S5
- A30BC5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-KMS4
- A30BJ5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-S6
- A30BD5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-S7
2 JB/T8870 4 50X 32 Clip 4
3 A30A5-40002 ~7/K%  Hose rubber 1 gﬁ%ﬁ%@?&%ﬁ;

A30D5-40002
A30G5-40001
A30F5-40002
A30ES5-40001
A30H5-40002
A30M5-40002
A30S5-40003
A35A5-40002
A30BA5-40002
A30BC5-40001
A30BJ5-40002
A30BD5-40002

/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber
T/K%  Hose rubber
/K%  Hose rubber
/K%  Hose rubber
/K% Hose rubber

/YN1
FD20~30-W1

FD30~35-W2
FY20~30-S1/54
FY20~35-R1/R2

FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

FD20~30-JH2

FY20~30-GQ1~3

FD30~35-D1
FD20~30-S2/S5
FD30~35-KMS4

FY20~35-S6

FY20~35-S7

29




Cooling system

wH ARG

30



R RS

Cooling system

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR A T

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

4 A30A5-40200 IKAEE R Radiator 1 [ oomsoamasmon X1
- A35C5-40400 JKHHE K Radiator 1 FD20-35MT-X14

- A30B5-40200 KA Radiator 1 X 1012X13
- A35C5-40200 KFE AL Radiator 1 FD20-35AT-X 14

- A30D5-40300 KFEE % Radiator 1 FD20~35AT-W1

- A30D5-40400 KA M AL Radiator 1 FD20~35MT-W1

- A30G5-40300 KF M Radiator 1 FD30~35AT-W2

- A30G5-40400 /K6 E % Radiator 1 FD30~35MT-W2

- A30F5-40200 KA H % Radiator 1 FY20~30-S1/S4

- A30E5-40200 KHE K Radiator 1 |FY20-35AT-RI/R{EN
- A30E5-40400 KA ELRL  Radiator 1 |FY20~35AT-RI/R27E A5
~ A30E5-40500 KA Radiator 1 |[FY20~35MT-RI/R2AE A
- A30E5-40600 JKFE M B Radiator 1 [FY20~35MT-RI/R2 7 K5
- A30AE5-40100 KFEE % Radiator 1 FY20~35AT-R4

- A30H5-40100 KA S Radiator 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2

- A30H5-40200 KA R Radiator 1 FD20~35-Y3

- A30M5-40200 KFE R Radiator 1 FD20~30AT-TH2

- A30M5-40300 JKF S % Radiator 1 FD20~30MT-JH2

- A35B5-40200 /K6 E % Radiator 1 FD30~35AT-D1

- A35A5-40200 KSR Radiator 1 FD30~35MT-D1

- A3085-40800 KFE AR Radiator 1 FY20~30AT-GQ1~3
- A30S5-40900 K E K Radiator 1 FY20~30MT-GQ1~3
- A30BA5-40200 KFE AR Radiator 1 FD20~30-S2/S5

- A30BC5-40100 KFE ML Radiator 1 FD30~35-KMS4

~ A30PP5-40100 KA Radiator 1 FD20~35AT-YN1
- A30PC5-40100 KFE R Radiator 1 FD20~35MT-YNI
- A30BJ5-40100 KFEE K Radiator 1 FY20~35-S6

- A30BD5-40100 KA E R Radiator 1 FY20~35-S7

31




Cooling system

wH ARG

32



R RS

Cooling system

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
5 A30A5-40003 BIZE T  Rubber 2
6 A30A5-40004 BIEE I Rubber 2
7 A30A5-40005 #24  Bolt 2
8 A30A5-20003 #F Plate 2
9 GB/T889.1 B KR RE M8 Nut 2
10 GB/T97.1 P-4 8 Washer 2
11 A30I5-40100 BI/K#8  Auxiliary radiator 1 %
12 A3015-40101 BI/KFE 248 Auxiliary radiator bracket 1 %
13 GB/T5783 B2F: M6X 15 Bolt 2 16 FH
14 GB/T93 ik 6 Washer,lock 2 1%
15 GB/T97.1 P44 6 Washer 2 1% H
16 GB/T5783 2k M8X 15 Bolt 2 1% H
17 GB/T93 FE 8 Washer,lock 2 % H
18 A30BD5-40003 RII7K #2248 Auxiliary radiator plate 1 FY20~30-S7
- A30BC1-20001 BIKFE 2348 Auxiliary radiator plate 1 |FD30~35-KMS4/S2/S5
19 A30E5-40110 JAFE " Fan retainer 1 DR 4 16 H
- A30BC5-40210 K7 Fan retainer 1 FD30~35-KMS4Ekh7ZEi% A
20 GB/T5783 2k M8X 16 Bolt 2 BX b 436k
21 GB/T93 P4k 8 Washe, lock 2 WK 7 4 128

33




R RS

: FD20~35-KD1
Cooling system

T b 13
14 § D

12

" . .\\\ @/1
i 10
10

34



R RS

Cooling system FD20~35-KDI

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A5-40005 X2 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-20003 #F Plate 2

3 A30A5-40004 BEEE T Rubber 2

4 GB/T97.1 P-4 8 Washer 2

5 GB/T889.1 B K HE EE M8 Nut 2

6 A30A5-40003 B T Rubber 2

7 JB/T8870 %4 40X25 Clip 2 7K FE Bt 7
8 TG000-25050 {5 AR $25X500 Hose 1 T A B 7
9 A30A5-40200 KA E K Radiator 1

10 JB/T8870 W4 50X32 Clip 4

11 JB/T8870 %4 65X60 Clip 2

12 JB/T8870 k4 75X 67 Clip 1

13 A30BNS5-40002 A HAE Hose 1

14 A30A5-40001 FJK%  Hose rubber 1

15 A30E5-40110 JEF " Fan retainer 1 WK 7 4 18
16 GB/T5783 #2F: M8X 16 Bolt 2 KR b 4328
17 GB/T93 Pk 8 Washe, lock 2 R 7 4= 16
18 GB/T97.1 - 8 Washer 2 WK bR 438
19 A30BNS5-40003 F7/K%  Hose rubber 1

20 A30BN5-40001 he 3t E  Hose 1

21 JB/T8870 %4 46X 40 Clip 1

35




1 2 4t

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2/JH2/KD1
Fuel system

36



1 2 4t

Fuel system

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2/JH2/KD1

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR A T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 T #  Cap 1
2 JB/T8870 %4 25X 16 Clip 2
3 TG000-13028 iR/ & 13 X280 Tube 1
4 A30A4-50002 A EZZE  Plug,drain 1
5 A30A4-50004 ED% %f 626 Washer 1
6 TG000-10110 BRlE 10X 1100 Tube 1| s XIXI
- TG000-10120 PRIME & 10X1200 Tube 1 FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27
- TG000-10050 BRI & 10X 500 Tube 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
- TG000-08075 PRI & 8X 750 Tube 1 FD20~35-KD1
7 JB/T8870 ME4E 16X 10 Clip 6
8 TG000-10148 PRl & 10X 1480 Tube | e Rt G

- TG000-10080
- TG000-08065

9 GB/T818
10 GB/T93
11 A30A5-30002

12 A30A5-30200
13 A30A5-30006
14 A30A5-30004
- A30A5-30007
15 A30A5-30300
- A30D5-30100
- A30BN5-30100
16 TG000-10072
- TG000-10060
- TG000-08035

PRI 10X 800 Tube
BRI & 8X 650Tube
TR KIRET M5X 12 Serw
#ES Washer,lock

# Packing

AR S Plate

WRIMAS %473 Packing
K B 485242 Bracket
MKy B4 342 Bracket
MK ES 4 Sedimenter
MK B4 Sedimenter
MK B4 Sedimenter
BRI & 10X 720 Tube
R & 10X 600 Tube
BRI &8X 350 Tube

/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/D1/TH2

FD20~30-W1/W2

FD20~35-KD1

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/12/X13/
X14/X17/DI/JH2

FD20~30-W1/W2

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/12/X13/
X14/X17/DI/JH2

FD20~30-W1/W2

FD20~35-KD1

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/12/X13/X14
/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/D1/TH2

FD20~30-W1/W2

FD20~35-KD1

37




1 2 4t

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2/JH2/KD1
Fuel system

38



1 2 4t

Fuel system

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2/JH2/KD1

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
17 GB/T5783 12 M8 X 30 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 i34 8 Washer, lock 2
19 GB/T97.1 P44 8 Washer 4
20 GB/T6170 B2 EEM8 2
21 GB/T5787 N FVE AN AR M8 X 25 Bolt 2
22 GB/T5787 N FVE AT IR AR M8 X 16 Bolt 6
23 A30A5-30400 SEIMYEIG %% Diesel Filter 1
24 A30A5-30001 Bk Filler tube 1 2-2.5t%
25 JB/T8870 %4 70X 50 Clip 2 2-2.5ti% Hl

39




i &R 4

Fuel system

0~35-Y1/Y2/Y3/KMS4

40



4 QUIERN

Fuel system

FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3/KMS4

Fr 5 F5 T HR AT 44 BR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A5-30100 T #  Cap 1

2 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

3 TG000-13032 R4 & 13X320 Tube 1

4 A30A4-50002 M2 ZE  Plug,drain 1

5 A30A4-50004 ED% &} €126 Washer 1

6 A30A5-30006 MR A F IS Packing 1

7 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1

8 GB/T818 + kg MSX 12 Bolt 5

9 GB/T93 P45 Washer,lock 5

10 A30A5-30400 S5 ETS #% Diesel Filter 1

11 A30A5-30200 B Plate 1

12 GB/T5787 N AL TR AR M8 X 16 Bolt 8

13 JB/T8870 %4 16X 10 Clip 6

14 TG000-10020 BRI & 10X200 Tube 1

15 TG000-10050 PRI & 10X 500 Tube 1

16 GB/T5783 2 F: M8X 16 Bolt 1

17 GB/T93 F# I 8 Washer, lock 1

18 A30H5-30001 f#Je Clamp 1 KNI i
19 A30H5-30100 BRI JETE 7% Fuel filter 1 - &LIN K
20 TG000-10025 PRIME & 10X 250 Tube 1
21 A30A5-30001 W& Filler tube 1 2-2.5ti% H
22 JB/T8870 %4 70X 50 Clip 2 2-2.5ti%

41




4 QUIERN

Fuel system

0~35-S2/S5/YNI1

42



4 QUIERN

Fuel system

FD20~35-S2/S5/YN1

Fr 5 F5 T HR AT 44 BR K #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A5-30100 T #  Cap 1

2 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

3 TG000-13032 R4 & 13X280 Tube 1

4 A30A4-50002 M2 ZE  Plug,drain 1

5 A30A4-50004 ED% &} €126 Washer 1

6 A30A5-30006 MR A F IS Packing 1

7 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1

8 GB/T818 + kg MSX 12 Bolt 5

9 GB/T93 P45 Washer,lock 5

10 A30A5-30400 S5 ETS #% Diesel Filter 1

11 A30A5-30200 B Plate 1

12 GB/T5787 N AL TR AR M8 X 16 Bolt 8

13 JB/T8870 %4 16X 10 Clip 6

14 TG000-10100 PRl ¢ 10X 1000 Tube 1 FD20~35-S2/S5
- TG000-10110 Rl 10X 1100 Tube 1 FD20~35-YNI1
15 TG000-10110 BRI 10X 1100 Tube 1 FD20~35-S2/S5
- TG000-10148 PRI & 10X 1480 Tube 1 FD20~35-YNI1
16 A30A5-30001 B Filler tube 1 2-2.56%
17 JB/T8870 Iz i 70X 50 Clip 2 2-2.5ti% H]

43




FY20~35-R1/R2/GQ1~3/S7

4 QUIERN

Fuel system

44



1 2 4t

Fuel system

FY20~35-R1/R2/GQ1~3/S7

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A5-30100 I  Cap 1

2 JB/T8870 WS 25X 16 Clip 2

3 TG000-13032 4 & 13X320 Tube 1

4 A30A4-50002 B2 FE  Plug,drain 1

5 A30A4-50004 ED#% 26 Washer 1

6 TG000-08034 PRIME & 8X340 Tube 1

7 JB/T8870 M4 16X 10 Clip 4

8 A30A5-30400 SEMJETE 4% Diesel Filter 1

9 GB/T818 + 743k iZ e M5X 12 Bolt 5

10 GB/T93 445 Washer,lock 5

11 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1

12 A30E5-30100 B Plate 1

13 A30A5-30003 A Packing 1

14 GB/T5787 N ZTH IR M8 X 16 Bolt 8

15 A30E5-30200 WL JEE %% Diesel Filter 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/S7
- A3085-30200 WK e 5 %% Diesel Filter 1 FY20~35-GQl1-~3
16 GB/T5783 124 M6 X 12 Bolt 2

17 GB/T93 I 6 Washer, lock 2

18 GB/T97.1 P-4 6 Washer 2

19 TG000-10024 PRI & 10X 240 Tube 1

20 A3084-30001 SeMEIE 45 % Diesel Filter pipe clamp| 1 FY20~35-GQ1~3
21 A30A5-30001 I Filler tube 1 2-2.5ti% H
22 JB/T8870 I3 70X 50 Clip 2 2-2.5ti%

45




FY20~35-S6

4 QUIERN

Fuel system

46



1 2 4t

Fuel system

FY20~35-S6

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 s Cap 1

2 JB/T8870 WE§f25X 16 Clip 2

3 TG000-13028 % & 13X 280 Tube 1

4 GB/T5787 NFE LT B A M8 X 16 Bolt 10

5 A30A4-50002 JH B2 %€ Plug,drain 1

6 A30A4-50004 ED% /26 Washer 1

7 A30A5-30400 S5 JEIE %5 Diesel Filter 1

8 A30BJ5-30012 PRIMETS Tube 1

9 A30BJ5-30001 BRI JERS Fuel filter 1

10 A30BJ5-30006 $#3k3 Connector 1

11 A30BJ5-30002 FLRGI Solenoid valve 1

12 A30BJ5-30007 & ¥ Pipe clamp 2

13 A30BJ5-30005 #23k2 Connector 2

14 A30BJ5-30011 PRI 4 Tube 1

15 A30BJ5-30010 PRI’ 3 Tube 1

16 A30BJ5-30004 #23k1 Connector 1

17 A30BJ5-30003 PRMZE Fuel pump 1

18 A30BJ5-30008 PRI 1 Tube 1

19 A30BJ5-30009 PRIME2 Tube 1

20 JB/T8870 416X 10 Clip 2

21 GB/T818 Sk iE S M5X 12 Bolt 5

22 GB/T93 345 Washer,lock 5

23 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1

24 A30A5-30006 BRI AE T2 E Packing 1

25 A30A5-30200 AR Plate 1

26 JB/T8870 W< $i 70X 50 Clip 2 2-2.5t1%
27 A30A5-30001 JnihA  Hose 1 2-2.5ti% 1

47




HA R4t FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
Exhaust system  WI/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/RI/R2/GQI~3/YNI/KMS4

48



F R4

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1~3/YNI/KMS4

J¥5 T ZHBA 44 Fr o HVE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T6173 2R M10X 1.25 Nut 2
2 GB/T93 i 10 Washer,lock 2
3 A3 0A5'20 1 00 ﬁ'ﬁ /:—C /‘—‘é—ﬁ ;%l\ Eﬁ Plpe 1 FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/

- A30D5-20100
- A30D5-20600
- A30G5-20100

- A30BA5-20100

- A30ES5-20100
- A30H5-20100
- A30K5-20400
- A30M5-20100
- A30S5-20400
- A30S5-20500

- A30BC5-20100

4 A30A5-20202
- A30A5-20202

5 A30A5-20001
6 A30A5-20002
7 GB/T889.1

8 A30A5-20003
9 GB/T97.1

10 A30A5-20300
- A20A5-20100
- A30D5-20200
- A20D5-20100

HES S B Pipe
HERE S Pipe
HESE B Pipe
HEAE L Pipe
HESE B Pipe
HERE S Pipe
HESE B Pipe
HERE S Pipe
HESEA  Pipe
HS B Pipe
HEAE B Pipe

UM RH  U-Stopper
UM RH  U-Stopper
5 Rubber
2 Bolt
B IR R M8 Nut
# v Plate

P44 8 Washer
A EE  Muffler
WA Muffler
A EE  Muffler

A 2% Muffler

X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/YN1

FD20~30-W UiziEHE
FD20~30-W14HE
FD30~35-W2
FD20~35-S2/S5
FY20~35-R1/R2
FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
FD20~35-D1
FD20~30-JH2
FY20~30-GQ1~3
FY20~30-GQI~3
FD30~35-KMS4
FD30~35-KMS4[34h

FD30~35-KMS4

FD30~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/
X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
JH2/S2/S5/W2/YN1
FD20~25-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/
X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
JH2/S2/S5/W2/YN1

FD/Y30~35-W1/Y2/Y3/GQ1~3/D

FD/Y20~25-W1/Y1/GQ1~3/D1

49




HA R4t FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
Exhaust system  WI/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/RI/R2/GQI~3/YNI/KMS4

50



F R4

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27/
W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1~3/YNI/KMS4

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

- A30E5-20200 JH A% Muffler 1 FY30~35-R2

- A20E5-20100 HA % Muffler 1 FY20-25-R1

- A30BC5-20200 %S Muffler 1 FD30~35-KMS4
- A30A5-20130 T4 75 28 (N BEDPFIAHLES)  Muffler 1 A

- A30A5-21700 H A A CK KAL) Muffler 1 %

- A30D5-20400 JH 7 2RCK KAL) Muffler 1 HeH

11 GB/T6170 #25E M8 Nut 2

12 GB/T93 3 8 Washer,lock 2

13 A30A5-20201 U2 U-Bolt 1 FD30~35-KMS4 41
- A30BC5-20301 U2 U-Bolt 1 FD30~35-KMS4
14 A30A5-20306 4 Clamp 1

15 GB/T5783 I2F: M10X20 Bolt 1

16 GB/T93 B2 10 Washer, lock 1

17 GB/T97.1 “F-#% 10 Washer 2

18 A30M5-20300 HAE )T Plate 1 FD20~30-JH2
- A30H5-20200 HEAE - F Plate 1 FD20~30-Y1/Y2/Y3

A30BA5-20001
A30K5-20100
A30S5-20001
A30BC5-20001

HEAE 5 Plate
HES B Plate
HESE - Plate

HESE - Plate

FD20~35-S2/S5
FD30~35-D1
FY20~30-GQ1~3

FD30~35-KMS4

51




PR G

Exhaust system FY20~35-R4

16,17,10,11 /@

52



PR G

Exhaust system FY20-35-R4

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30AE5-20002 HFE AT Plate 1

2 GB/T93 L 8 Washer,lock 4

3 GB/T6170 I2HE M8 Nut 4

4 A30AE5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1

5 A30A5-20201 UL U-Bolt 1

6 A30A5-20202 UM U-board 1

7 GB/T97.1 “F-#4 8 Washer 4

8 A20BE5-20200 HSEEB  Pipe 1

9 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X30 Bolt 4

10 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 5

11 GB/T97.1 4410 Washer 5

12 A30AE5-20003 HA T Plate 2

13 A30AE5-20400 = JCf#1k 7 Three-way catalyst 1

14 A30AE5-20001 AL IEZS Oxygen sensor 1

15 A30AE5-20300 HF A Muffler 1 FY30,35-R4
- A20AE5-20100 HF A% Muffler 1 FY20,25-R4
16 A30A5-20306 R4 Clamp 1

17 GB/T5783 IZHM10X 20 Bolt 1

18 A30A5-20002 124 Bolt 2

19 A30A5-20003 U Plate 2

20 A30A5-20001 B Rubber 4

21 GB/T889.1 k4 8 B8R R BE M8 Nut 2

53




F R4

Exhaust system

FY20~35-S6

54



PR G

Exhaust system FY20~25-56

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30BD5-20001 HFE ) Plate 1
2 GB/T6170 I2RE M8 Nut 3
3 GB/T93 I 8 Washer,lock 3
4 A20BJ5-20200 HES BT Pipe 1
- A30BJ5-20100 HESE  Pipe 1
5 GB/T5783 IEHM10X 20 Bolt 1
6 GB/T93 #4410 Washer,lock 5
7 GB/T97.1 SF-#410 Washer 5
8 A30A5-20306 £ 4 Clamp 1
9 GB/T5783 IZAEM10X 40 Bolt 4
10 A30BD5-20002 HESE BT Plate 2
11 GB/T6170 PEEE M10 Nut 4
12 A30BJ5-20400 = JufE1k57  Three-way catalyst 1
13 A20BJ5-20100 HAE A Muffler 1
- A30BJ5-20300 A4S Muffler 1
14 A30A5-20002 2k Bolt 2
15 A30A5-20003 P Plate 2
16 A30A5-20001 4 Rubber 4
17 GB/T97.1 V248 Washer 2
18 GB/T889.1 A5 & s i AT UK IR BE M8 Nut 2

55




PR G

Exhaust system

FY20~25-S7

19

56



PR G

Exhaust system FY20~25-57

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-20306 + 4 Clamp 1
2 GB/T5783 IZHM10X 20 Bolt 1
3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 3
4 GB/T97.1 F-410 Washer 3
5 A20BL5-20200 HEAAE BRI Pipe 1
6 GB/T5783 B2FEM10X 40 Bolt 2
7 GB/T6170 #2HE M10 Nut 2
8 A30BL5-20002 HEAE # )7 Plate 1
9 A30BL5-20001 % Muffler 1
10 A30A5-20002 2k Bolt 2
11 A30A5-20003 U Plate 2
12 A30A5-20001 e Rubber 4
13 GB/T97.1 7348 Washer 8
14 GB/T889.1 k4 B i8R R BE M8 Nut 2
15 A30A5-20201 URIZFE  U-Bolt 3
16 A30A5-20202 URRH U-board 3
17 GB/T93 FE 8 Washer,lock 9
18 GB/T6170 PR EE M8 Nut 9

19 A20BL5-20300
20 A20BL5-20100
21 A30BD5-20001
22 A30BL5-20100

HeSE BRI Pipe
I
#
f

SR Pipe
RE ) Plate
G

;
FAE BRI Pipe

57




PR G

Exhaust system

FY30~35-S7

58



PR G

Exhaust system FY30~35-57

Fre F5 THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-20306 + 4 Clamp 1
2 GB/T5783 IZHM10X 20 Bolt 1
3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 3
4 GB/T97.1 F-410 Washer 3
5 A30BL5-20200 HEAAE BRI Pipe 1
6 GB/T5783 BZ2AEM10X 40 Bolt 4
7 GB/T6170 #2HE M10 Nut 4
8 A30BL5-20002 HEAE # )7 Plate 2
9 A30BL5-20001 H 8 Muffler 1
10 A30A5-20002 2k Bolt 2
11 A30A5-20003 U Plate 2
12 A30A5-20001 e Rubber 4
13 GB/T97.1 7348 Washer 4
14 GB/T889.1 k4 B i8R R BE M8 Nut 2
15 A30A5-20201 UIE . U-Bolt 1
16 A30A5-20202 UM U-board 1
17 GB/T93 FE 8 Washer,lock 5
18 GB/T6170 PR EE M8 Nut 5

19 A30BL5-20300
20 A30BL5-20100

21 A30BJ5-20001

HEAE ST Pipe
HEAE BT Pipe

HEAE AT Plate

59




FD30~35-KD1

Exhaust system

F R4

60



PR G

Exhaust system FD30-35-KD1

Fr 5 F5 T HR AT 44 BR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-20002 2 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-20003 #F Plate 2
3 A30A5-20001 i Rubber 4
4 GB/T97.1 F- 348 Washer 2
5 GB/T889.1 k4 B i8R R BE M8 Nut 2
6 A30BN5-20300 % Muffler 1
7 A30BC5-20301 UZMIZFE  U-Bolt 1
8 A30BC5-20302 UM U-board 1
9 GB/T93 L 8 Washer,lock 10
10 GB/T97.1 F- 448 Washer 10
11 GB/T6170 #25E M8 Nut 8
12 A30BN5-20100 HES T Pipe 1
13 GB/T5783 2 FM8 X 35 Bolt 6
14 A30BN5-20001 HES L Plate 2
15 A30BNS5-20400 AL 2344 5 ) Catalyst hoop ass’y 2
16 GB/T5783 2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 2
17 A30BN5-20500 AL 2E Catalyst 1
18 A30BN5-20200 HA T Pipe 1

61




.\ fEE ARG

DRIVING SYSTEM

62



72 T 4 I K

Differential

63



72 T 4 I K

Differential

Fr 5 5 F AT 24 FR EAE s %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02701 fEEH s 70K Case, cross L. H 1
2 GB/T5786 BZHEM10X 1.25X 25 Bolt 8
3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 8
4 A30A5-02702 K% Cover, bearing 2
5 A30A5-02703 A 5% Gear, side 2
6 A30A5-02704 1% Spacer 1
7 A30A5-02705 P Washer 2
- A30A5-02706 B Washer 2
- A30A5-02707 #[E Washer 2
8 A30A5-02708 /NAFEHH  Shaft, pinion 1
- A30A5-02709 /NG Shaft, pinion 1
9 A30A5-02710 17 1Yi%  Gear, Pinion 4
10 A30A5-02711 HZEH AR Case, cross R.H 1
11 A30A5-02712 Wik Gear, ring 1
12 A30A5-02713 24 Bolt 12
13 A30A5-02714 @i H Washer, lock 8
14 A30A5-02715 iZFe Bolt 16
15 A30A5-02716 B Plate, lock 8
16 GB/T119.1 [FA:4S d6X30 Pin parallel 2
17 GB/T6171 B2EE M10X1.25 Nut 28
18 GB/T1235 O FE75%3.1 O-ring 2
19 A30A5-02717 P Shim 2
20 A30A5-02718 # P Shim 4
21 A30A5-02719 # 5 Shim 2
22 GB/T272 Hh7&213 Bearing 2
23 A30A5-02720 Wil Shaft, final pinion gear 1
24 A30A5-02721 WZHEA=A % Gear, spiral vevel 1
25 GB/T297 [ 478 T4 7507  Bearing 2
26 A30A5-02722 1EHE#A[E Washer, thrust 4

64




L3R B 20k (HLE0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

65



e 3 2% (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02200 HUMAS A 4% Drive unit || FDA0 ST XINXS
2 GB/T5786 B2k M12X1.25X35 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93 #E 12 Washer, lock 12
4 A30A5-02001 4 Packing 1
5 GB/T119.1 £ B10X20 Pin, parallel 1
6 A30A5-02300 BRI Lever, speed change 1
7 A30A5-02400 [T Lever, direction change 1
8 A30A5-02600 17 F4H  Knob, direction 1
9 A30A5-02500 AFHFH Knob, speed 1
10 GB/T5783 1244 M8X40 Bolt 2
11 GB/T93 #E 8 Washer, lock 15
12 GB/T6170 P2 EE M8 Nut 5
13 GB/T5783 24 M10X40 Bolt 7
14 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer, lock 9
15 GB/T5783 B2k M10X 35 Bolt 2
16 A30A5-04000 HEAEE S Clutch disc Ass’y 1
17 A30A5-03000 HE MRS LA Clutch cover 1
18 GB/T5783 IZHM8X20  Bolt 12
19 GB/T119.1 i B6X12 Pin, parallel 2
20 A30A5-00001 7K ER  Retainer, bearing 1

66




LR B 20k (HLE0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

67



e 3 2% (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 9688211 Iy B Bearing, thrust 1

22 A30A5-00002 THEWZRE  Pivot, clutch yoke 1

23 GB/T6171 B2RE M12X1.25 Nut 1

24 A30A5-00003 7rE X Yoke, clutch 1

25 A30A5-00004 F#VER4IE  Snap ring 1

26 A30A5-02007 TEXPE Cover dust 1

27 A30A5-02008 &A% Retainer, cover 1

28 GB/T5783 2k M8X 16 Bolt 2

29 GB/T97.1 P4 8 Washer 5

30 A30A5-02009 . Packing 1

31 A30A5-02002 B4885%  Clutch housing 1

68




i B 20k (K150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

69



i B 20k (K150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

Fr 5 F5 T 44 R o %t

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02000 HLF- 4[] 7 A8 AE S Drive unit L 119
- A30B5-03000 FERBFA S HA MK Drive unit | 1 |[XIAMEGAKIOXDXIY
- A30D5-00100 HL-F- 4[] 7 A8 A S Drive unit | e A
- A30D5-00200 T )2 HAFH L Drive unit 1 e
- A30E5-00100 HE T4 )y AR A A % Drive unit 1 FY20~35AT-R4
- A30E5-00200 F-Bh 4 W A A S8 Drive unit 1 FY20~35AMT-R4
- A30HG5-00500 HL -6 [ ) A AR S . Drive unit 1 FD20~35AT-KD1 4 i
- A30HG5-01000 FBh 4 w3 1A A S8 Drive unit 1 FD20~3SAT-KDI 178
- A3085-01000 HL - [ ) A2 AR S . Drive unit 1 FY20~30AT-GQ1~3
- A30S5-02000 Fah R AR A S Drive unit 1 FY20~30AMT-GQ1~3
- A30BD5-02000 HL P4 ) 772 TR ALK Drive unit 1 FY20~35AT-S7
- A30BD5-03000 Fah R 1A A S Drive unit 1 FY20~35AMT-S7
2 GB/T5785 IZHE M12X1.25X40 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93 FE 12 Washer, lock 12
4 A30A5-02001 I Packing 1
5 GB/T119.1 £ B10X20 Pin, parallel 1
6 GB/T5783 B2H: M8X20 Bolt 6
7 GB/T93 FHE 8 Washer, lock 6
8 GB/T5783 B2k M10X 35 Bolt 9
9 GB/T93 Fi#h 10  Washer, lock 9

70



ez B (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

71



ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR o #F
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02001 AR TR Case, tor-con 1 X X1
- A30D5-00101 BH AT Case, tor-con 1 Y2/
- A30E5-00101 AR 5CIR  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~35-R4
- A30HG5-00501 AR TCIR  Case, tor-con 1 FD20~35-KD1 At
- A30S5-01001 ARGE AR FEAR Case, tor-con 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
- A30BD5-02001 THIZ5TR  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~35-S7
2 A30B5-02002 o sE  Cap 1
3 Q/Z7285-4 B29E1/2 " Plug 4
4 A30B5-02100 ARHE A Tor-xon ass’y I | Rrsonossosormmm
- A30D5-00110 ARFE A Tor-xon ass’y 1| otsisrsesorie
- A30E5-00110 A A K Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~35-R4
- A30hg5-00510 AR Tor-xon ass’y 1 FD20~35-KD1 ¥
- A30S5-01100 AR Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
- A30BD5-00210 BREE ML Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~35-87
5 A30B5-02200 I 2 Charging pump ass’y 1
6 A30B5-02003 % Gasket 1
7 GB/T894.1 P48 35 Snap ring 1
8 A30B5-02004 JEMHES  Strainer 1
9 GB/T1235 O FE35X3. 1 O-ring 1
10 Q/Z285-2 W/SFAIZZEL/4 " Plug 2
11 GB/T1235 OJFFE28 X3.5 O-ring 1
12 A30B5-02005 #F Gasket 1
13 GB/T5785 BEAEM10X 1.25X 75 Bolt 1
14 GB/T5785 BEFEM10 X 1.25X 55 Bolt 3
15 GB/T5785 BEFEM10 X 1.25X 50 Bolt 1
16 GB/T5785 IZEFEM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 4
17 GB/T93 #3410 Washer, lock 9
18 GB/T119.1 # B12X20 Pin 2
19 GB/T1235 OJEFE15X2. 4 O-ring 1
20 A30B5-02006 FoAk  Case, mission 1

72




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

73



ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 A30B5-02007 Hi7K e Cap, bearing 2

22 A30B5-02008 12Fe Bolt 4

23 A30B5-02009 #F Plate,lock 4

24 A30B5-02300 B &g Clutch, hydraulic 1

25 A30B5-02010 P54 Shaft, idler 1

26 GB/T276 #h7%206 Bearing 1

27 A30B5-02011 5% Gear, idler 1

28 GB/T893.1 4824 Snap ring 2

29 GB/T276 #h7%207 Bearing 2

30 A30B5-02012 % Gear, output 1

31 A30B5-02013 K Plate, bearing support 1

32 A30B5-02014 # K Shim %

- A30B5-02015 P Shim YE

- A30B5-02016 # K Shim %

33 A30B5-02017 #Hi A Shaft, output 1

34 Z-7508 77508 Bearing 2

35 Z-7208 #7208 Bearing 1

36 A30B5-02018 THEMR RS Retainer, oil seal 1

37 GB/T1235 OfIEl80X3. 1 O-ring 1

38 A30B5-02019 MiE  Seal, oil 1 i% H
39 A30B5-02020 BREE Nut 1 1% H
40 A30B5-02021 # Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02022 #  Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02023 #  Shim 1 1% H
41 GB/T5783 BEA4EMS8 X 20 Bolt 4

42 GB/T93 FEL8 Washer,lock 15

43 A30B5-02024 3L Collar 1

44 A30B5-02025 T Pipe, oil fill 1

45 A30B5-02026 #f# Gasket 1

74




inching valve)

oot B (5 M Eh 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

75



oot B (5 M Eh 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30B5-02027 ek Cover, case 1

2 A30B5-02028 AR HE  Arm, shift 1

3 GB/T879 B 6X32 Pin, lock 1

4 A30B5-02029 AZHUE B Shaft, shift arm 1

5 GB/T1235 OJZ[E20X2. 4 O-ring 1

6 GB/T1099 2[5 55 X 19key, woodruff 1

7 A30B5-02030 24 Bolt 1

8 A30B5-02031 #f#  Shim 7

9 A30B5-02032 7 Plug 1

10 DZ05G-1208 H 24T F X Switch 1

11 DZ05G-J209 THRIFR  Switch 1

12 A30B5-02034 . Washer 2

13 A30B5-02035 B4k Nipple 1

14 A30B5-02036 JEM Y Filter, oil 1

15 GB/T879 FVERAEAY 4X25 Pin, lock 1

16 A30B5-02037 1% %€  Piston 1

17 A30B5-02038 #E#  Spring 1

18 A30B5-02039 ZAW T Cup 1

19 A30B5-02040 #}#%  Packing, copper 1

20 Q/ZB285-1 BHFE 1/8 " Plug 6

21 Q/ZB285-2 BZJE 1/4 " Plug 4

22 A30B5-02400 PR S Control valve ass’y 1 ik FH
- A30B5-02041 HL 35 1l iR Electric-controller hydraulic valve| 1 %

76




inching valve)

oot B (5 M Eh 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

77



oot B (5 M Eh 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B5-02042 #HH Gasket 1
24 GB/T5783 IZ2HM8 X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 55 Bolt 2
26 GB/T5783 M8 X 50 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 FES  Washer,lock 6
28 A30B5-02043 HH Gasket 1
29 GB/T1235 OJZH9X 1. 91 O-ring 2
30 GB/T93 H#F10  Washer,lock 8
31 GB/T5782 IZHM10X 1.25X 55 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93 JEE  Washer,lock 3
33 A30B5-02500 MBhE S Inching valve ass’y 1
34 A30B5-02044 Ft# Shim 1
35 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 25 Bolt 4
36 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 50 Bolt 2
37 GB/93 S Washer,lock 5
38 GB/T5783 IZHM8 X 12 Bolt 2
39 A30B5-02045 HEREIZR Bolt, joint 1
40 A30B5-02046 BHis T Cover, tor-con 1
41 A30B5-02047 2%E 1/8 " Plug 1
42 A30B5-02048 % Packing, copper 4
43 A30B5-02049 HEAEIZE Bolt, joint 1
44 GB/T5785 B2 FEM10 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 6

78




R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

79



R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02200 By A S Charging Pump ass’y 1

1 A30B5-02201 #AK  Case, Pump 1

2 A30B5-02202 #f% Bushing 1

3 A30B5-02203 2% 7G1/8 " Plug 1

4 A30B5-02204 MiE  Seal, oil 1

5 A30B5-02205 O % 4  O-ring 1

6 A30B5-02206 7€ Support, starter 1

7 GB/T119.1 [F 44 6X16 Pin 2

8 A30B5-02207 FBF  Gear, drive 1

9 A30B5-02208 #f%£ Bushing 1

10 A30B5-02209 Wik %8 Gear, driven 1

11 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 45 Bolt 4

12 GB/T5783 12 f4EM8X 25 Bolt 1

- GB/T5783 IZAM8 X 35 Bolt 3

13 A30B5-02210 ¥4 Washer 2

80




WG 7150

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)




WG 7150

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02300 EA s Clutch, hydraulic 1
1 A30B5-02301 fr NFUE R Shift, input 1
2 A30B5-02302 Bl RS Ui % Gear, reverse 1
3 A30B5-02303 BIERS % Gear, forward 1
4 A30B5-02304 Ui Plate, end 2
5 A30B5-02305 [0 FE50 % spring, return 2
6 A30B5-02306 FE A Seat, spring 2
7 A30B5-02307 1E#E¥F A Ring, thrust 2
8 A30B5-02308 1E#EXR B Ring, thrust 2
9 A30B5-02309 JG%E  Piston 1
10 A30B5-02310 J£  Plug 1
11 GB/T307 BER 1/8 " Ball, steel 1
12 A30B5-02311 EEE B Plate, friction 8
13 A30B5-02312 % Plate, separator 8
14 A30B5-02313 IR A Ring , seal 4
15 A30B5-02314 #4H3F B Ring , seal 2
16 GB/T1235 O [E33.7X3.5 O-ring 2
17 A30B5-02315 ¥ Snap, ring 2
18 GB/T276 H#H K206 Bearing 2
19 A30B5-02316 REHHh & Bearing, needle 2
20 GB/T894.1 4840 Snap, ring 2
21 GB/T78 #24TM8 X 8  Bolt 2

82




PEf I GR20)

Control valve (tor-con type)

83



PEf I GR20)

Control valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02400 24 1" 5 6 Control valve ass’y 1

1 A30B5-02401 @1k Body, valve 1

2 A30B5-02402 IR Slide valve 1

3 A30B5-02403 /M %E  Plate,end 1

4 A30B5-02404 % Spring 1

5 GB/T308 ENER 13/32" Ball 1

6 A30B5-02405 JE%E  Piston 1

7 A30B5-02406 #%  Spring 1

8 A30B5-02407 #%  Spring 1

9 A30B5-02408 %  Plug 1

10 GB/T879 5 VE [B] 544 X 35 Pin, lock 1

11 A30B5-02409 L4 Spool 1

12 A30B5-02410 ¥ Spring 1

13 A30B5-02411 #iFE  Spring 1

14 A30B5-02412 & Plug 1

15 GB/T879 A [ K 454 X 40 Pin, lock 1

84




Wi G120

Inching valve (tor-con type)

85



Wi G120

Inching valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30B5-02500 MBI A Inching valve ass’y 1

1 GB/T893. 1 418  Snap ring 1

2 A30B5-02501 1Ak  Body, valve 1

3 A30B5-02502 L Spool 1

4 A30B5-02503 W Slide valve 1

5 GB/T3452. 1 O FE23.6X2. 65 O-ring 1

6 A30B5-02504 W% Seal, oil 1

7 GB/T893. 1 141828 Snap ring 1

8 A30B5-02505 WEh#E $1.2XD9.2X30 Spring 1

9 A30B5-02506 EPE &3XD22.9X87.4 Spring 1

10 A30B5-02507 B Spacer 1

11 A30B5-02509 M $30X16X7 Seal,oil 1

12 A30B5-02508 i ZE  Plug,choke 1

13 Q/ZB285-77 IZ%E  71/8 " Plug 2

86




A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

87



A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o A
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 JB/T8870 4 16X10 Clip 4
R R FD/Y20~35AT-X3/X4/X10
2 TG000-10211 M EIBE ¢ 10X2110 Hose 1 |/12/X13/X17/X24/X28/X25
/X27/YN1/S6/S7
- TG000-10190 A HRE $10X1900 Hose [ WIW2A N
- TG000-10160 WA HRE $10X1600 Hose 1 /%293275325/231%1\//11;421/[{4
R . FD/Y20~35AT-X3/X4/X10
3 TG000-10240 M EB A ¢ 10X2400 Hose 1 |/12/X13/X17/X24/X28/X25
/X27/YN1/S6/S7
- TG000-10220 VA ED R & 10X2200 Hose I v
- TG000-10150 WA EEE ¢ 10X 1500 Hose 1 fgéfgfs,}f/@gﬁgim
4 TQ000-08025 HHFL 78X 250 Band 2
5 GJT-16-00 FLiE#Sk  union 2
6 GB/T982 H A5 BB 14 X 2.7 Packing 2




A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

FD20~35-KD1

89



A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system FD20~35-KDI
Fr 5 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TG000-08025 RE K $8X 250 Hose 1
2 JB/T8870 4 16>X10 Clip 4
3 TG000-08120 IR $8X 1200 Hose 1
4 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 4
5 TG000-12180 ICERE ¢ 12X 1800 Hose 1
6 TG000-12200 IR ¢ 12X2000 Hose 1
7 A30HG5-40001 BLE B AL Bolt 2
8 GJT-492-00 Bk union 2
9 GB/T982 A B 14 X2.7 Packing 4

20




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

921



AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02002 B 4%%5%  Clutch housing 1
2 GB/T5783 B2k M10X30 Bolt 7
3 GB/T93 P10  Washer, lock 7
4 GB/T93 6 Washer, lock 4
5 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X 16 Bolt 4
6 A30A5-02003 HEETE Cover, case 1
7 A30A5-02004 B Packing 1
8 A30A5-02201 PIMAS #4645 Case, transmission 1
9 A30A5-02202 7K BE  Cap, bearing 2
10 A30A5-02203 2 Bolt 4
11 A30A5-02204 BiH Plate, lock 4
12 A30A5-02205 S ZERL  Air Breather 1
13 DZ05G-J208 BIZE4TJF % Switch, back-lamp 1
14 A30A5-02206 8 Shim 1
15 A30A5-02207 Fis% Case, cover 1
16 A30A5-02208 M Gasket, Case cover 1
17 GB/T5783 128 M10X 16 Bolt 10
18 GB/T93 FEI10 Washer,lock 17
19 A30A5-02209 # )5 Gasket, clutch housing 1
20 A30A5-02210 '  Supporter, arm shaft 1
21 GB/T1235.1 OJZk 35X3.1 O-ring 1
22 GB/T5783 B2k M8X20 Bolt 1
23 GB/T93 #1448  Washer, lock 2
24 GB/T5783 B2k M10X45 Bolt 1
25 GB/T6170 #25E M10  Nut 1
26 A30A5-02211 %€ Plug 1

92




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

23



AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 GB/T1235.1 OJFE 20X2.4 O-ring 1

28 A30A5-02212 WIS FIRZE ZG1/2 Plug 1

29 A30A5-02213 WA Bolt, slide 1

30 GB/T1235.1 OJF M 28X3.5 O-ring 1

31 A30A5-02214 AP RE Washer 1

32 A30A5-02215 Hr4H Rod, shift 1

33 A30A5-02216 Bk X Fork, shift 2

34 A30A5-02217 B Spring 2

35 GB/T308 EK 10 Ball,steel 2

36 A30A5-02218 HEFF Lever, shift 2

37 GB/T1235.1 OJFH 22X2.4 O-ring 2

38 GB/T1099 [ 5X19 key, half-round 2

39 GB/T894. 1 FPEPY R 22 Snap ring 1

40 GB/T119.1 B4 12X20 Pin 2

94




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

95



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02219 ¥ Collar 1
2 A30A5-02220 F#hh  Shaft, main drive 1
3 A30A5-02221 7K %2 Retainer, bearing 1
4 GB/T1235.1 OJFFE42 X 3.5 O-ring 1
5 A30A5-02222 WE  Seal, oil 1
6 GB/T275 L[]0 EREH 7K 105 Bearing, ball 1
7 GB/T893. 2 FUH #1:$4 /847 Snap ring 1
8 GB/T894. 1 S # RS 25 Snap ring 2
9 A30A5-02223 HININE  Gear, input 1
10 A30A5-02224 %% Spacer 1
11 GB/T276 BB a0 BR K207 Bearing, ball 1
12 GB/T272 ] 0o 3Rl 7K 50207 Bearing, ball 1
13 A30A5-02225 k& Spacer 1
14 GB/T894. 1 AR I35 Snap ring 1
15 GB/T305 1E5h¥£72/78. 6 Ring, thrust 1
16 A30A5-02226 MK HE  Spacer 1
17 A30A5-02227 F 4l Shaft, main 1
18 GB/T276 B a0k K306 Bearing, ball 1
19 GB/T894. 1 My Rl 48 Snap ring 2
20 GB/T894. 1 S ERS P30 Snap ring 2
21 A30A5-02228 ffaPE  Spacer 1

96




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

97



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A30A5-02229 IEHEEEE i Plate, thrust 2
23 A30A5-02230 HiAIRFFSE  Retainer, bearing 1
24 GB/T893.2 FLAH #PE 4472 Snap ring 1
25 GB/T276 I [ O EREH 7K 306 Bearing, ball 1
26 A30A5-02231 [0 28 16%E  Gear, sleeve 2
27 A30A5-02232 [FP 45 14%  Gear, hub 2
28 A30A5-02233 —. [P  Ring 4
29 A30A5-02234 AP 3L Insert 6
30 A30A5-02235 [F D483 Spring 4
31 A30A5-02236 EiE Y% Gear, high speed 1
32 A30A5-02237 RE L FE  Gear, low speed 1
33 A30A5-02238 AR UGE  Gear, forward 1
34 A30A5-02239 BIRY 5% Gear, reverse 1
35 A30A5-02240 JREF4K  Bearing, needle 2
36 A30A5-02241 e EhK  Bearing, needle 2
37 A30A5-02242 ¥54C%  Shaft, reverse idler 1
38 GB/T308 BER1/4 " Ball, steel 1
39 A30A5-02243 1545  Gear, reverse idler 1
40 A30A5-02244 74t Bearing, needle 2
41 A30A5-02245 #f%  Spacer 1
42 A30A5-02246 %l Shaft, output 1

298




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

29



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
43 A30A5-02247 K Shim 1
44 A30A5-02248 A Shim 2
45 A30A5-02249 # 4 Shim 2
46 A30A5-02250 1E#EEARE  Plate, thrust 1
47 GB/T893.2 FLH #4480 Snap ring 1
48 A30A5-02251 P Washer,spring 1
49 GB/T812 [HHZEFM25X 1. 5 Nut 2
50 GB/T858 [ 42 B 1E5) #4[25 Washer thrust 1
51 GB/T297 [ #E7E T #il 7K 7508 Bearing taper roller 1
52 GB/T297 [ #E 78 T #7605 Bearing taper roller 1
53 A30A5-02252 BEV#E  Gear, cluster 1
54 A30A5-02253 #1%£  Spacer 1
55 A30A5-02254 RE4HA  Bearing, needle 2
56 A30A5-02255 1%  Spacer 1
57 A30A5-02256 HiH % Gear, output 1
58 A30A5-02257 1EHERR  Plate, thrust 1%
59 A30A5-02258 1E4ERR  Plate, thrust 1475
60 A30A5-02259 IEHER  Plate, thrust vt
61 A30A5-02260 Vil8  Spacer 1
62 GB/T893. 2 LA #4472 Snap ring 1
63 GB/T276 g OV [F AR 7K Bearing 1

100




IR 2 My

Drive axle

101



IR 2 My

Drive axle
Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02112 M¥5% Housing, axle 1 3t
- A20A5-02112 M¥5%  Housing, axle 1 2-2.5t
- A30A5-03004 MF5%  Housing, axle 1 3-3.5t0 I
2 A30A5-02111 JHEP4 100X 72X 16 Retainer, oil seal | 2
3 GB/T9877.1 MEF Sd100X 125X 12 Seal, oil 2
4 A30A5-02119 P47 111X 72.5X1  Retainer 2
5 A30A5-02120 % 125X 119X 7.5 Washer 2
6 GB/T307 4h7%30214 Bearing 2
7 GB/T119.1 # D10X30 Pin 1
8 A30A5-02101 #zh% Drum, brake 2 3-3.5t
A20A5-02101 #1203  Drum, brake 2 2-2. 5t i
- A2515-00101 #lzh%# Drum, brake 2 2-2. 560 i
9 A30A5-02102 #%  Hub, front 2 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02102 ##  Hub, front 2 2-2.5t Hifii
- A2515-00102 ##  Hub, front 2 2-2.5tXU i
10 GB/T307.1 A E R Seal, oil ass’y 2
11 A30A5-02105 # Packing 2
12 GB/T810 [ 42 REM60 X 2 Nut 4
13 GB/T858 1EZ 3P 60 Washer 2
14 A30A5-02106 4 Shaft, drive 2 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02106 4l Shaft, drive 2 2-2.5t
15 A30A5-02107 i Packing 2
16 A30A5-02104 JEIEH Bolt 24
17 A30A5-02113 TS ZEE L Breather, air 1
18 A30A5-02114 W% Plug 3
19 A30A5-02115 #2HM14X 1. 5X30 Bolt 12

102




IR 2 My

Drive axle

103



IR 2 My

Drive axle

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
20 A30A5-02116 IZFEM14X 1. 5X38  Bolt 4

21 GB/T6171 IEREM20X 1. 5 Nut 12

22 A30A5-02108 REIREE  Bolt 12 3-3.5tL iR
- A20A5-02108 HBIEK  Bolt 12 2-2.5tHL i
23 A30A5-02109 HRIEEE Nut 12 3-3.5tHL i
- A20A5-02109 HRBIEEE  Nut 12 2-2.5tHLJiR
24 A30A5-02800 H5h 28 Kk Wheel brake 1 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02800 izl 2% & i Wheel brake 1 2-2.5t
25 A30A5-03001 FEHEEE Nut 12 3-3.5tX iR
- A2515-00103 FEBEEE Nut 12 2-2.500U17
26 A30A5-03002 WARERIZEE  Nut 12 Pl
27 A30A5-03003 BB Bolt 12 3-3. 56X Jifi
- A2515-00104 WEUZEFE  Bolt 12 2-2. 560 ik
28 D30C1-10504L 4t /= Fender 1 3-3.500U1
- D20C1-10001L WE4JERR A Fender 1 2-2. 5t fifi
29 D30C1-10504R et Fender 1 3-3.504Uif
- D20C1-10001R WEGEM AT Fender 1 2-2.5t0Ufif
30 D30C1-10004L MaHE etk /& Fender 1 3-3.500U1
- D20C1-10002L HMP4UEAR . Fender 1 2-2.5t0U i
31 D30C1-10004R WG4 VEHR A Fender 1 3-3.5t0UfiR
- D20C1-10002R HhEEYEN A Fender 1 2-2. 560 iR
32 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 35 Bolt 6 XN
33 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 6 XAG
34 GB/T97.1 4410 Washer 6 MG
35 GB/T889.1 64 B Bl SRR BEM10 Nut 6 XU

104




Driving wheel assembly

I B e 2k

105



I B e 2k

Driving wheel assembly

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-01000 FHIM (1 52,3) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.2,3) 2 3-3.5t
- A20A5-01000 HE MY Whell Rim ass'y 2 2-2.5t
1 GB/T2982 28 X9-15-12PR  Tyre 2 3-3.5t
- GB/T2982 #:HR7.00-12-12PR  Tyre 2 2-2.5t
2 GB/T93 #3316 Washer,lock 12 2-2.5t
3 GB/T6170 IZFEM16 Nut 12 2-2.5t
4 A20C5-00001 FEHIIER Bolt 12 2-2.5t
5 A20A5-01001 HMEEHI Rim outside 2 2-2.5t
6 A20A5-01002 MEEHS  Rim inside 2 2-2.5t
7 A30A5-01001 FeHIMA B Whell Rim 2 3-3.5t
8 A30A5-01002 4/ Snap ring 2 3-3.5t

106




2-2.5T

BUIG SR B %e s i (e D

Double driving wheel assembly

L))

N AT

)

=

(YT7

107



BUIG SR B %e s i (e D

Double driving wheel assembly 2251
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A2515-00200 AN (L 52,4,5) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc24,5) | 2
B A2515-00300 PIFCHEA (75 3,4,5) Whell Rim assy(Inc.34,5)| 2
1 GB/T2982 3 Af7.00-12-12PR  Tyre 4
2 A2515-00201 HPECH Rim outside 2
3 A2515-00301 WFEH  Rim inside 2
4 A2515-00202 HilE Lock ring 4
5 A2515-00203 4/ Snap ring 4
6 AS50A5-00700 AEEE Pipe 2

108




3-3.5T

BUIG SR B %e s i (e D

Double driving wheel assembly

109



BUIG SR B %e s i (e D

Double driving wheel assembly 3-3.5T
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-01000 IR (LA 2,4) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.2,4) 2
B A30A5-00100 BRI 53,4) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.3,4) 2
1 GB/T2982 28X 9-15-12PR  Tyre 4
2 A30A5-01001 4K Whell Rim 2
3 A30A5-00101 F A Whell Rim 2
4 A30A5-01002 $487.00T-15  Snap ring 4
5 A50A5-00700 FEAFEE Pipe 2

110




e 2\ B 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

111



e 2\ B 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A20A5-02800(L) il 34 i B (/c) Wheel brake ass’y L.H. 1
- A20A5-02800(R) fill zh 2% 2 5 (45) Wheel brake ass’y R.H. 1
1| A20A5-02913 HIZTEE A A Back plate ass’y 1 Le%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁy;s
2 A20A5-02914 ] R %4 %% Clearance adjuster 1 Le%ﬁﬁﬁﬁf%hﬁa—ds
3 A20A5-02911 JEE 3 Fr 5%, Brake shoe 2
4 A30A5-02931 FEE R Washer spring 1
5 A20A5-02929 F-HZhHifF  Lever L.H. brake 1
6 A20A5-02922 [0 {37 33% Spring return 2 Le%tE Eﬁgﬁﬁ;;s
7 A20A5-02921 # - Plate, shoe guide 1
8 A20A5-02923 Tii#F  Stopper, pole lever 1
9 A20A5-02924 [0 {3753 Spring return 1
10 A20A5-02927 THIZNHEF  Strut L.H. 1
11 A20A5-02928 JE4E5H%  Spring 1
12| A20A5-02915 HEATHT Lever LH. pole 1| L s
13 A20A5-02917 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 3
14 A20A5-02920 ##  Spring 1
15 A20A5-02926 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 4
16 A20A5-02918 JE%#  Spring 4
17 A20A5-02925 JE#EE  Cup, shoe hold down 1
18 A20A5-02916 & # Fi AT Pin, shoe hold down 4
19 A20A5-02930 YR Pin, lever 1
20 A30A5-02932 F44+4Pk  Snap, ring, pin axle 1

112




e 2\ B 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

113



e 2\ B 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

21 A30A5-02919 i34 Plug, rubber 1

22 A20A5-02933 HlZ e % (f£)  Cable L.H. 1

- A20A5-02934 HilBhANE s (F)  Cable L.H. 1

23 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 2

24 GB/T93 #E8 Washer, lock 2

B A20A5-02900 H5)7r % S Wheel cylinder ass’y 1 LGEEXEZ’JE%S
25 | A20A5-02901 S RE Cylinder | e
26 A20A5-02905 YA E Cover, dust 2

27 A20A5-02906 77 AIEZETIM Rod, piston 2

28 A20A5-02902 4yI8E %€ Piston 2

29 A20A5-02903 IR ERE  Cup, piston 2

30 A20A5-02904 YR HEE  Spring 1

31 A30A5-02907 IYIEIMIE  Seat, tube 1

32 A30A5-02909 IrIETUSIEET  Screw, bleeder 1

33 A30A5-02910 SRR ETIE  Cap, screw 1

34 A20A5-02908 BRE7 4 & Shroud 1

114




e 2\ s 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

115



e 2\ s 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

Fr 5 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-02800(L) il 78 = B (/) Wheel brake ass’y L.H. 1
- A30A5-02800(R) i 2 %5 & i (F7) Wheel brake ass’y R.H. 1
B A30A5-02900 H5h5r % S Wheel cylinder ass’y 1 Le%ﬁxgzdgﬁy&s
1| A30A5-02001 | #EH4 AL Cylinder 1| L s
2 A30A5-02902 745 % Piston 2
3 A30A5-02903 3 RE Cup, piston 2
4 A30A5-02904 Iy HHEE  Spring 1
5 A30A5-02905 - Cover, dust 2
6 A30A5-02906 T EIEZETIM  Rod, piston 2
7 A30A5-02907 il 5h 7> 32 & Seat, tube 1
8 A30A5-02908 BRAB5 47 5 Shroud 1
9 A30A5-02909 IS MRE] Screw, bleeder 1
10 A30A5-02910 SR IUTIEETIE  Cap, screw 1
11 A30A5-02911 iﬁ'fﬂshoe @ﬁﬁ; §§S éﬁ” ) 1
12| A30A5-02912 I ER R AT R ) 1
13 | A30A5-02913 HIF S EAM R Back plate ass’y | Le%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁy;s
14 A30A5-02914 [ B i B %% Clearance adjuster 1 Leﬁ@ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@
15 A30A5-02915 R 28 E  Spring & Fitting ass’y 1
16 A30A5-02916 IE# B AT Pin, shoe hold down 2
17 A30A5-02917 JE# J  Cup, shoe hold down 4

116




e 2\ s 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

117



e 2\ s 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

18 A30A5-02918 &3  Spring, shoe hold down 2

19 A30A5-02919 i Plug, rubber 1

20 A30A5-02920 [0 73 %  Spring return 1

21 A30A5-02921 SHM Guide, plate 1

22 A30A5-02922 il ) 1 [ A7 3 3 Return spring, brake shoe| 2

23 A30A5-02923 SaHt  Guide, cable 1

24 | A30A5-02924 | #i% Spring | L s
25 | A30A5-02925 BT Lever U | e R
26 A30A5-02926 %] Pin 1

27 A30A5-02927 FHZhHEAF  Strut L. H. 1 Le%ﬁxgzdﬁﬁy;s
28 A30A5-02928 ##  Spring 1

29 | A30A5-02929 FHIZIRAT  Lever LH. brake 1| L s
30 A30A5-02930 %] Pin 1

31 A30A5-02931 F#PEERH Washer, spring 1

32 A30A5-02932 #5148 Snap, ring, pin axle 1

33 A30A5-02933 HlZh N (&) Cable L. H 1

- A30A5-02934 HlNBi s (F) Cable R.H 1

34 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2

35 GB/T5783 2 M8 X 1.25X20 Bolt 2

118




IR E TN (B II20

Transmission control linkage (tor-con type)

13

119



IR E TN (B II20

Transmission control linkage (tor-con type)

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-01100 FH5 Handle 1
2 GB/T6170 #25E M10 Nut 1
3 A30B5-01200 FHPNF B Lever 1
4 A30B5-01800 YHE () Bracket (left) 1
5 GB/T5783 12 F:M8 X 30 Bolt 4
6 GB/T93 44 8 Washer,lock 9
7 GB/T97. 1 P 8 Washer 11
8 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 25 Bolt 2
9 A30B5-01300 B R Shaft 2
10 A30B5-01400 #F Link 1
11 GB/T882 H%h 8X 18 Pin 2
12 GB/T91 FFE44 2.5X20 Pins 2
13 A30B5-01700 ¥4 (F)  Bracket (lower) 1
14 A30B5-01500 RERE S Rocker ass’y 1
15 A30B5-00003 #FF Link 1
16 GB/T6170 BELRFMS (72) Nut (left) 1
17 A30B5-01005 TRk IR ST 47K Bearing 1
18 GB/T6170 PR EEMS  Nut 4
19 A30B5-01600 #FF Link 1
20 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 40 Bolt 1
21 A30B5-01004 B IEER AT 0S4 Bearing 1

120




=. BHRG

STEERING SYSTEM

121



B2 I BRI
Steering control

122



B 1E) R A

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30C6-00100 BB Steering column 1

2 GB/T97.1 P 6 Washer 4

3 GB/T818 1247 M6X 12 Screw 4

4 A30C6-00200 JiA K Joint 1

5 JB/T7940.1 HAMM10x1  Cup,grease 1

6 A30C6-00003 £  Boot 1

7 HHFLAZD4X 150 Band 1

8 A30C6-00004 455 Seal cover 1

9 A30C6-00301 HEREA Link 1

10 A30C6-00302 EREVEE Flange 1

11 GB/T893.1 FPEF4RE 37 Snap ring 1

12 GB/T276 ##H7K61904-2Z Bearing 1

13 GB/T894.1 HE P4 PE 20 Snap ring 2

14 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X45 Bolt 4

15 GB/T93 #i#h 10 Washer,lock 4

16 GB/T5786 IEFEM12X 1.25X20 Bolt 2

17 GB/T93 JE 12 Washer,lock 2

18 A30A4-40000 a4 Redirector 1| Ak 2 i ik H
- A25A4-40000 #1a) 4% Redirector | K WE = pridE]
19 A30A6-00006 WL Shim 1

20 GB/T5783 IZHM6 X 35 Bolt 4

21 A30A6-00007 K Washer 4

123




B2 I BRI
Steering control

124



B 1E) R A

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A30A6-00008 £ Spacer 4
23 A30A6-00009 HiK%E  Rubber 4
24 A30B6-00001 12¥:  Bolt 1
25 A30C6-00002 B2 1 Spacer 1
26 A30B6-00002 IERE Nut 1
27 A30B6-00101 F  Lever 1
28 A30A6-00004 &  Washer 2
29 A30A6-00005 128 Bolt 2
30 GB/T93 A 8 Washer,lock 1
31 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 35 Bolt 1
32 A30A6-00300 JrIAEE M Wheel,Steering ass’y 1
33 GB/T6173 ZREM16X 1.5 Nut 1
34 GB/T97.1 “F#12  Washer 1
35 A30B6-00004 12 Bolt 1
36 A30B6-00003 )7 Washer 1

125




e 1) 1

Steering axle

126



e 1) 1

Steering axle

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A6-10200 HmMrE R Axle ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10200 M A Axle ass’y 1 2-2.5t
2 A30A6-10201 #FF Link 2
3 A30A6-10400 B ELE R Power cylinder ass’y 1
4 A30A6-10001 JEHE Rubber 2
5 A30A6-10002 Y HeH  Bracket 2
6 A30A6-10500(R) FEETT AR Knuckle R. H. ass’y 1
7 GB/T301 B HE /75 4K 8208 Bearing 2
8 GB/T290 TR 7K 943/32 Bearing 4
9 A30A6-10202 Hm i EH  Pin, king 2
10 GB/T119.1 410X 20 Pin 2
11 A30A6-10203 R Shim 4
12 GB/T9877.1 U B85X 110X 12D U-ring 2
13 A30A6-10204 S Shim 2
14 GB/T6170 BEREMI12  Nut 2
15 A30A6-10205 Pizkes  Cap 2
16 GB/T297 4430211 Bearing 2
17 GB/T297 ##7K30207 Bearing 2
18 A30A6-10206 BAREM30X 2 Nut 2
19 GB/T97. 1 F-#430 Washer 2
20 GB/T92 #46.3X55 Pin 2
21 A30A6-10207 B EE  Cap 2
22 A30A6-10208 ## Hub 2
23 A30A6-10209 KEH  Pin 2

127




e 1) 1

Steering axle

128



e 1) 1

Steering axle

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 GB/T6171 BEREM10X 1. 25 Nut 2
25 GB/T97. 1 SF#410 Washer 2
26 A30A6-10210 #f%  Bushing 2
27 ZBT33001.1 HiE A HEWEM6 Fitting,grease 4
28 A30A6-10500(L) AT R Knuckle L. H. ass’y 1
29 GB/T5783 IZFEM 14X 45 Bolt 4
30 GB/T93 #214 Washer, lock 4
31 A30A6-10211 O%l[E  O-ring 2
32 A30A6-10212 ¥ Seal, oil 2
33 A30A6-10213 #f%  Bushing 4
34 A30A6-10214 PRAZE2FE  Bolt 2
35 ZBT33001.2 2530 A IEME90°  Fitting, grease 2
36 GB/T5783 IZFM8 X 18 Bolt 4
37 GB/T93 L8 Washer, lock 4
38 A30A6-10216 48R Baffle 2
39 A30A6-10217 EAFES Pin 4
40 A30A6-10218 ESH AL JC Tl Bearing 4
41 A30A6-10219 JHEH Shim 4
42 GB/T97.1 “F-#16 Washer 8
43 GB/T5783 #2448 M16X40 Bolt 4
44 GB/T889.1 BUEIERE M16 Nut 4

129




e 1) e

Steering wheel

130



e 1) e

Steering wheel

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A6-10301 ANECHE  Rim outside 2 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10301 HhECH Rim outside 2 2-2.5t
2 A30A6-10302 W H  Rim inside 2 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10302 W H  Rim inside 2 2-2.5t
3 GB/T2982 # /6. 50X 10-10PR Tire 2 3-3.5t
- GB/T2982 #Jif6. 00-9-10PR Tire 2 2-2.5t
4 A30A6-10006 HEIER  Bolt 16
5 A30A6-10004 HEIERE  Nut 16
6 A30A6-10005 RIS Bolt 16
7 GB/T6170 IZREM12 Nut 16
8 GB/T93 #E12 Washer,lock 16

131




B 1)y SR
Steering cylinder




5L 174 YR o

Steering cylinder

Fr 5 F5 T A4 FR o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30A6-10400 R EL S Power cylinder ass’y 1

1 A30A6-10600 TEZENT SR Piston rod ass’y 1

2 A30A6-10401 il Cap 2

3 A30A6-10402 Bii 22 El50X 72 Seal, dust 2

4 A30A6-10406 YxH B 50X 65X 9 Yx-ring 2

5 GB/T3452. 1 O % $} 663X 3. 55 O-ring 2

6 GB/T3452. 1 O % $} 160X 3. 55 O-ring 1

7 A30A6-10403 Y &IR  Seal, slipper 1

8 A30A6-10404 FLfE B Body, power steering 1

9 A30A6-10405 4715 % 7K5030 Bearing 2

133




—

U TR

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

134



GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

135



GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/X27

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-30100 BEAR AL Accelerator pedal ass’y 1
2 A30C7-30204 5 Sheave 1
3 GB/T97. 1 “F-#6 Washer 2
4 GB/T91 FFE4H2X 15 Pin 2
5 A30A7-30002 28 Bolt 1
6 GB/T6170 #2EEMI12 Nut 1
7 GB/T5783 IEFEM6 X 20 Bolt 2
8 GB/T6170 #2EEM6 Nut 5
9 GB/T93 #1E6 Washer,lock 2
10 A30C7-30310 PR B Connection frame ass’y 1
11 A30C7-30307 M5 #1015 Bushing 1
12 A30C7-30306 A  Spring 1
13 GB/T97. 1 P10 Washer 2
14 GB/T91 JF 442X 24 Pin 2
15 A30C7-30320 YHEE S Bracket 1
16 A30A7-30004 Fitf  Link 1
17 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 20 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #1E8 Washer,lock 2
19 GB/T97.1 “F-588 Washer 2
20 A30C7-30001 FiHFHT Clevis 1
21 A30C7-30100 FK PR Pedal 1
22 A30A7-30005 ez Z8[E E 4L Bracket 1
23 A30A7-30006 ez Z8[E EMR Bracket 1
24 GB/T29.2 ARG 7S A SR IBETM6 X 30 Bolt 2
25 GB/T93 #1136 Washer,lock 2
26 GB/T6170 IEREM6 Nut 2

136




GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

137



GANEZ SN

FD30/38/-X18/X19/X17/X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/

Accelerator pedal  X25/X27/X24/X28/YNI
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 A30A7-30008 H¥ Clevis 1
28 GB/T29.2 T FAEM N A SRR FEMS X 10 Bolt 1
29 GB/T91 FFH441.6 X 16 Pin 1
30 GB/T97.1 SF-#410 Washer 1
31 GB/T5783 I2M8 X 30 Bolt 1
32 GB/T6170 IEREMS Nut 1
33 A30C7-30005 HIAE K S Bracket 1 TR HUIE KL

138




TR FD/Y20~35-W1/W2/R1/R2/Y1/Y2/Y3/GQ1~3/D1/JH2/
Accelerator pedal  S2/S5/KMS4

139



GANEZ SN

FD/Y20~35-W1/W2/R1/R2/Y1/Y2/Y3/GQ1~3/D1/JH2/

Accelerator pedal  S2/S5/KMS4

Fr 5 5 T A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-30100 BEAR AL Accelerator pedal ass’y 1

2 A30C7-30204 5 Sheave 1

3 GB/T97. 1 *F#6  Washer 2

4 GB/T91 JF 442X 20 Pin 2

5 A30A7-30002 2 Bolt 1

6 GB/T6170 IZEFM12 Nut 1

7 GB/T5783 I2FEM6 X 20 Bolt 2

8 GB/T6170 B2 EEM6 Nut 2

9 GB/T93 #36 Washer,lock 2

10 A30C7-30310 HERE K, Connection frame ass’y 1

11 A30C7-30307 W15 H7%1015 Bushing 1

12 A30C7-30306 #%  Spring 1

13 GB/T97. 1 “F-4410 Washer 2

14 GB/T91 JF 442X 24 Pin 2

15 A30D7-30410 YIRS Bracket 1

16 GB/T5783 I2FEMS8 X 20 Bolt 2

17 GB/T93 FIY  Washer,lock 2

18 GB/T97.1 V58  Washer 2

19 | A30D7-30200 W THR B R Soft shaft T B
- A30G7-30100 T TR 2 B % Soft shaft 1 FD30/38-W2
- A30E7-30100 TR R S8 Soft shaft 1 [FD/Y30/38-R2/S2/GQI~3
- A30M7-30100 TP R S8 Soft shaft 1 FD30-JH2
- A30BA7-30100 M1 RS Soft shaft 1 FD30/38-S2/S5
20 GB/T882 #B6X16 Pin 2

21 A30BC7-30001 PR 7 Bracket 1 FD30/38-KMS4
22 GB/T5783 BZ24£M10X20 Bolt 2 FD30/38-KMS4
23 GB/T93 310 Washer,lock 2 FD30/38-KMS4
24 A30M7-30001 IR R Bracket 1 FD30-JH2
- A30H7-30001 W TR &R 42 Bracket 1 FD30-Y3

140



h #BI ARG

BRAKE SYSTEM

141



TSI S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

142



TSI S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-10002 M Tank, reserve 1
2 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 20 Bolt 1
3 GB/T93 448 Washer, lock 4
4 GB/T97. 1 *F-#48 Washer 1
5 A30A7-10001 it Clip 1
6 TG000-10150 HZhhE & 10L=1500 Hose 1
7 JB/T8870 4 16X 10 Clip 2
8 A30B7-10100 filzhE (1)  Hose 1 3-3.5t
- A20B7-10100 filzhaE (&) Hose 1 2-2.5t
9 A30A7-10400 fill#h 22 Master cylinder 1
10 A30B7-10200 #2hheE (/) Hose 1 3-3.5t
- A20B7-10200 flzhE (/£) Hose 1 2-2.5t
11 A30B7-11100 FEE A Base assy 1
12 A30B7-11300 HIZNESEH Clutch pedal 1
13 A30B7-11200 WEhESH  Clutch pedal 1
14 A30A7-11001 e Head cover 2
15 A30B7-11006 #E2 Spring 1
16 A30B7-11005 1 Spring 1
17 A30B7-11500 B Pin 1
18 GB/T5783 I2FM8 X 16 Bolt 1
19 GB/T93 L8 Washer, lock 1
20 A30B7-11002 JE E# Nylon 1
21 GB/T91 FF 442X 16 Pin 1

143




TSI S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

144



TSI S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 GB/T5783 B2HEM10X 35 Bolt 3

23 GB/T6170 PEREM10 Nut 3

24 A30B7-11001 L (G E) Clevis 1

25 GB/T6170 W REMS (47 ) Nut 1

26 A30B7-11003 XELBEF Rod 1

27 GB/T6170 BZRFIMS8 (£ JiE) Nut 1

28 A30B7-11004 HEHSK (fJiE) Clevis 1

29 GB/T882 %1030 Pin, clevis 3

30 GB/T97. 1 “F4410 Washer 3

31 GB/T91 FFI1442.5X 20 Pin 5

32 GB/T91 FFI1443.2X28 Pin 1

33 GB/T97. 1 P16 Washer 1

34 A30B7-11600 R Link 1

35 GB/T97. 1 ~F-#8 Washer 2

36 GB/T882 B4#h8 X 28 Pin, clevis 1

37 A30B7-11000 R Link 1

38 72135-02525 X715 5742525 Bushing 6

145




T s 5 E S B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

146



T s 5 E S B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 2

2 GB/T93 L] Washer, lock 2

3 GB/T97. 1 “F-448 Washer 1

4 A30A7-10001 it/ Clip 1

5 A30A7-10002 fitijH## Tank, reserve 1

6 JB/T8870 IE$ii 16 X 10 Clip 2

7 TG000-10090 HBhhE ¢ 10 L=900 Hose 1

8 A30A7-10400 iz =2 Master cylinder 1

9 A30A7-10200 HzhE (F1) Hose (right) 1 3-3.5t
- A20A7-10100 HzhE (F7)  Hose (right) 1 2-2.5t
10 A30A7-10003 ¥ Clip 1

11 A30A7-10300 HilzhiE (7£)  Hose (left) 1 3-3.5t
- A20A7-10200 HlzhhE (%) Hose (left) 1 2-2.5t
12 A30A7-10004 ¥ Clip 1

13 A30A7-11100 JSLHAE L Base assy 1

14 A30A7-11001 PEHRE  Head cover 2

15 A30A7-11002 W1 Spring 1

16 A30A7-11003 WFEE2 Spring 1

17 A30A7-11200 B AP Clutch pedal 1

18 A30A7-11300 il Brake pedal 1

19 A30B7-11002 Je EH# Nylon 1

20 GB/T91 FFIT#52X 10 Pin 1

21 GB/T97. 1 “F-#48 Washer 2

147




T s 5 E S B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

148



T s 5 E S B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

22 GB/T91 FFH443.2X 14 Pin 1

23 GB/T882 B & 8X30 Pin 1

24 GB/T5783 H2FM10X 40 Bolt 2

25 GB/T6170 PREEM10 Nut 4

26 GB/T91 TFEH54X 18 Pin 1

27 GB/T97. 1 4410 Washer 1

28 A30A7-11400 B4%l  Pin, clevis 1

29 A30A7-11501 K Rod 1

30 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 2

31 A30A7-11502 J£#  Spring 1

32 A30A7-11503 BRORIZEEM12 X 1.25 Nut 1

33 GB/T6171 IZREM12X 1.25 Nut 1

34 GB/T5783 I2FEM10X 35 Bolt 2

35 GB/T93 310 Washer,lock 6

36 GB/T5783 I2M10X 30 Bolt 4

149




2]
Brake lever

f

g SO
=,
EN

150



{5 4 1) =)

Brake lever

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-21000 T zh 4 % Hand brake ass'y 1 FrE 4 H
1 A30A7-20100 #2411 50F-42/] Push button hand brake 1 K b 4 3%
2 GB/T5783 B2FM10X 25 Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 313410 Washer, lock 2
4 GB/T97. 1 SF4410  Washer 2

151




N EHRGE

BODY SYSTEM

152



A

Frame & counter weight

153



A

Frame & counter weight

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR &= HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 M30A3-00001 Y FEHE  Cap 2

2 GB/T5785 BZHEM16X 1.5 X 75X 40 Bolt 4

3 GB/T93 53416 Washer,lock 10

4 GB/T97.1 V#8416 Washer 8

5 D30C1-10900 IR HE B Instrument ass’y 1

6 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 20 Bolt 3

7 GB/T93 53410 Washer,lock 12

8 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 12

9 GB/T5786 B2FEM16 X 1.5 X 40 Bolt 4

10 D30C1-12200 RIHR BB Plate 1

11 GB/T5783 IZFEM16X 30 Bolt 2

12 D30C1-10002 K#PE16 Washer 2

13 D30A1-11008 & J& Clip 8

14 D30A1-11002 =] & R Clip 1

15 GB/T5783 ZHM10X 16 Bolt 9

16 D20C1-10100 74 Frame || EDA AKX
- D30C1-10100 748 Frame 1| BP0 XIOXIIXIY
- D20D1-10100 ZE48 Frame 1 FD20~25-W1

- D30D1-10100 %48 Frame 1 FD30-W1

- D20G1-10100 ZE48 Frame 1 FD20~25-W2

- D30G1-10100 ZE48 Frame 1 FD30~35-W2

- D20EY1-10100 %238 Frame 1 FY20~25-R1 LPGH: 1%
- D30EY1-10100 =22 Frame 1 FY30~35-R1 LPGH: 4%
- D20E1-10100 %% Frame 1| FY20-25-RIZU/
- D30E1-10100 %2 Frame 1 FY30~35-R23UK/ ¥
- D20H1-10100 Z248 Frame 1 FD20~25-Y1

- D30H1-10100 2% Frame 1 FD30~35-Y2/Y3

154




A

Frame & counter weight

155



A

Frame & counter weight

Fr 5 5 T A4 FR o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

- D20K1-10100 ZE4%  Frame 1 FD20~25-D1

- D30K1-10100 4% Frame 1 FD30~35-D1

- D20M1-10100 =4 Frame 1 FD20~25-1H2

- D30M1-10100 =4 Frame 1 FD30-JH2

- D20S1-10100 ZEZ8 Frame 1 FY20~25-GQ1/3

- D30S1-10100 ZE3%  Frame 1 FY30~35-GQl/3

- D20BA1-10100 ZEB0 Frame 1 FD20~25-S2/S5

- D30BA1-10100 =28 Frame 1 FD30~35-S2/S5

- D20SY1-10100 738 Frame 1 FY20~25-GQ2

- D30SY1-10100 738 Frame 1 FY30~35-GQ2

- D30BC1-10100 %248 Frame 1 FD30~35-KMS4

- D30CA1-10100 %2248 Frame 1 FD30~35-YN1

- D30BN1-10100 %248 Frame 1 FD30~35-KD1

- D20BJ1-10100 7248 Frame 1 FY20~25-S6

- D30BJ1-10100 748 Frame 1 FY30~35-S6

- D20BL1-10100 ZE4% Frame 1 FY20~25-S7

- D30BL1-10100 ZE4% Frame 1 FY30~35-S7

17 D30C1-10001 T H & Tool boxes 1

18 D30C1-20009 AR S IRETM6 X 16 Screw 2

19 GB/T93 #36  Washer,lock 2

20 GB/T97.1 -6 Washer 2

21 D30C1-20610 B %A Bk Abdeckblech ass’y 1 FRAEA RS
- D30C1-20620 T 5% SR Abdeckblech ass’y 1| FEVNE TSR
22 D30C1-20009 T FER R IEETM6 X 16 Screw 8 PIIESS: & RiNp i
23 D30C1-10005 ECU[# 2k ECU fixed plate 1 FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27
- D30PP1-10001 ECU[# 72k ECU fixed plate 1 FD20~35-YN1

- D30BN-10001 ECUV# & # ECU fixed plate 1 FD20-35.KD!

24 GB/T5783 M- X 16 Bolt 2 FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27

156




A

Frame & counter weight

157



A

Frame & counter weight

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 GB/T93 FELE Washer,lock 2 FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27
26 GB/T96 KEAJE8 Washer 2 | FD20-35-X24/X28/X25/X27
57 GB/T5782 BZFM36 X 200X 85 Bolt 1 2-3t
- GB/T5782 BEFEM36 X 250X 90 Bolt 1 3.5t
28 GB/T93 36 Washer,lock 1
29 D30C1-50004 hn)JEEE Washer 1
30 D30A1-50002 BTG Weight cover 2
31 D30A1-50100 Z=5|%8  Pin 1
32 D30C1-50001 P #E Balance 1 3t H BAEAK
- D30C1-50006 “Ff7E  Balance 1 3t i ik
- D30C1-50002 Fif#E  Balance 1 3t FHK
- D20C1-50001 P Balance 1 2t H A
- D20C1-50002 P Balance 1 2t & 15 WK
- D25C1-50001 P #E Balance 1 2.5t FH B
- D25C1-50002 ‘P Balance 1 2.5t & WKk
- D35A1-50001 Fif#E  Balance 1 3.5t% AR
- D35A1-50002 ‘P75 Balance 1 3.5t 4 WK
33 D30A1-50200 P E 797 Balance net 1 3-3.5t H A AKX
- D30A1-50300 P E 747 Balance net 1| 2-3.5t &40 IGR
- D25A1-50200 “FH7E 3™ Balance net 1 2-2.5t HEAEK
34 D30A1-50003 Y Bracket 2
35 GB/T5783 244 M6 X 12 Bolt 2
36 GB/T93 36 Washer,lock 4
37 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 4
38 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 16 Bolt 2
39 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2
40 GB/T97.1 448 Washer 2

158




A

Frame & counter weight

FY20~35-R4

159



A

Frame & counter weight FY20~35-R4

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 M30A3-00001 Y FEHE  Cap 2

2 GB/T5785 IZFEM16X 1.5X 75X 40 Bolt 4

3 GB/T93 #3416 Washer,lock 10

4 GB/T97.1 F#416 Washer 8

5 D30C1-10900 {XREE B, Instrument ass’y 1

6 GB/T5783 IZEFEM10X 20 Bolt 3

7 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 12

8 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 12

9 GB/T5786 M6 X 1.5X 40 Bolt 4

10 D30C1-12200 RIHR B  Plate 1

11 GB/T5783 M 16X30 Bolt 2

12 D30C1-10002 KHPE 16 Washer 2

13 D30A1-11008 I Clip 8

14 D30A1-11002 [ & % Clip 1

15 GB/T5783 #Z2H:M10X 16 Bolt 9

16 D20BE1-10100 7288 Frame 1

- D30AE1-10100 Z=2%  Frame 1

17 D30C1-10001 T H# Tool boxes 1

18 D30C1-20009 T AR IREETM6 X 16 Screw 2

19 GB/T93 JE6  Washer,lock 2

20 GB/T97.1 “F-446 Washer 2

21 D30C1-20610 5 F K% Abdeckblech ass’y 1 PRAE R AL
- D30C1-20620 75 5 MU Abdeckblech ass’y 1 | AR TSR
22 D30C1-20009 TR SLIEETM6 X 16 Screw 8 TN g A i P
23 D30AE1-10104 1) &322 Control box bracket 1

24 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 1

25 GB/T93 JE8 Washer,lock 7

26 D22A1-10004 ZZ i Cushion 4

160




A

Frame & counter weight

FY20~35-R4

161



A

Frame & counter weight FY20~35-R4

Fr 5 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 D30AEI1-10300 JEARE R Clamp 1

28 GB/T5783 M6 X 12 Bolt 6

29 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 12

30 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 16 Bolt 6

31 GB/T6170 #ZREM6 Washer,lock 4

32 D30AE1-10101 ECU% %542 Mounting plate 1

33 D30AE1-10102 7R %% %X Mounting plate 1

34 GB/T5782 B2 HM36 X 200X 85 Bolt 1 2-3t

- GB/T5782 IZHM36 X 250X 90 Bolt 1 3.5t

35 GB/T93 #1#36 Washer,lock 1

36 D30C1-50004 JNJE & Washer 1

37 D30A1-50002 BAfide  Weight cover 2

38 D30A1-50100 #5144 Pin 1

39 D30C1-50001 P Balance 1 3t AKX
- D30C1-50006 P78 Balance 1 3t 4 WK
- D30C1-50002 “F#5  Balance 1 3t £ H &K
- D20C1-50001 P75 Balance 1 2t H BRI
- D20C1-50002 “F#7E  Balance 1 2t 4 ISR
- D25C1-50001 P Balance 1 2.5t FH B K
- D25C1-50002 F#75  Balance 1 2.5t 4 0 3K
- D35A1-50001 PfifE  Balance 1 3.5t AR
- D35A1-50002 “F#5  Balance 1 3.5t 4 0 UK
40 D30A1-50200 PR Balance net 1 3-3.5t H @A K
- D30A1-50300 P E 747" Balance net 1| 2-3.5t &0
- D25A1-50200 P E [ Balance net 1| 2-2.5t HEERK
41 D30A1-50003 % H  Bracket 2

42 GB/T97.1 F-#46 Washer 4

43 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 2

162




Hood. Floor Board & Seat

LA JERAR 2R K B Aoy

iy = O
N\

e
m!/'/, ‘\N \A// 74V A

49

163



AL AR SRR 2R S e ey

Hood. Floor Board & Seat

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 D30C1-20200 WAL S 5%  Bonnet ass’y 1

2 A30A7-40001 £ Pipe 4

3 D30A1-20002 JIRE  Rubber 4

4 GB/T5783 #2M10X 45 Bolt 4

5 GB/T889.1 BUEIZEEM10 Nut 4

6 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 8

7 A30A5-20003 KHH Washer 4

8 D30C1-11100 1asZ 48 Bracket 1 PR T 4% 1k H
- D30D1-41100 BG4 Bracket 1 | SRS M
9 GB/T5787 N HIRFEME X 12 Bolt 2

10 D30C1-20008 S #E  Shock,absorber 1

11 GB/T6170 #2-£FMS Nut 5

12 D30C1-20010 5% Hinge 2

13 GB/T5783 24 M8 X 20 Bolt 8

14 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 5

15 GB/T93 J1E8 Washer,lock 11

16 GB/T5783 12 M8 X 25 Bolt 1

17 D30C1-20300 BBE BRI Bracket 1

18 D30A1-20004 124 Bolt 2

19 D30A1-20005 #1%  Bushing 2

20 GB/T5783 #Z24M10X 25 Bolt 4

21 GB/T93 310 Washer,lock 4

22 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 4

23 D30C1-20202 HLEEFE H#4 Hood insulation pad 1

24 D30A1-20010 B2 Gasket 1

164




Hood. Floor Board & Seat

LA JERAR 2R K B Aoy

iy = O
N\

e
m!/'/, ‘\N \A// 74V A

49

165



AL AR SRR 2R S e ey

Hood. Floor Board & Seat

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14|

25 D30C1-20002 KRG Radiator cover 1 [XI7X24X8X25X2TWIWY
JH2/S2/S5/D1/Y 1/Y2/Y3/KD1/YNI

- D30E1-20001 KA Radiator cover 1 |loossesy Racarae

26 D30A1-20009 B2E]  Screw 2

27 D30A1-20007 %1 Gasket 1

28 D30A1-20011 ZEPREH Packing 2

29 GB/T5783 IZ#M8 X 40 Bolt 2

30 GB/T889.1 B RIMS  Nut 2

31 GB/T96 KF-#48 Washer 6

32 D30C1-20003 R Pedal(L.H) 1

RV \ . . FD/Y20~35MT-X3/X4/X12/X17/X10/
33 D30C1-20410 AT JEAR S K Floor board ass’y 1 pusxeoncsoscmwimg
N lﬁl N s FD/Y20~35AT-X3/X4/X12/X17/X10/

- D30C1-20420 A JIRAR &4 % Floor board ass’y L b

- D30BD1-20100 HIECHRELBE  Floor board ass’y 1 FY20~35-S7

- D30AE1-20100 HIJEAR B Floor board ass’y 1 FY20~35-R4

- D30CA1-20100 HIJEARE B Floor board ass’y 1 FD20~35MT-YN1

- D30CA1-20200 B Floor board ass’y 1 FD20~35AT-YN1

- D30BN1-20100 HIJEHUE % Floor board ass’y 1 FD20~35-KD1

- D30BJ1-20100 AIJEAMR ALK Floor board ass’y 1 FY20~35-S6
FD/Y20~35MT-X3/X4/X12/X17/X10/

34 D30C1-20430 JEMUE A Back board ass’y 1 |IsssvinavspiRiRaRy
GQI1~3/YNI/KD1/S7

- D30C1-20440 JEMG M Back board ass’y 1 | xoxaoscsxosxmwiv
JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/R4/

NN GQI~3/YNI/KDI/S7

- D30BJ1-20200 JEAR G 8 i  Back board ass’y 1 FY20~35-S6

35 D30C1-20004 FHIESH Pedal(R.H) 1

36 GB/T5783 IZHM6X20  Bolt 1

37 D30C1-20502 E YL Bracket 1 FD20~35-KD 1% 4k

- D50F1-20102 EY I Bracket 1 FD20~35-KD1

38 GB/T818 I24TM4 X 25  Screw 4

166



Hood. Floor Board & Seat

LA JERAR 2R K B Aoy

iy = O
N\

e
m!/'/, ‘\N \A// 74V A

49

167



AL AR SRR 2R S e ey

Hood. Floor Board & Seat

75 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
39 D30C1-20510 HIR A Box 1 |FD20~35-KD1/YNI1F4h
- D30BN1-20110 HEE  Box 1 FD20~35-KD1
- D30PP1-20320 R & Box 1 FD20~35-YN1
40 GB/T62 METZ MR EEM6  Nut 1

41 D30BA1-20001 HUB & #4%  Battery box plate I et
42 D30A1-20003 #24TM8 X 16  Screw 4

43 GB/T5787 INFIEETHIEEME X 8 Bolt 6

44 D30A1-20720 HLE F+E4 Hook 1

45 D30A1-20710 HLEL T H:8 Hook 1

46 D30A1-20701 H:#9 % Hook box 1

47 D30A1-20016 Bi% 48 Locks Support 1

48 D30C1-20404 JEHE  Mat-floor 1 W4 H
- D30C1-20411 JEM K Mat-floor 1 Bl 4= H
49 A30A1-00100 BF2 = fic a4 Seat 1 BT

- A30A1-00500 BF24: 8% i L e A Seat 1 % H

- A30A1-00400 18 Hifer Seat 1 i H

- A30A1-00300 BF2H 7 IT K ML i Seat 1 OPS#%:i% H
- A30A1-00600 BF24 805 HL T T S i ML e A Seat 1 OPSZ i H]
- A30A1-00800 BF5H, 7 IT %R EL i Seat 1 OPSZ ik H]
- A30A1-01000 BF54 &7 HL 1T S i ML e A% Seat 1 OPS% ik H]
- A30A1-00700 BF5/E AL Seat 1 CEZiE&H
- A30A1-00900 BF54 &% i L e A Seat 1 CEZiEH
50 GB/T6170 = RFMS Nut 4 JAE ey B o
51 GB/T93 FAFE Washer,lock 4 JBE Fay P
52 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 4 JAiE ey B o

168




169



ANDTE S

Head guard
Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

FD20~35-X3/X4/X12/X17/X10/

1 D30C1-30100 HEZE S % Overhead guard 1 [XBXHA04XRASXTWI

- D30EY1-30100 HEZL &L /% Overhead guard 1 20 35 RIRIRAGOI-35657

2 D30C1-30001 HiEEE M6 Nut 6

3 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 6

4 GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 6

5 GB/T5783 I2H: M6X25 Bolt 6

6 D30A1-30700L AT B8 % (/) Guard,lamp F L.H. 1

7 D30A1-30700R AIAT 425 5% (F5) Guard,lamp F R.H. 1

8 D30A1-30004 Hi 28 112 BT Grommet 2

9 D30A1-30800 57245 Back-mirror 2

10 D30A1-30002 BIEB A Guard 2

11 D30A1-30003 B Cover 1

12 D30C1-30002 P E  Rain cover 5

13 D30C1-20009R PN ERR S (47) Head guard back cover | 1

14 D30C1-20009L PITSE GRS (/2) Head guard back cover | 1

15 GB/T823 T FHE /NS BB ET M6 X8 Screw 4

16 D30A1-20001 A5 Weight cover 1

17 D30A1-30005 HH 28 Ji FEITT Grommet 3

18 D30P1-30001 [ 3k 77 iR HE Bolt 4

19 GB/T93 F1E12 Washer,lock 8

20 GB/T96 KF#12 Washer 8

21 GB/T6170 BERE M12 Nut 8

22 D30C1-30004 HBeifiis ©20 Weight cover 1

23 D30C1-30003 ¥ Blanking cap 2

170




5 g s B gk (G )

7

Cab ass’y (option)

171



25 B2 Rk (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30D1-40019 J7 5% Weather strip 3
2 D30D1-40023 =K% Weather strip 4
3 D30D1-40007 TR (£5)  Sash window R.H. 1
4 D30D1-40300 FITHER AL Right frame ass’y 1
5 D30D1-40029 FTiE a5 Cap 6
6 GB/T70.1 P 7S A T SKIRETM6 X 25 Screw 6
7 GB/T93 #1546 Washer,losk 29
8 GB/T97.1 “F- 446 Washer 29
9 D30T1-40003 #F Handle 2
10 GB/T70.1 IS A TR SK IR ETM8 X 25 Screw 4
11 GB/T93 #1448 Washer,losk 5
12 D30D1-40002 A 11335 Right door glass 1
13 GB/T5783 EHM10X 16 Bolt 6
14 GB/T93 #1310 Washer,losk 6
15 GB/T97.1 F-4410 Washer 6
16 D30D1-40024 4% Weather strip 3
17 D30D1-41631 $HEM A Sealing bottom plate R. H. 1
18 D30T1-40010R T8 AT Lock ass’y R. H. 1
19 D30T1-40008 WHETECE 728 Shield R.H. 1
20 GB/T819. 2 T FAEURIRETM8 X 40 Screw 4
21 D30D1-40006 4R % (A1) Sash window L.H. 1
22 D30D1-40200 JETTHE L AR Left frame ass’y 1
23 D30T1-40010L 18R A Lock ass’y L. H. 1
24 D30T1-40007 WRETBUA 4 28 Shield L.H. 1
25 D30D1-41621 M/ Sealing bottom plate L. H. 1
26 D30D1-40001 11355 Right door glass 1
27 D30A1-30003 BESE Cover 1
28 D30C1-30002 [ MY 2 Rain cover 5

172




5 g s B gk (G )

7

Cab ass’y (option)

173



25 B2 Rk (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
29 D30D1-40022 5% Shock,absorber 1
30 D30D1-30004R JG i (F) Rear cover R.H. 1
31 D30D1-31002R FEIT A RY M Protection board R. H. 1
32 D30D1-41240 G fL4 B % Hinge 2
33 D30D1-41250 AR EE RS, Spring pedestal 1
34 D30D1-41207 JEP4 B ES % Sash window 1
35 D30D1-32001 Ji RIS 4L Bracket 1 i H
36 GB/T5783 HEFEM6 X 20 Bolt 19
37 D30C1-30001 g EE Nut 4
38 D30D1-31020 AT Bracket 1 i% H
39 D30D1-31002L AT AR B Protection board L. H. 1
40 D30D1-30004L J5 i (/£) Rear cover L.H. 1
41 D30D1-41208 Ja 411 % Sash window 1
42 D30D1-41261 JEA#R2 Plate pinch 2
43 D30D1-41262 JEHZ1 Plate pinch 2
44 D30D1-42505 Je Je it B £ B Washer 4
45 GB/T7940.1 ELIEA VA Grease cup 4
46 D30D1-40008 A 545 Shock,absorber 2
47 D30D1-41210 8 F[E 52 52 AR Handle fixed plate 2
48 D30D1-41209 43 Rubber mat 4
49 D30D1-41211 - [# 7€ & Handle fixed seat 1
50 GB/T70.2 7S P B SR IR ETM6 X 40 Screw 2
51 GB/T6170 B2 EEM6 Nut 2
52 D30D1-41230 1 F B Handle ass’ y 1
53 GB/T70.1 7S A A L IR ETM6 X 16 Screw 6
54 GB/T93 3444 Washer,losk 7
55 D30D1-40025 HAR Plate 1
56 D30D1-42001 N4t Baffle 1

174




5 g s B gk (G )

7

Cab ass’y (option)

175



25 B2 Rk (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

57 D30D1-40800L AT 2856 (/) Guard,lamp F L.H. 1

58 D30D1-40800R AT 28 (F5)  Guard,lamp F R H. 1

59 D30A1-30005 HZE I 1T Grommet 3

60 D30D1-40100 HEZR AL B Cab frame 1| FrAER. PR

- D30D1-41300 HEZE B %, Cab frame 1 PRifETFIR

- D30D1-41400 HEZL S F Cab frame 1 [¢7N

61 D30T1-40012 AT P4 R B3 Front windshield 1

62 GB/T5783 B2FEM12X 25 Bolt 2

63 GB/T96.1 K12 Washer 2

64 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 4

65 GB/T93 3112 Washer,lock 4

66 GB/T6170 ZREM12 Nut 4

67 GB/T6170 BEREM10 Nut 2

68 GB/T93 F#E410 Washer,lock 2

69 GB/T97.1 F#410 Washer 2

70 D30D1-40021 4% Baffle 1

71 D3511-30002 15 iz Rubber mat 1

72 GB/T823 T F Rl N S BB ETM4 X 35 Screw 1

73 GB/T97.1 V-4 Washer 2

74 GB/T6170 12 RFM4 Nut 2

75 A30C2-30200 Y &I #% S . Wiper blade 1

76 D30C1-30600 A5 a8t Back-mirror 1

77 GB/T5783 244 M6 X 12 Bolt 2

78 D30D1-31007 i 52 AT Fixed link 1

79 D30D1-40026 EREWEEH  Guard 1

80 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 25 Bolt 1

81 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 1

82 A30C1-40200 Z XAl Fan heater 1

176




HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

177



HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30A1-30003 BB Cover 1
2 D30C1-30002 [ f 22 Rain cover 5
3 D30D1-40022 S#% Shock,absorber 1
4 D30D1-30004R Je i (£5) Rear cover R.H. 1
5 D30D1-31002R BT AR Protection board R. H. 1
6 D30D1-41240 G H4 S Hinge 2
7 D30D1-41207 JE 143 HE T Sash window 1
8 D30D1-32001 Ja KAT A Bracket 1 %
9 GB/T5783 IZFEM6 X 20 Bolt 33
10 GB/T93 51546 Washer,losk 45
11 GB/T97.1 -6 Washer 39
12 D30C1-30001 Wi RE Nut 6
13 D30D1-31020 LS4 Bracket 1 1% H]
14 D30D1-31002L T AR Protection board L. H. 1
15 D30D1-30004L J5i i (7£) Rear cover L.H. 1
16 D30D1-41208 JE 14147 Sash window 1
17 D30D1-41261 JEHZ2 Plate pinch 2
18 D30D1-41262 JEH1 Plate pinch 2
19 D30D1-42505 Je I i s #4 & Washer 4
20 GB/T7940.1 FLIE R F AR Grease cup 4
21 D30D1-41210 4 F[H 52 SZHR. Handle fixed plate 2
22 D30D1-41209 % H# Rubber mat 4
23 D30D1-41211 O[5 ) Handle fixed seat 1
24 GB/T70.2 7S A PR LR ETM6 X 40 Screw 2
25 GB/T6170 2 £EM6 Nut 2
26 D30D1-41230 {8 F F B Handle ass’ y 1
27 GB/T70.1 PN A A L IR ETM6 X 16 Screw 6
28 GB/T93 34 Washer,losk 7

178




HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

179



HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

29 D30D1-40025 H4R Plate 1

30 D30D1-42001 MR Baffle 1

31 D30D1-40800L AT 2086 (/2)  Guard,lamp F L.H. 1

32 D30D1-40800R AT 22808 (F5)  Guard,lamp F R.H. 1

33 D30A1-30005 H 2R EE 1T Grommet 3

34 D30D1-32100 HEZRAA B Cab frame 1| ARAEHR. P

- D30D1-32200 HEZR AL B Cab frame 1 PRTEETIR

- D30D1-32300 HEZE B % Cab frame 1 ¢S

35 D30D1-40020 AT P4 X33 Front windshield 1

36 GB/T5783 B2FEM12X 25 Bolt 2

37 GB/T96.1 KF#12 Washer 2

38 GB/T97.1 F-#412 Washer 4

39 GB/T93 #1312 Washer,lock 4

40 GB/T6170 BZREM12 Nut 4

41 D30D1-41250 SRS BRI RL  Spring pedestal 1

42 GB/T5783 B2 M8 X 25 Bolt 5

43 GB/T93 31E8 Washer,losk 5

44 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 9

45 GB/T6170 IEREMS Nut 4

46 D30D1-40018 A% Cover plate 1

47 D30D1-40012 JEAR Plate pinch 2

48 D30A1-30002 BIEB A Guard 2

49 D30A1-30800 {8]%-4% Back-mirror 2

50 GB/T5783 2 HM6 X 25 Bolt 2

51 D30C1-30600 A58 Back-mirror 1

52 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X 12 Bolt 2

53 D30D1-31007 i 52 AT Fixed link 1

54 D30D1-31003 RGBS Guard 1

180




HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

181



HIT Ja 45 A3 3 7 T2 4% S ke (326 1)

Front and back windshield overhead guard (option)

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
55 GB/T823 AN SR IRETM4 X 35 Screw 1

56 GB/T97.1 P44 Washer 2

57 GB/T6170 2 5EM4 Nut 1

58 D3511-30002 PRI E Rubber 1

59 A30C2-30100 M7 #% Wiper blade 1

60 D30D1-40021 4% Baffle 1

61 D30D1-40019 J7 i B 2% Weather strip 1

62 D30D1-40024 4545f 2 Weather strip 1

182




HIT 424 R 3 355 7 Tt 42 S i (326 FH)

Front windshield overhead guard (option)

183



HIT 424 R 3 355 7 Tt 42 S i (326 FH)

Front windshield overhead guard (option)

Fr 5 5 FHBA R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30A1-30003 S Cover 1
2 D30C1-30002 [ 7Y % Rain cover 5
3 D30D1-30004R J5i i (£5) Rear cover R.H. 1
4 D30D1-31002R AT H#P B Protection board R. H. 1
5 D30D1-31004 J& RAT3CBE Bracket 1 1% H
6 GB/T5783 BEFEM6 X 20 Bolt 26
7 GB/T93 3446 Washer,losk 32
8 GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 26
9 D30C1-30001 I EE Nut 6
10 D30C1-30005 )T Bracket 1 i H
11 D30D1-31002L AT AR Protection board L. H. 1
12 D30D1-30004L Jei iz (7£) Rear cover L.H. 1
13 D30D1-40800L AT 28808 (/2)  Guard,lamp F L.H. 1
14 D30D1-40800R AT 388 % (F5)  Guard,lamp F R.H. 1
15 D15G1-30001 H £ 47l Grommet 4
16 D30D1-31100 HEZR AL B Cab frame 1| ARAER. DL
- D30D1-31400 FEZL B Cab frame 1 PriE TR
- D30D1-31500 HEZE B, Cab frame 1 [ ¢7R
17 D30D1-40020 AUE4 X33 Front windshield 1
18 GB/T5783 IZFEM12 X 25 Bolt 2
19 GB/T96.1 KF#12 Washer 2
20 GB/T97.1 F#412 Washer 4
21 GB/T93 #1312 Washer,lock 4
22 GB/T6170 ZEREM 12 Nut 4
23 GB/T5783 2 M8 X 25 Bolt 3
24 GB/T93 31 E8 Washer,losk 3
25 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 5
26 GB/T6170 #2-FEMS Nut 2

184




HIT 424 R 3 355 7 Tt 42 S i (326 FH)

Front windshield overhead guard (option)

185



HIT 424 R 3 355 7 Tt 42 S i (326 FH)

Front windshield overhead guard (option)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 D30D1-31005 JKFESE Radiator mounting 1 % H
28 D30D1-40012 JE#R Plate pinch 2
29 D30A1-30002 BIZE5E 3% Guard 2
30 D30A1-30800 #]%-4% Back-mirror 2
31 GB/T5783 B2 HEM6 X 25 Bolt 2
32 D30C1-30600 FEMEE  Back-mirror 1
33 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6 X 12 Bolt 2
34 D30D1-31007 i 5E #F Fixed link 1
35 D30D1-31003 ERJEE S Guard 1
36 GB/T823 AN IBETM4 X 35 Screw 1
37 GB/T97.1 F-#44 Washer 2
38 GB/T6170 2 5EM4 Nut 1
39 D3511-30002 P4 Rubber 1
40 GB/T93 34 Washer,losk 1
41 A30C2-30100 M &% Wiper blade 1
42 D30D1-40021 P4 Baffle 1
43 D30D1-31006 J£#% Plate pinch 2
44 D30D1-40019 7% B %% Weather strip 1

186




. WERG

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

187



TR I FE
O1l tank

188



VB e A

Oil tank
Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A4-50100 BNy E5 A Oiling cap ass’y 1
2 A30C4-50200 ALK Coverplate ass’y 1 FD20~35-KD1 K41
- A30BN4-50100 aif A Coverplate ass’y 1 FD20~35KD1
3 A30A5-30003 MM Cover, gasket 1
4 GB/T5787 INFEZTHNE MM X 16 Bolt 6
5 A30A4-50300 [y e 2% Strainer 1
6 A30A4-50400 WehgE 2% Strainer 1
7 A30A4-50004 ED#% %} [26 Sealing ring 1
8 A30A4-50002 BOHERZE  Plug, drain 1
9 A30A4-50500 I %% Breather 1
10 TG000-10010 i 9 B8 @ 10X 100 Hose 1
11 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

12 A30A4-50003

Wi Magnet

189




BN SR (2 )

Valve control (two-throw)

190



BN SR (2 )

Valve control (two-throw)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 R4 Knob, tilt 1

3 A30C7-40210 FHREERIAT  Level, lift 1

4 A30C7-40220 HRHEMAT  Level, tilt 1

5 A30C7-40004 A 1615 Bushing 4

6 A30C7-40005 #F Washer 1

7 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 4

8 GB/T97.1 ;-6 Washer 4

9 GB/T91 JFIEEY & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 4

10 A30C7-40002 HEREHFT Joint 2

11 GB/T5786 IZFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

12 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 3

13 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

14 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 6

15 A30C7-40110 AL Shaft, valve 1

16 GB/T5783 BZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

17 GB/T93 #IK6 Washer ,lock 1

18 A30C7-40026 AT 3222 Bracket,valve lever 1

19 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4
20 GB/T937 FIKS Washer ,lock 4

21 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8
22 GB/T6170 IZFEMS  Nut 4
23 A30A4-30000%2 Z 1% Control ass’y 1 b 4
- A30B4-30000%2 HIEZ I Control ass’y 1 MR bR 45 % F
- A30C4-30000%2 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 Bt 4 8 1) 3%

191




B (2 )

Valve control (three-throw)

192



B (2 )

Valve control (three-throw)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 B#HF44  Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 F2FHi Knob, sidesway 1

4 A30C7-40210 FHREEEHAT  Level, lift 1

5 A30C7-40220 HRHEIFE  Level, tilt 1

6 A30C7-40230 5= R FT Lever, third 1

7 A30C7-40004 Wik 1615 Bushing 6

8 A30C7-40005 #  Washer 2

9 A30C7-40001 5T Pin 6

10 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 6

11 GB/T91 FFIES & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 6

12 A30C7-40002 HEHAFT Joint 3

13 GB/T5786 IZFEM10 X 1.25X35 Bolt 3

14 A30A5-20003 - Plate 3

15 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

16 A30A7-40002 JHEH Rubber 6

17 A30C7-40120 HREh Shaft, valve 1

18 GB/T5783 IZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

19 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

20 A30C7-40036 WA 2 Z42  Bracket,valve lever 1

21 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4

22 GB/T937 #1248 Washer ,lock 4

23 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8

24 GB/T6170 #2EEMS Nut 4

25 A30C7-40003 WTE  Coller 1

26 A30A4-30000%3 Z 1" Control ass’y 1 by 4
- A30B4-30000*3 HIEZ I8 Control ass’y 1 B 4 1%
- A30C4-30000%3 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 4 a3

193




I35 B R (DO )

Valve control (four-throw)

194



I35 B R (DO )

Valve control (four-throw)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 HEFFHW Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 WA Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 #2FH  Knob, sidesway 1

4 A30A7-40006 Je'EXFAH  Knob, clamp 1

5 A30C7-40210 FHREEEHAT  Level, lift 1

6 A30C7-40220 WRHEMAT  Level, tilt 1

7 A30C7-40230 2= R FT Lever, third 1

8 A30C7-40240 VU I EIFT Lever, fourth 1

9 A30C7-40004 M5l 741615 Bushing 8

10 A30C7-40005 # " Washer 2

11 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 8

12 GB/T97.1 P36 Washer 8

13 GB/T91 FF 44 & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 8

14 A30C7-40002 BT Joint 4

15 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

16 A30A5-20003 #r Plate 3

17 A30A7-40001 E%  Coller 3

18 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 6

19 A30C7-40120 HEH Shaft, valve 1

20 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6X 10 Bolt 1

21 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

22 A30C7-40036 AT 242 Bracket,valve lever 1

23 GB/T5783 BEAEMS8 X 25 Bolt 4

24 GB/T937 JE8 Washer ,lock 4

25 GB/T97.1 V448 Washer 8

26 GB/T6170 IZHFFMS  Nut 4

27 A30A4-30000%4 Z %" Control ass’y 1 Fr e 2
- A30B4-30000%4 HEZ %  Control ass’y 1 R ZE 36 FH
- A30C4-30000%4 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 4 a3

195




B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

196



B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1
2 A30A7-40004 HIRIFH  Knob, tilt 1
3 A30A7-40005 2 FH Knob, sidesway 1
4 A30A7-40006 Je'=XF4 Knob, clamp 1
5 A30A7-40007 Jie % FHE  Knob, rotate 1
6 A30C7-40210 FHEEEEHAT  Level, lift 1
7 A30C7-40220 WIRHEFT  Level, tilt 1
8 A30C7-40230 E=RIERIF Lever, third 1
9 A30C7-40240 FVY R T Lever, fourth 1
10 A30C7-40250 B EEEIF Lever, fifth 1
11 A30C7-40004 154K 1615 Bushing 10
12 A30C7-40005 - Washer 2
13 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 10
14 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 10
15 GB/T91 FFIES & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 10
16 A30C7-40002 HEREFT Joint 5
17 GB/T5786 BZ2FM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3
18 A30A5-20003 #HH Plate 3
19 A30A7-40001 E¥  Coller 3
20 A30A7-40002 JHEH Rubber 6
21 A30C7-40130 ¥z Shaft, valve 1
22 GB/T5783 BZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1
23 GB/T93 #1#6 Washer ,lock 1
24 A30C7-40046 WA 242 Bracket,valve lever 1
25 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4
26 GB/T937 FE8 Washer ,lock 4

197




B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

198



B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

75 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8
28 GB/T6170 IZFEMS  Nut 4
29 A30A4-30000%5 Z %1  Control ass’y 1 w4
A30B4-30000%5 HIZZ# i  Control ass’y 1 DK 4 18 H
A30C4-30000%5 e Z ]  Control ass’y 1 e 5t % 1 e FH

199




N7r— 7=\

/7 /

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) X27/YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

WU & H(EX-B)

200



WU & H(EX-B)

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) X27/YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

75 e ] FHBA 2R &= #iE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| = AR 8IIX 370 (i 1) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08040%*] T IR R 81T X 400 (33 1714%) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 B2AEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 #1310 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 F#410 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 WAHELANE B Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| i B 811X 390 (3£ 11%) Hose H. P 1
8 GJT-05-00 HAEL  Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 HiE#k  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z USRI Hose 1 /=00 /0 s
- A30C4-00002 Z PSRV E Hose 1 T ik
11 GJT-20-00 HAPL  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 IE$iE 50X 32 Clip 4
13 TGIBII-13122*G E R 1311} 1220 Hose H. P 1
14 | A30A4-00002 k& Hose L. P. || ED20 3 XAMIKAXI0
- | A30D4-00001 W Hose L. P. 1|30 WIRIR2IRS
- A30G4-00001 ey  Hose L. P. 1 FD30~35-W2/D1/JH2
- A30S84-00002 WeliE  Hose L. P. 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
15 GJT-08-00 Bk Nipple 1
16 GIT-09-00 MRSk Elblow 1
17 | A30A4-20000 A Gear pump 1| s S XX
- A20A4-20000 WHIMZE  Gear pump 1 gé%;;?gfwxmxm
- A30D4-20000 WM Gear pump 1 FD30-W1/Y2/Y3

A20D4-20000 W% Gear pump 1 FD20~25-W1/Y 1/Y3

- | A30E4-20000 Y% WA Gear pump I | oiscar s
- | A20E4-20000 Y%A Gear pump 1| oomooorase™?

201




N7r— 7=\

/7 /

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) X27/YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

WU & H(EX-B)

202



L H(EX-B) FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) X27/YNUW1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/JH2/R1/R2/RA/GQI~3/S6

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 | GJT-17-00 e dl$sk  Nipple 2
19 | TGIBI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 225t
- TGIBI-08180*G 5 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.51
20 | TGIBI-08180*G I E 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 225t
- TGIBI-08190*G B E R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 33,5t
21 TG000-13150 RIERRE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
22 | GIT-19-00 HA$:k Elbow 1 b 24 H
- GJT-70-00 HiE#z3k  Through joint 1 WK 7 25 3%
23 | TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G | i HE IR & 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
24 | GIT-11-00 HMA#k Elbow 1 W5 1
- GIT-11-00 HMF#k Elbow 2 =i
- GIT-11-00 HMA#E Elbow 3 VY F i
- GIT-11-00 BBk Elbow 4 TR 1
25 | GIT-12-00 HMA#:L Elbow 2 PR 1
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 3 =R RH
- GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i H
- GJT-12-00 HMA#Ek Elbow 5 T i
26 | JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2
27 | GIT-13-00 HAE Elbow 1

203




FD20~30-S2/S5

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

204



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD20~30-S2/S5

J¥5 F5 T 44 R o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| = FE R 811X 370 (¥ [14) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08040%] 7o IR I 811X 400 (G 114%) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 BEAEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 #1310 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 *F-#410 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 R AN LB Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J | = KR 811X 390 (£ 1) Hose H. P 1
8 GJT-05-00 HAEL  Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 E#EPEL  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z IR EHE Hose 1 P/ = /0 i
- A30C4-00002 Z I [ Hose 1 4 i iE
11 GJT-20-00 HM#EL  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 %4 50X 32 Clip 6
13 TGIBII-13147*G B ERE 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1
14 A30BA4-00002 W2 Hose L. P. 1
15 GJT-17-00 e d ek Nipple 2
16 TGIBI-08180*G B 8IX 1800 Hose H. P 1 FD20~25-S2/S5
- TGIBI-08190*G B R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 FD30-S2/S5
17 TGIBI-08170*G B 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 FD20~25-S2/S5
- TGIBI-08180*G R A 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 FD30-S2/S5
18 A30BA4-00100 WS Pipe ass’y 1
19 GB/T3452.1 O%UJE & 25X 3.55 Bolt 2
20 A30F4-20000 WH I Gear pump 1 FD30-S2
- A30BA4-20000 WHHZE  Gear pump 1 FD30-S5

205



FD20~30-S2/S5

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

206



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD20~30-S2/S5

75 e ] T A 44 R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20F4-20000 WH M Gear pump 1 FD20~25-S2
- A20BA4-20000 WH I Gear pump 1 FD20~25-S5
21 GJT-178-00 THZE il 235 Pump oil outlet connector| 1
22 GJT-221-00 T #2535 Pump oil inlet connector 1
23 A30BA4-00001 W1 Hose L. P. 1
24 GIT-19-00 B ¥k Elbow 1 b7 H
- GIT-70-00 HiE#%3k  Through joint 1 K A 75 3% F
25 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| =y i 7 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
26 GIT-11-00 HMA#L Elbow 1 P 1
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 2 =R A
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 3 VY v i F
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 T i
27 GIT-12-00 HM#ESk  Elbow 2 PR I FH
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 3 =R R
- GIT-12-00 HM#ESk Elbow 4 VY v i H
- GIT-12-00 HMAHL Elbow 5 Fiway
28 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2
29 GJT-13-00 HMA#L Elbow 1
30 TG000-13015 TRERE ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

207




FY20~35-S7

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

208



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FY20~35-57
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*)| =& R 811X 370 G [145) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08040%*] e R SR 811X 400 (32 1) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 25 Bolt 3
4 GB/T93 #E10 Washer,lock 4
5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 3
6 A30C4-00100 RGNS S % Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| = /i & 811X 390 (33 [145) Hose H. P 1
8 GIT-05-00 HAESL  Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 Ei#E#Ek  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z MR B Hose 1 | R /= H /DR e
- A30C4-00002 Z IR EHE Hose 1 T i H
11 GJT-20-00 HMA#:L  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 R4 50X 32 Clip 4
13 TGIBII-13190*G EERE 131X 1900 Hose H. P 1
14 A30BD4-00005 Wi Hose L. P. 1
15 GB/T5783 B2FM10X 16 Bolt 1
16 D30A1-11002 & Clamp 1
17 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8
18 GIT-17-00 ¥R il k Joint 2
19 TGIBI-08180*G B JE B 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGIBI-08170*G B 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
20 TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGIBI-08180*G i 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
21 GJT-228-00 W& %3k Suction hose joint 1
22 GB/T3452.1 O%U[E 24 X3.55 Bolt 2

209




FY20~35-S7

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

210



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FY20~35-57

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30BD4-20000 WA HZE  Gear pump 1 3-3.5t

- A20BD4-20000 WAHHZE  Gear pump 1 2-2.5t
24 A30BD4-00200 M H9h 423k Pump oil outlet connector| 1

25 A30BD4-00001 JiE B %S Universal coupling 1

26 A30BD4-00002 HERE =L Connecting flange 1

27 GB/T6170 BZREM10X 1.25 Nut 3

28 A30BD4-00003 BELIZH: Bolt 3

29 GIT-19-00 Hf¥k  Elbow 1 P24 H

- GIT-70-00 HA#ESL Elbow 1 WK A 4 16 H
30 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| /K 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1

31 GJT-11-00 Bk Elbow 1 W A i A

- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 2 =R A

- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 3 VY i

- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 T b A
32 GIT-12-00 HMA#EL  Elbow 2 P 1

- GIT-12-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R A

- GIT-12-00 HA#Ek Elbow 4 VY i

- GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 5 v A
33 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

34 GJT-13-00 Bk  Elbow 1

35 TG000-13015 IR ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

36 GB/T5783 12 M8 X 20 Bolt 4

37 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4

211




FD30~35-KMS4

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

212



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD30~35-KMS4

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| 58I X 370 (i F1%E) Hose H. P 1

2 TGIBII-08040%] T IR B 81T X 400 GIEF14%5) Hose H. P 2

3 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 J#iER10 Washer,lock 5

5 GB/T97.1 SF#410 Washer 1

6 A30C4-00100 RHEL AN BB Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| 1= JE A7 811X 390 (33 I14%) Hose H. P 1

8 GJT-05-00 HMF#Ek  Elbow 4

9 GJT-18-00 Hi#EPk  Nipple 2

10 A30C4-00001 Z ISR Hose 1 B/ =/ ik
- A30C4-00002 Z BRI R Hose 1 A ik
11 GJT-20-00 HMAEk  Elbow 1

12 JB/T8870 %4t 50X 32 Clip 4

13 TGIBII-13147*G RS 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1

14 A30BA4-00002 W2 Hose L. P. 1

15 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 20 Bolt 2

16 GB/T96 KF#10 Washer 1

17 A30BA4-00100 W S Pipe ass’y 1

18 GJT-17-00 TSk Nipple 2 i vEE MR 1%
- GIT-10-00 FiE#%3k  Through joint 2 5 1 M %k
19 TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 b e i%E H
- TGUBI-08200H2000050*q = [ Ji 57 81X 2000 Hose H. P 1 B i&Mrit H
20 TGIBI-08180*G /5 R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 b HE M i H
- TGUBI-08190H1900h50*G 1= & JiE 47 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 iEMriE H
21 A30D4-20000 WHIMZE  Gear pump 1

22 GB/T5783 BZFM10X 30 Bolt 2

213



FD30~35-KMS4

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

214



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD30~35-KMS4

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 | GIT-09-00 IRk Elblow 1
24 | GJT-08-00 B f#:3k Nipple 1
25 | GIT-19-00 B ¥k  Elbow 1 b #EZE
- | GIT-70-00 Hi##k  Through joint 1 K A 4 3
26 | A30BC4-00001 WM 1 Hose L. P. 1
27 | TGUBBI08021-H55h55*G 7y J& IR B 81X 210 Hose H.P. 1
28 | GIT-11-00 HAHL Elbow 1 PP
- | GIT-11-00 HAMAH:k Elbow 2 =R A
- | GIT-11-00 B ¥k Elbow 3 VY v i H
- | GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 Fiwa
29 | GJT-12-00 HA#ESL  Elbow 2 PR 1
- | GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R R
- | GIT-12-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i H
- | GIT-12-00 HMA#k  Elbow 5 Eiwa
30 | TG000-13150 RIERE ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
31 | JB/T8870 I3 25X 16 Clip 2
32 | GIT-13-00 Bk Elbow 1

215




FD20~35-KD1

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

216



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FD20~35-KDI

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*)| =& R 811X 370 G [145) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08040%*] e R SR 811X 400 (32 1) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 25 Bolt 4
4 GB/T93 F#E10 Washer,lock 6
5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 3
6 A30C4-00100 RGNS S % Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| = /i & 811X 390 (33 [145) Hose H. P 1
8 GIT-05-00 HAESL  Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 Ei#E#Ek  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z MR B Hose 1 | R /= H /DR e
- A30C4-00002 Z IR EHE Hose 1 T i H
11 GJT-20-00 HMA#:L  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 W% 4 48 X 40 Clip 6
13 TGIBII-13147*G FEKE 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1
14 GB/T5783 IEFEM10 X 16 Bolt 1
15 A30BN4-00010 WM NIE  Hose 1
16 A30BN4-00001 W4T Hose 1
17 GJIT-09-00 2R3k Pump oil joint 1
18 A30BN4-00004 tHifi#k Delivery connection 1
19 GB/T5783 244 M6 X 20 Bolt 3
20 GB/T93 #4410 Washer,lock 3
21 A30BN4-20000 WA HZE  Gear pump 1 3-3.5t
- A20BN4-20000 WH WZE  Gear pump 1 2-2.5t
22 GJT-17-00 % ) 1423k Joint 2
23 TGIBI-08180*G R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t

217




FD20~35-KD1

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

218



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FD20~35-KDI

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- TGIBI-08170*G R R8I X 1700 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
24 TGIBI-08190*G B R 8IX 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGIBI-08180*G i 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
25 A30BN4-00003 HEh$Ek Inlet adaptor 1

26 GJT-08-00 HiE#Sk  Nipple 1

27 A30BN4-00002 WA Hose 1

28 TG000-13015 RERE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

29 GIT-19-00 Hf¥k  Elbow 1 P24 H
- GIT-70-00 HA#ESL Elbow 1 WK A 4 16 H
30 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| /K 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1

31 GJT-11-00 Bk Elbow 1 W A i A
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 2 =R A
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 3 VY i
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 T b A
32 GIT-12-00 HMA#EL  Elbow 2 P 1
- GIT-12-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R A
- GIT-12-00 HA#Ek Elbow 4 VY i
- GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 5 v A
33 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

34 GJT-13-00 Bk  Elbow 1

219




N7r— 7=\

/7 /

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) X27YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

U B (EX-A)

220



U B (EX-A)

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) X27YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

75 e ] FHBA 2R &= #iE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLCII-08037-H40*J| = AR 811X 370 (3 1) Hose H. P 1
2 TGICII-08040%*] T IR R 81T X 400 (33 1714%) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 B2AEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 #1310 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 F#410 Washer 1
6 A30BD4-00100 WAHELANE B Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLCII-08039-H40*J| i R4S 811X 390 (3£ [11%) Hose H. P 1
8 GIT-229-00 HAE)  Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 HiE#k  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z USRI Hose 1 /=00 /0 s
- A30C4-00002 Z PSRV E Hose 1 T ik
11 GJT-230-00 HM#k  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 IE$iE 50X 32 Clip 4
13 TGICII-13122*G E R 1311} 1220 Hose H. P 1
14 | A30A4-00002 k& Hose L. P. || ED20 3 XAMIKAXI0
- | A30D4-00001 W Hose L. P. 1|30 WIRIR2IRS
- A30G4-00001 ey  Hose L. P. 1 FD30~35-W2/D1/JH2
- A30S84-00002 WeliE  Hose L. P. 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
15 GJT-08-00 Bk Nipple 1
16 GIT-322-00 MRSk Elblow 1
17 | A30A4-20000 A Gear pump 1| s S XX
- A20A4-20000 WHIMZE  Gear pump 1 gé%;;?gfwxmxm
- A30D4-20000 WM Gear pump 1 FD30-W1/Y2/Y3

A20D4-20000 W% Gear pump 1 FD20~25-W1/Y 1/Y3

- | A30E4-20000 Y% WA Gear pump I | oiscar s
- | A20E4-20000 Y%A Gear pump 1| oomooorase™?

221




N7r— 7=\

/7 /

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) X27YNI/WI/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/TH2/RI/R2/R4/GQ1~3/S6

U B (EX-A)

222



LB H(EX-A) FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/X24/X28/X25/
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) X27/YNUW1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/JH2/R1/R2/RA/GQI~3/S6

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 | GJT-231-00 45° $z3k  Nipple 2

19 | TGICI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 225t

- TGICI-08180*G TR 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
20 | TGICI-08180*G I E 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 225t

- TGICI-08190*G 7 R8I X 1900 Hose H. P 1 33,5t
21 TG000-13150 RIERRE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

22 | GIT-232-00 HA$:k Elbow 1 b 24 H
- GJT-429-00 HiE#z3k  Through joint 1 WK 7 25 3%
23 | TGUBCI08021-H55h55*q /& [ i 481X 215 Hose H.P. 1

24 | GJT-233-00 HfHk  Elbow 1 PR
- GJT-233-00 HMF#k Elbow 2 = F A
- GJT-233-00 B Mf#3k  Elbow 3 VY i
- GIT-233-00 BBk Elbow 4 S )t
25 | GIT-234-00 HMA#:L Elbow 2 il

- GIT-234-00 HM#ESk Elbow 3 =R RH

- GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i H

- GJT-234-00 HMA#Ek Elbow 5 T i
26 | JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

27 | GIT-13-00 HAE Elbow 1

223




FY20~35-S7

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

224



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~35-57

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLCII-08037-H40*J| =& R 811X 370 G [145) Hose H. P 1

2 TGICII-08040%*] e R SR 811X 400 (32 1) Hose H. P 2

3 GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 25 Bolt 3

4 GB/T93 #E10 Washer,lock 4

5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 3

6 A30BD4-00100 RGNS S % Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLCII-08039-H40*J| 1 K /i & 811X 390 (33 [1%5) Hose H. P 1

8 GJT-229-00 Bk Elbow 4

9 GJT-18-00 Ei#E#Ek  Nipple 2

10 A30C4-00001 Z MR B Hose 1 | R /= H /DR e
- A30C4-00002 Z IR EHE Hose 1 T i H
11 GJT-230-00 HMA#:L  Elbow 1

12 JB/T8870 R4 50X 32 Clip 4

13 TGICII-13190*G EERE 131X 1900 Hose H. P 1

14 A30BD4-00005 Wi Hose L. P. 1

15 GB/T5783 B2FM10X 16 Bolt 1

16 D30A1-11002 & Clamp 1

17 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8

18 GJT-231-00 45° P23k 45° joint 2

19 TGICI-08180*G B JE B 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGICI-08170*G B 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
20 TGICI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGICI-08180*G i 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
21 GJT-228-00 W& %3k Suction hose joint 1

22 GB/T3452.1 O%U[E 24 X3.55 Bolt 2

225




FY20~35-S7

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

226



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~35-57

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30BD4-20000 WA HZE  Gear pump 1 3-3.5t
- A20BD4-20000 WAHHZE  Gear pump 1 2-2.5t
24 GJT-227-00 2 il 1823k Pump oil outlet connector| 1
25 A30BD4-00001 JiE B %S Universal coupling 1
26 A30BD4-00002 HERE =L Connecting flange 1
27 GB/T6170 BZREM10X 1.25 Nut 3
28 | A30BD4-00003 BELIZH: Bolt 3
29 GJT-232-00 Hf¥k  Elbow 1 b4
- GIT-429-00 HA#ESL Elbow 1 WK A 4 16 H
30 TGUBCI-08021-H55h55%G R/ 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
31 GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 1 W A i A
- GJT-233-00 HA#ESL Elbow 2 =R A
- GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 3 VY i
- GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 4 T b A
32 GJT-234-00 HMA#EL  Elbow 2 P 1
- GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R A
- GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i
- GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 5 v A
33 JB/T8870 K4 & 16- 25 Clip 2
34 GJT-13-00 Bk  Elbow 1
35 TG000-13015 IR ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
36 GB/T5783 12 M8 X 20 Bolt 4
37 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4

227




FD30~35-KMS4

R & S (EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

228



W EE H(EX-A)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

FD30~35-KMS4

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLCII-08037-H40*J| i LB 8IT X 370 (#E11%5) Hose H. P 1

2 TGICBII-08040*] 1 R B 811X 400 (33F 1145) Hose H. P 2

3 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 J#iER10 Washer,lock 5

5 GB/T97.1 SF#410 Washer 1

6 A30BD4-00100 RHEL AN BB Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLCI-08039-H40*J| =y JE A 811X 390 (33 I14%) Hose H. P 1

8 GJT-229-00 HMESL  Elbow 4

9 GJT-18-00 Hi#EPk  Nipple 2

10 A30C4-00001 Z IR Hose 1 W/ =/ 0 i
- A30C4-00002 Z BRI R Hose 1 A ik
11 GJT-230-00 HMAEk  Elbow 1

12 JB/T8870 %4t 50X 32 Clip 4

13 TGICII-13147*G RS 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1

14 A30BA4-00002 W2 Hose L. P. 1

15 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 20 Bolt 2

16 GB/T96 KF#10 Washer 1

17 A30BA4-00100 W S Pipe ass’y 1

18 GJT-231-00 TSk Nipple 2 i vEE MR 1%
- GIT-507-00 FLIE$ESL Through joint 2 5 36 M 1
19 TGICI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 b e i%E H
- TGUCI-08200H2000050*q =1 [ Ji 57 81X 2000 Hose H. P 1 B i&Mrit H
20 TGICI-08180*G /5 R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 b HE M i H
- TGUCI08190H1900h50*G 15 & JiE 47 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 5 1t M ik H
21 A30D4-20000 WHIMZE  Gear pump 1

22 GB/T5783 BZFM10X 30 Bolt 2

229



FD30~35-KMS4

R & S (EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

230



W EE H(EX-A)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

FD30~35-KMS4

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 | GIT-322-00 HZEHEk Elblow 1
24 | GJT-08-00 B f#:3k Nipple 1
25 | GJIT-232-00 B ¥k  Elbow 1 b #EZE
- | GIT-429-00 Fi##HSk  Through joint 1 WK s 4 3%
26 | A30BC4-00001 WM 1 Hose L. P. 1
27 | TGUBCI08021-H55h55*G 7y [ IR B 81X 210 Hose H.P. 1
28 | GJT-233-00 B ¥k Elbow 1 PP
- | GJT-233-00 HAM#ESL  Elbow 2 =H R
- | GJT-233-00 B ¥k Elbow 3 VY v i H
- | GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 4 Fiwa
29 | GJT-234-00 HA#ESL  Elbow 2 PR 1
- | GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R R
- | GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i H
- | GJT-234-00 HMA#k  Elbow 5 Eiwa
30 | TG000-13150 RIERE ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
31 | JB/T8870 I3 25X 16 Clip 2
32 | GIT-13-00 Bk Elbow 1

231




FD20~35-KD1

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

232



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FD20~35-KDI

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLCII-08037-H40*J| =& R 811X 370 G [145) Hose H. P 1
2 TGICII-08040%*] e R SR 811X 400 (32 1) Hose H. P 2
3 GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 25 Bolt 4
4 GB/T93 F#E10 Washer,lock 6
5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 3
6 A30BD4-00100 RGNS S % Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLCII-08039-H40*J| 1 K /i & 811X 390 (33 [1%5) Hose H. P 1
8 GJT-229-00 Bk Elbow 4
9 GJT-18-00 Ei#E#Ek  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z MR B Hose 1 | R /= H /DR e
- A30C4-00002 Z IR EHE Hose 1 T i H
11 GJT-230-00 HMA#:L  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 W% 4 48 X 40 Clip 6
13 TGICII-13147*G FEKE 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1
14 GB/T5783 IEFEM10 X 16 Bolt 1
15 A30BN4-00010 WM NIE  Hose 1
16 A30BN4-00001 W4T Hose 1
17 GJT-322-00 2R3k Pump oil joint 1
18 A30BN4-00004 tHifi#k Delivery connection 1
19 GB/T5783 244 M6 X 20 Bolt 3
20 GB/T93 #4410 Washer,lock 3
21 A30BN4-20000 WA HZE  Gear pump 1 3-3.5t
- A20BN4-20000 WH WZE  Gear pump 1 2-2.5t
22 GJT-231-00 % ) 1423k Joint 2
23 TGICI-08180*G R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t

233




FD20~35-KD1

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

234



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FD20~35-KDI

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- TGICI-08170*G R R8I X 1700 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
24 TGICI-08190*G B R 8IX 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
- TGICI-08180*G i 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
25 A30BN4-00003 HEh$Ek Inlet adaptor 1

26 GJT-08-00 HiE#Sk  Nipple 1

27 A30BN4-00002 WA Hose 1

28 TG000-13015 RERE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

29 GJT-232-00 Hf¥k  Elbow 1 b4
- GIT-429-00 HA#ESL Elbow 1 WK A 4 16 H
30 TGUCBI08021-H55h55%G | R JKX 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1

31 GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 1 W A i A
- GJT-233-00 HA#ESL Elbow 2 =R A
- GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 3 VY i
- GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 4 T b A
32 GJT-234-00 HMA#EL  Elbow 2 P 1
- GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R A
- GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i
- GJT-234-00 Bk Elbow 5 v A
33 JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

34 GJT-13-00 Bk  Elbow 1

235




It e e 1y e

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

236



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) e e e i
75 e ] E LS &= T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| 5 FRARE 811X 370 (H [145) Hose H. P 1

2 TGIBII-08040%*] T IR R 81T X 400 (33 1714%) Hose H. P 2

3 GB/T5783 B2AEM10X 25 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 1

5 GB/T97.1 F#410 Washer 1

6 A30C4-00100 WAHELANE B Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| i B 811X 390 (3£ 11%) Hose H. P 1

8 GJT-05-00 HAEL  Elbow 4

9 GJT-18-00 HiE#k  Nipple 2
10 A30C4-00001 Z PR [EHE Hose 1 B/ =0/ i
- A30C4-00002 Z PSRV E Hose 1 T ik

11 GJT-327-00 HM#k  Elbow 1
12 JB/T8870 IE$iE 50X 32 Clip 4

13 TGIBII-13122*G E R 1311} 1220 Hose H. P 1
14 | A30A4-00002 k& Hose L. P. || ED20 3 XAMIKAXI0
- | A30D4-00001 W Hose L. P. 1|30 WIRIR2IRS
- A30G4-00001 ey  Hose L. P. 1 FD30~35-W2/D1/JH2
- A30S84-00002 WeliE  Hose L. P. 1 FY20~30-GQ1~3
15 GJT-08-00 Bk Nipple 1
16 GIT-09-00 MRSk Elblow 1
17 | A30A4-20000 A Gear pump 1| s S XX
- A20A4-20000 WHIMZE  Gear pump 1 2282/0)222;/5;/ 1X4/X12/X17/
- A30D4-20000 WM Gear pump 1 FD30-W1/Y2/Y3
A20D4-20000 W% Gear pump 1 FD20~25-W1/Y 1/Y3

- | A30E4-20000 Bikt % Gear pump I | oiscar s
- | A20E4-20000 Y%A Gear pump 1| oomooorase™?

237




It e e 1y e

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

238



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) e e e i

Fre e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 | GJT-17-00 e dl$sk  Nipple 2

19 | TGIBI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 225t

- TGIBI-08180*G 5 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.51
20 | TGIBI-08180*G I E 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 225t

- TGIBI-08190*G B E R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 33,5t
21 TG000-13150 RIERRE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

22 | GIT-19-00 HA$:k Elbow 1 b 24 H

- GJT-70-00 HiE#z3k  Through joint 1 WK 7 25 3%
23 TGUBI-06017-H30H45*G| /=1 JE G & 61 X 170 Hose H.P. 1

24 | GIT-11-00 HMA#k Elbow 1 W5 1

- GIT-11-00 HMF#k Elbow 2 =i

- GJT-11-00 HMA#E Elbow 3 VY F i

- GIT-11-00 BBk Elbow 4 TR 1
25 | GIT-12-00 HMA#:L Elbow 2 il

- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 3 =R RH

- GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i H

- GJT-12-00 HMA#Ek Elbow 5 T i
26 | JB/T8870 W4 25X 16 Clip 2

27 | GIT-13-00 HAE Elbow 1

28 | GIT-173-00 HMA#:L Elbow 1

29 | GIT-174-00 HMA#:L Elbow 1

30 | TGIBII-08035*] = JE B 81X 350 Hose H. P 1

239




FD30~35-S2/S54k 2 4% [m) 3% FH

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

240



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD30~35-S2/S54k 2 4% [m) 3% FH

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08037-H40*) | &R 81X 370 G [14) Hose H. P 1

2 TGIBII-08040%] e R SR 811X 400 (32 145) Hose H. P 2

3 GB/T5783 BZFEM10 X 25 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 #1410 Washer,lock 1

5 | GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 1

6 A30C4-00100 BURHET AN BB Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J | &R 8IIX 390 (3 M%) Hose H. P 1

8 GIT-05-00 HMESk  Elbow 4

9 GJT-18-00 Ei##k  Nipple 2

10 | A30C4-00001 Z MR B Hose 1 WA /= /08 i
- A30C4-00002 Z IR Hose 1 FiWa Cpridt]
11 | GJT-327-00 HM#EL  Elbow 1

12 | JB/T8870 I% 450X 32 Clip 6

13 | TGIBII-13147*G ISR 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1

14 | A30BA4-00002 W42 Hose L. P. 1

15 | GIT-17-00 i #k  Nipple 2 FrvEE AT %
- GJT-10-00 FLiE#3k  Through joint 2 Wik H
16 | TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 P AR 128
- TGUBI-08200H2000h50*G | 2 % IR &% 81X 2000 Hose H. P 1 P id it H
17 | TGIBI-08180*G R8I X 1800 Hose H. P 1 T Y 2
- TGUBI-08190H1900050*G | 5 [ JIR 781X 1900 Hose H. P 1 B 1 M ik
18 | A30BA4-00100 P SR Pipe ass’y 1

19 | GB/T3452.1 O 25X ¢ 3.55 Bolt 2

20 | A30F4-20000 WA HZE  Gear pump 1 FD30~35-S2
- A30BA4-20000 WAL Gear pump 1 FD30~35-S5

241




FD30~35-S2/S54k 2 4% [m) 3% FH

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

242



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD30~35-S2/S54k 2 4% [m) 3% FH

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 GJIT-178-00 T il D235 Pump oil outlet connector| 1
22 GJT-221-00 THZE I #2235 Pump oil inlet connector 1
23 A30BA4-00001 W1 Hose L. P. 1
24 GJT-19-00 Bk Elbow 1
25 TGUBI-08030-H35h45*G| 5 [T IR 781X 300 Hose H.P. 1
26 GJT-11-00 HM#H:L Elbow 1 5 A i A
- GIT-11-00 HA#EL Elbow 2 = F A
- GJT-11-00 HM#Ek  Elbow 3 DY F 1
- GIT-11-00 HA#HL Elbow 4 T i H
27 GJT-12-00 HMA#H:L Elbow 2 5 i
- GIT-12-00 HAA#L  Elbow 3 =R
- GIT-12-00 HAHL Elbow 4 VY i
- GJT-12-00 B ¥k Elbow 5 T 1 H
28 JB/T8870 M4 25X 16 Clip 2
29 | GIT-13-00 B4k  Elbow 1
30 | TG000-13015 IR ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
31 GIT-174-00 B4k  Elbow 1
32 TGUBI-06017-H30045*G| 5 [ R & 61X 170 Hose H.P. 1
33 GIT-173-00 B4k  Elbow 1

243




LIFTING SYSTEM

244



TR E B RG (FEARD

Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

245



T2 RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 5 T A4 FR o 1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TG000-120XX #EEd12X L1 Tube vinyl 1
2 TG000-120XX RS d12X L2 Tube vinyl 1
3 GJIT-01-00 342k Joint 1
4 TG000-12110 HREd12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1
5 GJT-02-00-2 FRIEK Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-B
- GJT-02-00-3 FRIEEK Flow regulator 1 3t EX-B
- GJT-02-00-4 FRIEK  Flow regulator 1 3.5tEX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FRIE I  Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-A
- GJT-243-00-3 PRI Flow regulator 1 3t EX-A
- GJT-411-00 FRIEEK Flow regulator 1 3.5t EX-A
6 TOAH-18-01 fL7# Binding 3
7 GJT-03-00C —H$Ek B Three way connector ass’y 1 2-3tEX-B
- GJT-390-00 —H$Ek B Three way connector ass’y 1 2-3t EX-A
- GJT-80-00 — 4%k B% Three way connector ass’y | 1 3.5tEX-B
- GJT-388-00 ZIEL SR Three way connector ass’y | 1 3.5t EX-A
8 TGIBII-13040%) SRR A 131X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13040%*] A 1311X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
9 GIT-04-00 DIWTiE  Valve,check 1 2-3t EX-B
- GJT-391-00 DIWTE  Valve,check 1 2-3t EX-A
- GJT-77-00 DIWriE  Valve,check 1 3.5tEX-B
- GJT-491-00 PIWriE  Valve,check 1 3.5t EX-A
10 TGIBII-13056GS*J| = R ALE 131X 560 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13056GS*J| = R ALE 1311X 560 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
11 M30A3-70001 B Band 4
12 TQ000-05035 FL7#5% 350 Binding 4
13 Tk000-10016 K4iEi10X16 Clip 6

246




T2 RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

Bk Rk (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
B TT ERENES (AN I
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1000 900
2500 1200 1100
2700 1300 1200
3000 1400 1350 P e
3300 1600 1500
3500 1700 1600
3700 1800 1700
4000 2000 1900
4250 2100 2000
4500 2300 2150
4750 2400 2300
5000 2500 2400
5500 2800 2700
6000 3100 2950

247




e B ARG (AR =HK
Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

EC S R —
@ o B o @ 1
‘ 4 x”
| |
‘ I
: I I n
g 14,15,16,17,18 . 10,11,1
‘oﬁlu r\ H ﬁ 8,9,10,11,12
_ B \
h: N~ - |- Il {ﬂ%
| Il o 13 H 7
| b i
|
|
: | I
P T | \
|| o N 4,5,6,7
IR | ;‘
( L sic J 0 ! e ¢
. I ~
I BEE A, B SRR ! m
[ | J&EAFBIAEC | i

1,2,3

248



e B ARG (AR =HK
Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 #2 M8 X25  Bolt 2

2 GB/T93 5 38 Washer,Lock 2

3 SIM30A-0100R VUi $2k 45 Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-435-00R DY 4% 3k 4 Nipple 1 EX-A
4 SIM30A-0005 & 3% Band 2

5 SIM30A-0004 £ Pallet 1

6 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6X35  Bolt 2

7 GB/T93 3 #6 Washer,Lock 2

8 GB/T5785 2 HM16X1.5X75 Bolt 1

9 GB/T93 #316 Washer,Lock 1

10 GB/T97.1 “F-#16 Washer 1

11 SIM30A-0002 155 Pulley 2

12 M30K3-90002 # % Bushing 1

13 TGIBI-08XXX-J | /&K E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX-J | 1k E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
14 M30K3-90001 R B [E 7€ # Support 1 =4k
15 SIM30A-0004 £ Pallet 1 =4k H]
16 SIM30A-0005 % % Band 2 =4k H
17 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X35  Bolt 2 = 4K H
18 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 2 =4k H

249




B HRE® ARG (FEARD

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

= F i

B AR LM (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
B TT PR3 ik
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

2000 2350

2500 2800

2700 3050

3000 3450 bRtk

3300 3700

3500 3900

3700 4200

4000 4500

4500 5000

5000 5500

5500 6000

6000 6500

250




R BE ARG (AR AR

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

1 [ —
O__Iu - 16,17,18,19,20 ‘—1 9,10,11,12,13

=

5,6,7,8

a

~

%%N \\
T I jJUQ*‘L :[ E]@* 2RI

in
1
Lo
]
|
[
s
mE
in}:
=
il
HI
—)

| 4

\
d _ _
S |
| | — |
| \6 ‘D j 6\\‘ |
! \ iy
| - |
| ] —=
| == | SR | e
— —

251



B HRERARG (AR MK
Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 #2 M8 X25  Bolt 4
2 GB/T93 38 Washer,Lock 4
3 SIM30A-0100R VY3 $2k 4 Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-435-00R VUi %k A Nipple 1 EX-A
4 SIM30A-0100L VY3 $2 2k /= Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-435-00L VU3 22 3k /& Nipple 1 EX-A
5 SIM30A-0005 % Band 4
6 SIM30A-0004 K4 Pallet 2
7 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6X35  Bolt 4
8 GB/T93 3 #6 Washer,Lock 4
9 GB/T5785 BZFEM16X1.5X75 Bolt 2
10 GB/T93 F#16 Washer,Lock 2
11 GB/T97.1 F-#16 Washer 2
12 SIM30A-0002 1# % Pulley 4
13 M30K3-90002 # % Bushing 2
14 TGIBI-08XXX-J i B B 81X XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX-J | /&K E8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
15 TGIBI-08XXX-J & R R & 81X XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX-J | 1 /E/KE8IXXXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
16 M30K3-90001 R & 72 #i Support 2 >4k H
17 SIM30A-0004 £ 4K Pallet 2 =4 ]
18 SIM30A-0005 & 3% Band 4 =4k H
19 GB/T5783 IZFM6X35  Bolt 4 =4k H
20 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 4 =4k H

252




B HRE® ARG (FEARD

Hydraulic system attachments(Normal mast KM)

Va1

B AR IEHMH (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
ATt PF141 S PRISK #E
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 2350 2500
2500 2800 3000
2700 3050 3250
3000 3450 3550 iy vE
3300 3700 3800
3500 3900 4000
3700 4200 4400
4000 4500 4600
4500 5000 5100
5000 5500 5600
5500 6000 6100
6000 6500 6500

253




TRER ARG (ZW2EHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

1

\;“K i
ﬁj; “g_,._l‘

,/ 2

Front
3,4,5
§]/
6

254

12

11



TRER ARG (ZW2EHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GJT-26-00 HMAEL  Elbow 1
2 Z30K3-70100-XXX | W& & Steel Pipe ass’y 1
3 Z30K3-70001 B Clamp 1
4 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 20  Bolt 1
5 GB/T93 73 8 Washer,lock 1
6 TGLBII-13050-H45*] | 5 & JiE 131X 500 Hose H.P. 1 2-3t
- TGLBII-13056-H45*] | 5 & JiE 131X 560 Hose H.P. 1 3.5t
7 A20B4-10300-01 o5 42 1] Explosion-proof valve 1 2-2 .5ty L B i
- A30B4-10300-01 Fjj 1% Explosion-proof valve 1 3t G E Ty
- A35B4-10300-01 Bl #8® Explosion-proof valve 1 3.5t L H
8 GIT-04-00 DI Valve,check 1 EX-B
- GJT-391-00 DI Valve,check 1 EX-A
10 | TGIBII-13040*] 7 R4 1311X 400 Hose H.P, 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13040%] 7 R 1311X 400 Hose H.P, 1 EX-A
9 GJT-03-00C — i@ $E3k B Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-390-00 — @ $Ek B Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-A
11 GJT-02-00-2 FRIEM Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-B
- GJT-02-00-3 FRIE Flow regulator 1 3t EX-B
- GJT-02-00-4 FRIEM Flow regulator 1 3.5tEX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 PRI Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-A
- GJT-243-00-3 FRIE Flow regulator 1 3tEX-A
- GJT-411-00 MR Flow regulator 1 3.5t EX-A
12 | TGIBII-13056-GS*J| /LR & 1311X 560 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13056-GS*J | 1 5 & 1311 X 560 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A

255




RERARG (ZHEEED
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARG EMH M (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
AL T e B 2K B/
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

2500 975
2700 1075

3000 1225 i
3300 1375
3500 1475
3700 1575
4000 1775
4500 2025
5000 2275
5500 2575
6000 2825

256



Fi 1

EA=L:D

_—

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

BRERRG (

l,_ R — _ﬂ_“

= TTTTTTTTT
11
::'ﬁ j
i
i
i
i
L I
!

e T i -
R 5
A Ee = —
gy 1 g
el
*7%
et
Bh =
kﬁEI}
&l T
71/
/T
7
oI IE
]
=) \ = g
o 1
e 2 % i) ,
— - AN J
Ll ,
. (5 ]
r (@ _un\N -3 /,, 5 ,
i B4 : b
i 1 \ T T A
r@ e Ye== ! eI
] 1 et vty el o A N
b=
1 1 I
i ' TEmees ml =
,
T N
,
,
R iy
g P 1
. S m
! : = \\ \\\\\\\\\W I—.II ”
wwwwwwwww I < N [yt o]
ey R e T R =TT
pe— il (S o o1 | g
i e ! psis I R A
T 1, - e e -
a4 e B GE t
e |
" )
= &
!

257



BAEKAS ("W EEH) =ZAH

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GIT-225-00 U 38 $2 3k Nipple 1
- GIT-401-00 VY3 $2 2k Nipple 1 EX-B
2 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8X35  Bolt 2 EX-A
3 GB/T93 3 #8 Washer,Lock 10
4 SIM30A-0005 # J¢ Band 2
5 SIM30A-0004 K Pallet 1
6 GB/T5783 I FM6X35  Bolt 2
7 GB/T93 ¥ 36 Washer,Lock 2
8 Z30K3-90200R W B NA Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90500R M A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
9 GB/T5783 H2FM8X 16  Bolt 6
10 TGIBII-08XXX i R 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX I R 8ITX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
11 S30K3-90200 18 #2028 Pulley block ass'y 1
12 TGIBII-08 XXX B R & 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 7 B KB 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
13 730K 3-90400R WE KA Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90600R W B A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
14 Z30K3-90100R M ZHEL Guide 1
15 TGIBII-08XXX 1 B B SITX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 7 B K B 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
16 Z30K3-90300R NSRS Guide 1

258




JmAEHAS (T HE)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

=F

B ARGk HA (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
B TT i F10K B R12K B RIS %k
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1300 1350 1100
2500 1550 1480 1200
3000 1800 1600 1350 b if
3300 1950 1670 1400
3500 2050 1730 1450
3700 2150 1770 1500
4000 2350 1850 1600
4500 2600 2000 1700
5000 2850 2100 1850
5500 3150 2220 1950
6000 3400 2350 2100

259




Waeah) AR

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

_—

BRERRG (

= i
= PSR OO0 D) 0] Sty B
(N m»m et tent bonaades:
.
Neymas -
[ === T
J b -
)
!
I~
ES 1
AR i
o I
i) H
A I
71/
/T
7
N\

©)

aa \
- & ¥o I
N ,
{
o
— . 0
o m,
!

1,2,3

260



JmAEHAS (T HE)

VU 1

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GIT-106-00 J\iE $2 3k Nipple 1 EX-B
- GIT-450-00 J\i# #23k Nipple 1 EX-A
2 GB/T5783 12 M8 X35 Bolt 2

3 GB/T93 3 #8 Washer,Lock 14

4 SIM30A-0005 & ¢ Band 4

5 SIM30A-0004 K Pallet 2

6 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X35  Bolt 4

7 GB/T93 # 36 Washer,Lock 4

8 Z30K3-90200R WE A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90500R W A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
9 GB/T5783 I FM8X 16  Bolt 8

10 TGIBII-08XXX 7 B K B 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 5 R 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
11 TGIBII-08 XXX 5 B R & 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 1 iR SITX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-A
12 Z30K3-90400R M A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90600R W A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
13 Z30K3-90100R SR FREL Guide 1

14 TGIBII-08XXX 7 B K B 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 5 R 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 4 EX-A
15 Z30K3-90300R WITZEFHREL Guide 1

16 Z30K3-90200L N L Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90500L W B Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
17 Z30K3-90100L SR FAE L Guide 1

18 S30K3-90500 15 #2028 Pulley block ass'y 1

19 TGIBII-08 XXX B R & 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-B
- TGICII-08XXX 5 R 8IIX XXX Hose H.P 2 EX-A
20 Z30K3-90400L E M E  Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- Z30K3-90600L N L Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
21 730K3-90300L WITZEFARELE  Guide 1

261




R RER RS (ZWR2BAH) WK
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARGk HA (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
ATt FFIOKE | fRIK)E PFIak s | FFI9KE V¥
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
2000 1300 1350 1100 1400
2500 1550 1500 1200 1650
3000 1800 1600 1350 1900 i
3300 1950 1700 1400 2050
3500 2050 1750 1450 2150
3700 2150 1800 1500 2250
4000 2350 1850 1600 2450
4500 2600 2000 1700 2700
5000 2850 2100 1850 2950
5500 3150 2220 1950 3250
6000 3400 2350 2100 3500

262



TRER A (=W2AHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

(&

18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25

------

263



TRER A (=W2AHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GIT-04-00 DIWTiE  Valve,check 1 EX-B
- GJT-391-00 PIWTiR  Valve,check 1 EX-A
2 TGIBII-13035%*] = AR 1311X 350 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13035*] BB 1311X 350 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
3 GJT-26-00 Hi#E#Sk  Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-242-00 HIi#E#Sk  Nipple 1 EX-A
4 GJT-03-00C ZIEFELEK Three way connector ass’y | 1 EX-B
- GJT-390-00 —H$k B Three way connector ass’y 1 EX-A
5 TGIBII-13054*] 7 B IR & 1311 X 540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13054*] = AR 1311 X 540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
6 TGLBII-13075-H45GS*J | 15 2 1311X 750 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGLCII-13075-H45GS*J | 15 He IR 1311 X 750 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
7 GJT-02-00-2 FREEK] Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-B
- GJT-02-00-3 FRIEEK Flow regulator 1 3t EX-B
- GJT-02-00-4 FRIER Flow regulator 1 3.5tEX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FR# [ Flow regulator 1 2-2.5t EX-A
- GJT-243-00-3 FREEK] Flow regulator 1 3tEX-A
- GJT-411-00 FREEK] Flow regulator 1 3.5t EX-A
8 GJT-61-00 VUiE$zk i A Four way connector ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-241-00 PUiEFz:k & A Four way connector ass’y 1 EX-A
9 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 50 Bolt 2
10 GB/T93 5348 Washer,lock 8
11 | TGIBII-13039*] R 131X 390 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- | TGICII-13039*J BB 1311X 390 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
12 | GB/T6173 HEIEREM22X 1.5 Nut 2
13 | S30J3-70004 B4R Adapter bracket 1
14 | GB/T5783 IEFEMS8 X 20 Bolt 6

264




TRER A (=W2AHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

(&

18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25

------

265



NIREM RS (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
15 | GIT-179-00 Hi##k  Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-237-00 HiE#k  Nipple 1 EX-A
16 | TGIBII-13XXX e R 131X XXX Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICI-13XXX f R R 131X XXX Hose H.P. 1 EX-A

17 | S30J3-70003 B Clip 5
18 | S30J3-70002 M Axle 1
19 | GB/T276 IRV ER$H17% 6003 Bushing 1
20 | S30J3-70001 % Pulley 1
21 | GB/T893.1 LIRS P52 Ring 1
22 | GB/T894.1 B TELE25  Ring 1
23 | GB/T5785 #Z2HM16X 1.5X55  Bolt 1
24 GB/T93 #1316 Washer,lock 1
25 | GB/T97.1 F-4416 Washer 1
26 | S30J3-70100 M L Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30J3-70100A BN B Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
27 GB/T97.1 448 Washer 2
28 | TGLBI-13040-H40NL*J| =& B & 1311X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
= | TGLCI-13040-H4ONL*J| 1= K JB 1311 X400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
29 | Tk000-10016 K4i10X 16 Clip 5
30 | TG000-120XX R d12X L2 Tube vinyl 1
31 | M30A3-70001 B Band 4
32 | TQ000-05035 FL7#5% 350 Binding 4
33 | TG000-12110 YRLEd12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1
34 | TOAH-18-01 fL% Binding 3
35 | GIT-01-00 [l 4%k Joint 1

266




TRER A (=W2AHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B ARG EMH M (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
Tt e (EREINE2 ik
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark

3700 2000
4000 2200
4350 2400

4500 2500 bR
4800 2700
5000 2900
5500 3300
6000 3600
6500 4200
7000 4500
7500 5100

267



A-A

Fi 1

B N i i |
N S
\

r=
o
[

——
I

I
I

I

25,26

24

TETOL T

268

EA=L:D

<

L

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

BRERRG (

F==zzg==
[ ety
u

S P

e,
o
=ados

N B8 NN o

_.||_n ||||||||||||||||
]

ICZZZon
| SR ——

e

———

L
I
1

n
11
11
LS
mmmmm e

)________
1 !“““'

]

b=

|
I
I
.




REERAS (=ZW2AH)  =HK
Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30J3-90001 X% Pulley 1
2 GB/T5785 BEFEM16 X 1.5X50 Bolt 1
3 GB/T93 #1216 Washer,lock 1
4 GB/T97.1 F-#416 Washer 1
5 GB/T276 TR Ve Bk 4 7K 6205 Bearing 1
6 GB/T893.1 FLH PR 52 Ring 1
7 GB/T894.1 b ERS 25 Ring 1
8 $30J3-90002 i Axle 1
9 S30J3-90003 B Clip 2
10 GB/T70. 1 WS A IEIAE SKIRETMB X 50 - Screw 2
11 GB/T93 P16 Washer,lock 14
12 GJT-180-00 BBk Nipple 2 EX-B
- GJT-236-00 BBk  Nipple 2 EX-A
13 GB/T6171 BZREM14X 1.5 Nut 4
14 S30J3-90006 ek 48 Adapter bracket 1
15 GB/T5783 #2FM8 X 20 Bolt 6
16 TGIBI-08095*] T JE KB 81X 950 Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08095*] 1 R BB 81X 950 Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
17 TGIBI-08XXX 1 JB B 81 X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX B 81 X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
18 S30J3-90100 W R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30J3-90100A M A Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
19 GIT-225-00 VU iE %3k & A Four way connector ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-401-00 VUiE#z:k & A Four way connector ass’y 1 EX-A

269




A-A

Fi 1

B N i i |
N S
\

r=
o
[

——
I

I
I

I

25,26

24

TETOL T

270

EA=L:D

<

L

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

BRERRG (

F==zzg==
[ ety
u

S P

e,
o
=ados

N B8 NN o

_.||_n ||||||||||||||||
]

ICZZZon
| SR ——

e

———

L
I
1

n
11
11
LS
mmmmm e

)________
1 !“““'

]

b=

|
I
I
.




BAEKAS (=WE2EH)) =Z4H

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o %t
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
20 GB/T5783 IZFEM8 X35 Bolt 2
21 TGIBI-08XXX 7 I B 8T X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX 2 S R 81X XXX Hose H.P, 2 EX-A
22 TGIBI-08045*] 2 JE KB 81X 450 Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08045%] 7o R IR 81X 450 Hose H.P, 2 EX-A
23 S30J3-90300 PN R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30J3-90300A N R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
24 S30K3-90200 AL Pulley frame 1
25 GB/T5783 IEFEMS8 X 16  Bolt 4
26 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4

271




JREER ARG (=TEHH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

=F

B Ak HA (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
T 17K 21K HE
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
3700 2100 1300
4000 2300 1400
4350 2500 1550
4500 2600 1600
4800 2800 1700
5000 2900 1900
5500 3400 2070
6000 3600 2230
6500 4100 2400
7000 4400 2550
7500 4900 2700

272




VU 1

(=WEEH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B AEARY

A-A

31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38

I
4-;
—
4’
=
4’
o N
A A
-
|
P —
mA, =
; =
" s
f v
NN L
Lo 3,
. |
o
m
& m
o N !
N Va M
xX e Va
R N < !
7 1
0 o 23 !
o B |
-} i
e} — H ,__
< - <« D i
e it on X o — L_
I * —_ — —
N o ~ / N
>~ —
8 p—
- \A @ m{\ (@]
N
f b
_T pa
[} !
A
U LI
)
LJ |’
i <C
1y
m
J L
! R NI
T N
1 1,4 | !
,T B nu mL/
y 1
=)

273



JREER ARG (=TEHH)

VU 1

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30J3-90001 X% Pulley 1
2 GB/T5785 IEFEM16X1.5X50 Bolt 1
3 GB/T93 34416 Washer,lock 1
4 GB/T97.1 P16 Washer 1
5 GB/T276 TR V5 Bk 4 756205 Bearing 1
6 GB/T893.1 FLH P4 52 Ring 1
7 GB/T894.1 Hh SR £ 25 Ring 1
8 $30J13-90002 1 Axle 1
9 S30J3-90003 B Clip 2
10 GB/T70. 1 WS A EFE SR ERETM8 X 50 Screw 2
11 GB/T93 34416 Washer,lock 22
12 GJT-180-00 HiB#Ek  Nipple 2 EX-B
- GJT-236-00 HiE#SL  Nipple 2 EX-A
13 GB/T6171 IERFM14X 1.5 Nut 4
14 S30J3-90006 348 Adapter bracket 1
15 GB/T5783 #2FM8 X 20 Bolt 4
16 TGIBI-08095*] i R B 81X 950 Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08095*] 1 B 81X 950 Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
17 TGIBI-08XXX R R 8T X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX B 81 X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
18 TGIBI-08XXX B R8I X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX R 81X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
19 TGIBI-08040 i R R 81X 400 Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08040 75 R 81X 400 Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
20 TGIBI-08045 7 R R 81X 450 Hose H.P. 2 EX-B
- TGICI-08045 T BB 81X 450 Hose H.P. 2 EX-A

274




VU 1

(=WEEH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B AEARY

A-A

31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38

I
4-;
—
4’
=
4’
o N
A A
-
|
P —
mA, =
; =
" s
f v
NN L
Lo 3,
. |
o
m
& m
o N !
N Va M
xX e Va
R N < !
7 1
0 o 23 !
o B |
-} i
e} — H ,__
< - <« D i
e it on X o — L_
I * —_ — —
N o ~ / N
>~ —
8 p—
- \A @ m{\ (@]
N
f b
_T pa
[} !
A
U LI
)
LJ |’
i <C
1y
m
J L
! R NI
T N
1 1,4 | !
,T B nu mL/
y 1
=)

275



JREER ARG (=TEHH)

VU 1

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 S30J3-90300 Plig#z3k  Connectors 1 EX-B
- $30J3-90300A VYigE#zk  Connectors 1 EX-A
22 S30J3-90100 N R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- S30J3-90100A M R Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
23 GJT-106-00 J\il#%k Established joint 1 EX-B
- GJT-450-00 J\iB %k Established joint 1 EX-A

24 GB/T5783 IZFEM8 X 35  Bolt 2
25 TGIBI-08XXX BB 8T X XXX Hose H.P. 4 EX-B
- TGICI-08XXX R 81X XXX Hose H.P. 2 EX-A
26 S30K3-90300 A B Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-B
- S30K3-90300A N K Steel Pipe ass’y 2 EX-A
27 S30K3-90500 1548 Pulley frame 1
28 GB/T5783 M8 X 16  Bolt 4
29 GB/T93 FEE Washer,lock 4
30 S30J3-90400 WHSZZ8  Pulley bracket 1
31 S30K3-90001 1H % Pulley 1
32 GB/T5785 BZFEM10X20 Bolt 2
33 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2
34 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 2
35 $30J3-90005 B Axle 1
36 GB/T276 TR VB Bk %l 76003 Bearing 1
37 GB/T893.1 LA #PERSPE 17 Ring 1
38 GB/T894.1 B PR MEPLE3S Ring 1
39 SIM30A-0004 £ Pallet 1
40 | SIM30A-0005 & 3% Band 2
41 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X35  Bolt 2
42 GB/T93 3 #6 Washer,Lock 2

276




JREER ARG (=TEHH)

Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

VU 1

B ARGk HA (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
ATt (L3VANi 3 (ERESNE S 25K B #E
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark
3700 2100 3000 1300
4000 2300 3200 1400
4350 2500 3400 1550
4500 2600 3500 1600
4800 2800 3700 1700
5000 2900 3800 1900
5500 3400 4250 2100
6000 3600 4500 2200
6500 4100 5000 2400
7000 4400 5300 2550
7500 4900 5800 2700

277




i

Fork

278




1

Jl_\l
Fork
Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A3-90000 B XS Fork ass’y 2 3t
- A20A3-90000 P X S Fork ass’y 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90000 58 X, Fork ass’y 2 3.5t
2 A30A3-90001 %  Spring 2 3t
- A20A3-90001 #iFE  Spring 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90001 % Spring 2 3.5t
3 A30A3-90002 % Pin 2 3t
- A20A3-90002 % Pin 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90002 % Pin 2 3.5t
4 A30A3-90003 1E38F  Pin, stopper 2 3t
- A20A3-90003 1EZI44 7 Pin, stopper 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90003 L3484 F  Pin, stopper 2 3.5t

279




20 (HARA)
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

280



20 (HARA)
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M30K3-50000 TR X ZE MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- M20K3-50000 TR MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- M35J3-50000 XY Lifting fork ass’y 1 3.5t
2 M30K3-60000 PHTe K. Backrest ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- M20K3-60000 P25 8 A Backrest ass’y 1 2-2.5t

3 M30A3-40301 F7R%  EndRoller 6
4 M30A3-40202-1 jyzE%e4H  Side roller 2
5 M30A3-30005-1 ECH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40203-1 1IE#A - Loose slice 2
7 M30A3-40302-1 WTHRE] Screw 2
8 GB/T894.1 P T4 SS  Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40205-1 B2 Dust-Proofring 2
10 GB/T5783 B2 kM 14 X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 3¥14  Washer, lock 4
12 M30K3-40200 7% Side roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 #EF4 25 Snap,ring 2
14 M30K3-40001 FRAZ 7% Shaft roller 2
15 GB/T5786 BZFEM 16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 HE16  Washer, lock 4
17 M30K3-40006 - Shim 8
18 M30K3-40007 e Spacer 4
19 GB/T70.1 PN A A SR BB ETM12 X 25 Screw 1
20 M30K3-40100 52 Side roller 2 3-3.5t
21 GB/T5786 HEAEM 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 4 3-3.5t
22 GB/T93 F 12 Washer,lock 4 3-3.5t
23 M30K3-40004 #F Shim 8 3-3.5t
24 M30K3-40005 # - Shim 8 3-3.5t
25 M30K3-40002 bk Spacer 4 3-3.5t

281




2 HHD
Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast

B (=

3.5t0%& A

282



Y (e EHED
Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z30K3-50000 TR X ZE MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- Z20K3-50000 TR MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- 735J3-50000 XY Lifting fork ass’y 1 3.5t
2 M30K3-60000 PHTe K. Backrest ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- M20K3-60000 P25 8 A Backrest ass’y 1 2-2.5t

3 M30A3-40301 F7R%  EndRoller 6
4 M30A3-40202-1 jyzE%e4H  Side roller 2
5 M30A3-30005-1 ECH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40203-1 1IE#A - Loose slice 2
7 M30A3-40302-1 WTHRE] Screw 2
8 GB/T894.1 P T4 SS  Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40205-1 B2 Dust-Proofring 2
10 GB/T5783 B2 kM 14 X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 3¥14  Washer, lock 4
12 M30K3-40200 7% Side roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 #EF4 25 Snap,ring 2
14 M30K3-40001 FRAZ 7% Shaft roller 2
15 GB/T5786 BZFEM 16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 HE16  Washer, lock 4
17 M30K3-40006 - Shim 8
18 M30K3-40007 e Spacer 4
19 GB/T70.1 PN A A SR BB ETM12 X 25 Screw 1
20 M30K3-40100 52 Side roller 2 3-3.5t
21 GB/T5786 HEAEM 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 4 3-3.5t
22 GB/T93 F 12 Washer,lock 4 3-3.5t
23 M30K3-40004 #F Shim 8 3-3.5t
24 M30K3-40005 # - Shim 8 3-3.5t
25 M30K3-40002 bk Spacer 4 3-3.5t

283




-Stage Mast

2 HHD

Lift Bracket Full Free 3

—
S B

TR X2 (

3.50% A

284



TR (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30J3-50000 TR X ZE MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- S20J3-50000 TR MR Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- S35J3-50000 XA % Lifting fork ass’y 1 3.5t
2 M30K3-60000 PHTe K. Backrest ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- M20K3-60000 P25 8 A Backrest ass’y 1 2-2.5t

3 M30A3-40301 F7R%  EndRoller 6
4 M30A3-40202-1 jyzE%e4H  Side roller 2
5 M30A3-30005-1 ECH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40203-1 1IE#A - Loose slice 2
7 M30A3-40302-1 WTHRE] Screw 2
8 GB/T894.1 P T4 SS  Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40205-1 B2 Dust-Proofring 2
10 GB/T5783 B2 kM 14 X 25 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 3¥14  Washer, lock 4
12 M30K3-40200 7% Side roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 #EF4 25 Snap,ring 2
14 M30K3-40001 FRAZ 7% Shaft roller 2
15 GB/T5786 BZFEM 16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 HE16  Washer, lock 4
17 M30K3-40006 - Shim 8
18 M30K3-40007 e Spacer 4
19 GB/T70.1 PN A A SR BB ETM12 X 25 Screw 1
20 M30K3-40100 52 Side roller 2 3-3.5t
21 GB/T5786 HEAEM 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 4 3-3.5t
22 GB/T93 F 12 Washer,lock 4 3-3.5t
23 M30K3-40004 #F Shim 8 3-3.5t
24 M30K3-40005 # - Shim 8 3-3.5t
25 M30K3-40002 bk Spacer 4 3-3.5t

285




2-3t

20

1% G A1)
Mast (Normal mast KM)

286



12 (FEA)

Mast (Normal mast KM) 2-3t

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 M30K3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- M20K3-10000 ANTTEE Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-00002 %4 Bushing 2

3 M30A3-00001 YR Cap 2

4 GB/T5785 BZFEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4

5 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 4

6 JB/T7940.1 HiE AR E#MA  Oil cup 2

7 M30A3-00100 UM EL S 5 Pin axle 4

8 GB/T5786 IZ2FEM10X 1.25 X 20 Bolt 4

9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4

10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 2

11 M30A3-40002/3 VR ) Shim 24

12 M30A3-40201 F 7% End Roller 2

13 GB/T894.1 P4 SS  Snap,ring 4

14 M30K3-40300 MR 20 Side roller 2

15 GB/T5786 B2 FEM12 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4

16 GB/T93 # %12 Washer,lock 4

17 M30K3-40004 #H Shim 12

18 M30K3-40005 #H Shim 8

19 M30K3-40002 #HHL Spacer 4

20 M30K3-30000 WITZ2 Mast,inner 1 3t
- M20K3-30000 WIT2%  Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
21 M30A3-30005-1 WA Shaftroller 2

22 M30A3-40301 F¥R%  End Roller 2

23 M30A3-40202-1 EFe 4 Side roller 2

24 M30A3-40203-1 1EFAF Loose slice 2

25 M30A3-40302-1 WTTIRE]  Screw 2

26 M30A3-40205-1 B2t F Dust-Proof ring 2

287




3.5t

1% G A1)
Mast (Normal mast KM)

[7

1

)7
/7

&
&

288



12 (FEA)

Mast (Normal mast KM) 3.5t
Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M35J3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1
2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 TG Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 IZAEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 FE%16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 HiEA KM Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 UM EL 8 5 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 4
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 2
11 M30A3-40002/3 WEE ) Shim 24
12 M30A3-40201 FIR%  End Roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 # T4 S5  Snap,ring 4
14 M30K3-40300 EFe2H  Side roller 2
15 GB/T5786 M 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 8
16 GB/T93 %12 Washer,lock 8
17 M30K3-40004 # - Shim 12
18 M30K3-40005 - Shim 12
19 M30K3-40002 bk Spacer 8
20 M35J3-30000 W4  Mast,inner 1
21 M30K3-40100 7% Side roller 2
22 M30A3-40301 F7&%  End Roller 2

289




2-3t

TaH )

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

_—

X

om”*@ 0 —¢ \@«M\“u‘
S e >—Ff j ™
Y ~ P 2 g &

RS A\

\Pﬂ”u\‘ /
_/

0

0

i

4 23

6

|
13 o

290

22

a
|

25 214

== |

20

A

—

/
So—
i
@\\

4\

\L




R CH2EEH)

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) 2-3t

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z30K3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- Z20K3-10000 ANTTEE Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-00002 %4 Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 YR Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 BZFEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 HiE AR E#MA  Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 UM EL S 5 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 IZ2FEM10X 1.25 X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4

10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 2

11 M30A3-40002/3 WHEEES Shim 24

12 M30A3-40201 F 7% End Roller 2

13 GB/T894.1 P4 SS  Snap,ring 4

14 M30K3-40300 MR 20 Side roller 2

15 GB/T5786 B2 FEM12 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4

16 GB/T93 # %12 Washer,lock 4

17 M30K3-40004 #H Shim 12

18 M30K3-40005 #H Shim 8

19 M30K3-40002 #HHL Spacer 4

20 Z30K3-30000 WITZ2 Mast,inner 1 3t
- Z20K3-30000 WIT2%  Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
21 M30A3-30005-1 WA Shaftroller 2

22 M30A3-40301 F¥R%  End Roller 2

23 M30A3-40202-1 EFe 4 Side roller 2

24 M30A3-40203-1 1EFAF Loose slice 2

25 M30A3-40302-1 WTTIRE]  Screw 2

26 M30A3-40205-1 B2t F Dust-Proof ring 2

291




MR (A2 EH)
Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

3.5t

20

Y

<

Ell-a

)

}/

/

(

[&-473r
A

292



R CH2EEH)

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) 3.5t
Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 735J3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1
2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 TG Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 IZAEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 FE%16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 HiEA KM Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 UM EL 8 5 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 4
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 2
11 M30A3-40002/3 WEE ) Shim 24
12 M30A3-40201 FIR%  End Roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 # T4 S5  Snap,ring 4
14 M30K3-40300 EFe2H  Side roller 2
15 GB/T5786 M 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 8
16 GB/T93 %12 Washer,lock 8
17 M30K3-40004 # - Shim 12
18 M30K3-40005 - Shim 12
19 M30K3-40002 bk Spacer 8
20 735J3-30000 W4  Mast,inner 1
21 M30K3-40100 7% Side roller 2
22 M30A3-40301 F7&%  End Roller 4

293




2-3t

=FeEEH

X
Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

294



R ETEEH)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) 2-3t

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 $30J3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- $20J3-10000 AhTT4E Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-00002 44l Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 Y ER  Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 BZFEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 Bl EF MM Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 AHM G4 4 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 4
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFHL  Slipper 4
11 M30A3-40002/3 YEE L ) Shim 441
12 M30A3-40201 F7R%  End Roller 4
13 GB/T894.1 J 4S5 Snap,ring 8
14 M30K3-40300 MRS 20 Side roller 2
15 GB/T5786 2 FEM12 X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 # 12 Washer,lock 4
17 M30K3-40004 # Shim 12
18 M30K3-40005 - Shim 8
19 M30K3-40002 L Spacer 4
20 S30J3-20000 H11748  Medium Master 1 3t
- S20J3-20000 F11722  Medium Master 1 2-2.5t
21 M30A3-30005-1 W Hh  Shaftroller 4
22 M30A3-40301 FJR%  EndRoller 4
23 M30A3-40202-1 %20 Side roller 6
24 M30A3-40203-1 1EMAH Loose slice 6

295




2-3t

=FeEEH

X
Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

296



R ETEEH)

2-3t
Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)
75 E5 E A 4 R = &
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 M30A3-40302-1 PATEET  Screw 6
26 M30A3-40205-1 B54x A Dust-Proof ring 6
27 S30J3-30000 W74 Mast,inner 1 3t
- S20J3-30000 W74 Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
28 M30K3-10003 % Shaftroller 2
29 M30A3-10002-1 4% Shaftroller 2

297




3.5t

298

TaH )

; S

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

X



R ETEEH)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) 3.5t
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 $35J3-10000 AMTHE Mast,outer 1
2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 TG Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 IZAEM16X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 FE%16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 HiEA KM Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 UM EL 8 5 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 4
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 4
11 M30A3-40002/3 WEE ) Shim 44
12 M30A3-40201 FIR%  End Roller 4
13 GB/T894.1 # T4 S5  Snap,ring 8
14 M30K3-40300 EFe2H  Side roller 2
15 GB/T5786 M 12X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 16
16 GB/T93 # 12 Washer,lock 16
17 M30K3-40004 # - Shim 24
18 M30K3-40005 - Shim 24
19 M30K3-40002 HHL Spacer 16
20 S35J3-20000 Fi742  Medium Master 1
21 M30K3-40100 7% Side roller 4
22 M30A3-40301 F7&%  End Roller 4
23 $35J3-30000 MNTT4  Mast,inner 1

299




AL TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

2-3t

Sl (

|
l
|
|
| ~_ |
33

300



I G

FEARL)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM) 2-3t

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B4-10100L/R E T LS R Lift cylinder ass,y 2 3t
- A20B4-10100L/R FECTH I BT S A Lift cylinder ass,y 2 2-2.5t
1 A30A4-10101 B 2R [Bl45X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10101 Bl 22 FEl40 X 48 X 5/6.5 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
2 A30A4-10102 %3 BBl45X 55X 6 Ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10102 2 5 fEl40X 50X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
3 A30A4-10103 75 %l &4530 Guide bushing 2 3t
- A20A4-10103 X754 7&4030 Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t
4 GB/T1235 O %5 54 [El68 X 3. 1 O-ring 2

5 GB/T80 BZETM8 X 8 Screw 4

6 A30A4-10104 JEF Plug 4

7 A30A4-10105 HEKFR56X20X 2.5 Wearing 2 3t
- A20A4-10105 2 AKIR50X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-2.5t
8 A30A4-10106 4 F56X45X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20A4-10106 4 50X40X3  Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
9 A30A4-10107 UM %5 354 fB]56 X 45 X 7 U-ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10107 FLH % £ BBl50 X 40X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
10 A30A4-10108 W22 4P Snap ring 2

11 A30A4-10109 S ME  Guide,Sleeve 2 3t
- A20A4-10109 HL#  Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
12 A30A4-10110 % Sleeve 2 3t
- A20A4-10110 £ Sleeve 2 2-2.5t
13 A30B4-10101 HL4& Cylinder 2 3t
- A20B4-10101 §I4&  Cylinder 2 2-2.5t

301




T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

2-3t

Sl (

|
l
|
|
| ~_ |
33

302



T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM) 2-3t

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 A30B4-10102 iHZEAT  Piston rod 2 3t
- A20B4-10102 G %EFF  Piston rod 2 2-2.5t
15 A30A4-10113 JEJE  Piston 2 3t
- A20A4-10113 JE%  Piston 2 2-2.5t
16 A30A4-10114 W% £ Spacer 2 3t
- A20A4-10114 W#E Spacer 2 2-2.5t
17 GB/T5786 B2 M16X1.5X 45 Bolt 2

18 GB/T93 #3416 Washer,lock 2

19 M30A3-80100 B %t Sheave 2

20 GB/T894.1 #PEF4 40 Snap ring 2

21 LH1623 XN BEZ S Chainass’y 2

22 GB/T119.1 H5D10X 26 Pin 2

23 S30F3-80004 B H Block rubber 2

24 S30F3-80003 £ Casing 2

25 GB/T5786 B2 FEM12 X 1.25 X 70 Bolt 2

26 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 4

27 S30F3-80005 #Hx Bolster 2

28 S30A3-80001 A #E . Adjustable pad 2

29 S30F3-80002 K4 Clip 2

30 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 2

31 GB/T6171 B2 EFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

32 M20F3-80001 i H# Rubber pad 2 2-2.5t
33 GB/T5786 BZFEM12 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 2

303




T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

3.5t

|
78—© : | 54@
9—@! : 2‘9_@
‘\‘\i 9—©;

304

)
0
g,




T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM) 3.5t
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A35B4-10100L/R TG S R Lift cylinder ass,y 2
1 A35A4-10103 B 22 FE[50X 62X 7/10  Dust ring 2
2 A35A4-10104 1 B50X 60X 6 Ring 2
3 A35A4-10105 X1 5l 5040 Guide bushing 2
4 GB/T1235 O %5 £+ 75X 3. 1 O-ring 2
5 GB/T80 IZETM8 X 8  Screw 4
6 A35A4-10106 ETF6X3 Plug 4
7 A35A4-10107 L AKIR60X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2
8 A35A4-10108 P4 63X53X3  Ring, back up 2
9 A35A4-10109 FLH %41 18163 X 53 X 6 Ring 2
10 A35A4-10110 W22 1408 Snap ring 2
11 A35A4-10111 Gl  Cap, lift cylinder 2
12 A35A4-10112 % Sleeve 2
13 A35B4-10101 fI44&  Cylinder 2
14 A35B4-10102 G Piston rod 2
15 A35A4-10113 JE % Piston 2
16 A35A4-10114 W% £ Spacer 2
17 GB/T5786 B2k M20X 1.5 X 50 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 20 Washer,lock 2
19 M35A3-80100 5% Sheave 2
20 GB/T894.1 M $4 /845 Snap ring 2
21 LH1634 XN BEZ B Chain ass’y 2
22 GB/T119.1 HD10X26 Pin 2
23 S30A3-80001 B Adjustable pad 2

305




T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

3.5t

|
78—© : | 54@
9—@! : 2‘9_@
‘\‘\i 9—©;

306

)
0
g,




T L Gk A )

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM) 3.5t
Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 M35K3-80100 MELHI4E Oil cylinder hoop 2
25 M30A3-80002 WEH  Spacer 2
26 M30A3-80003 HELSZFES Support 2
27 GB/T5786 B2 FEM12 X 1.25 X 50 Bolt 2
28 GB/T6171 BARFEM12 X 1.25 Nut 2
29 GB/T6170 HEFEM10 Nut 4
30 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4
31 GB/T97.1 F-#10 Washer 4
32 GB/T5786 BEAEM12X 1.25 X 35 Bolt 2
33 GB/T93 FE12 Washer,lock 2

307




A7 S TR L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

308



HIJ AR TR L (5 4 E H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B4-10300 A AS TF M LS % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
- A20B4-10300 AU A FF V6L B Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10300 AU FH VM 6L & % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3.5t
1 S30K3-80100 T 3k B & %, Sheave  Seat 1 2-3t
- S35K3-80100 LSk J8& 5k Sheave  Seat 1 3.5t
2 S30K3-80200 BEZF4H  Stopper chain 1 2-3t
- S35K3-80200 %4 Stopper chain 1 3.5t

3 GB/T93 P48 Washer,lock 2

4 GB/T5783 24 M8X 16 Bolt 2

5 M30A3-80100 HE%e Sheave 2 2-3t
- M35A3-80100 B4 Sheave 2 3.5t
6 GB/T894.1 R4 40 Snap ring 2

7 LH1623 XN W4 M Chain ass’y 2 2-3t
- LH1634XN B4 Sk Chain ass’y 2 3.5t
8 S35K3-80001 HUSL[E E M Support 1 3t
- S20K3-80001 HIEL[A 2 Support 1 2-2.5t
- Z35K3-80001 AU [E E AR Support 1 3.5t
9 GB/T5783 A M14X35 Bolt 2

10 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2

11 A30B4-10301 TG ZEATEUA Piston rod ass’y 1

- A20B4-10301 TEFEAT K Piston rod ass’y 1

- A35B4-10301 TG ZEFF A Piston rod ass’y 1

12 A30B4-10302 FI&L{A  Cylinder 1 3t
- A20B4-10302 BIEL4K  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10302 RIHL4A  Cylinder 1 3.5t
13 GB/T6190 WS FTE T A SLIBETM6 X5 Screw 1

309




A7 S TR L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

310



I A L (—

A H H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 A30B4-10303 A Gasket 1
15 A30B4-10304 B 22 Bl 70X 80X 6/8 Dust ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10303 Bl7 42 FEl60 X 68X 5/6.5 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10303 Bl 42 FEl75 X 85X 6/8 Dust ring 1 3.5t
16 A30B4-10305 F4PE80X 70X 3  Snap ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10304 4 B70X60X3  Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10304 F4PEI85X 75X 3 Snap ring 1 3.5t
17 A30B4-10306 Hh F %% 35 1705 X 80X 6 Ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10305 A FH %% 55 Bl60 X 70 X 6 Ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10305 Hih FH % 451 18] 75 X 85X 6 Ring 1 3.5t
18 GB/T1235 O 2 41 90X 3.1  O-ring 1 3t
- GB/T1235 OM % &4 580X 3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 OZY % :1 100X 3.1  O-ring 1 3.5t
19 A30B4-10307 5 11%E  Guide sleeve 1 3t
- A20B4-10306 S %E  Guide sleeve 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10306 5 ME  Guide sleeve 1 3.5t
20 GB/T1235 OM % 41 [E185X3.1  O-ring 1 3t
- GB/T1235 O % 4[5 75X3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 O % 54 595X 3.1  O-ring 1 3.5t
21 A30B4-10308 W7 Guide bushing 1 3t
- A20B4-10307 {5 47K  Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10307 WK Guide bushing 1 3.5t
22 A30B4-10309 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10308 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10308 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 3.5t

311




A7 S TR L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

312



HIJ AR TR L (5 4 E H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B4-10310 75 JE Piston 1 3t
- A20B4-10309 5 %€ Piston 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10309 15 & Piston 1 3.5t
24 A30B4-10311 K FR85X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10310 FKIRT5X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10310 FAKFIR95X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 3.5t
25 A30B4-10312 F4EI85X 75X 3 Stopper 1 3t
- A20B4-10311 F4E75X65X3  Stopper 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10311 F4E95X 85X 3  Stopper 1 3.5t
26 A30B4-10313 FLE85X 75X 6  Sear ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10312 FLET5X65X6  Sear ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10312 FLE95X80X9 Sear ring 1 3.5t
27 A30B4-10313 £ Spool 1
28 GB/T1235 OM % £ 20X 2.4 O-ring 1
29 A30A4-10314 #%  Spring 1
30 A30B4-10315 s Spool 1
31 A30B4-10316 P4 Catch 1
32 A30B4-10317 | Stopper 1
33 A30B4-10300-01 Bij 42 " Explosion-proof valve 1 3t
- A20B4-10300-01 Bli# 1% Explosion-proof valve 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10300-01 Fjj##& & Explosion-proof valve 1 3.5t
34 GB/T5786 BEAEM12 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 1
35 GB/T93 #4412 Washer,lock 1
36 GB/T5786 EZFEM16X 55 Bolt 1
37 GB/T93 FE16 Washer,lock 1

313




AT S THH L (=7 42 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

314



HIJ S TH I L (=71 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B4-10500 A AS TF M LS % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
- A20B4-10500 B2 FH M 6L S B Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10500 AT S TF M LS i Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3.5t
1 S30K3-80100 3k JE S B Sheave  Seat 1 2-3t
- S35K3-80100 Sk P S %, Sheave  Seat 1 3.5t
2 S30K3-80200 %49 Stopper chain 1 2-3t
- S35K3-80200 BEZF4H  Stopper chain 1 3.5t

3 GB/T93 448 Washer,lock 2

4 GB/T5783 1242 M8X16 Bolt 2

5 M30A3-80100 B4 Sheave 2 2-3t
- M35A3-80100 5% Sheave 2 3.5t
6 GB/T894.1 B $4 40 Snap ring 2

7 LH1623 XN B4 % Chain ass’y 2 2-3t
- LH1634 XN BEZ M Chain ass’y 2 3.5t
8 S35K3-80001 AU [E E AR Support 1 3-3.5t
- S20K3-80001 HIEL[A 2 Support 1 2-2.5t
9 GB/T5783 B2 M14X35 Bolt 2

10 GB/T93 #3814 Washer,lock 2

11 A30B4-10501 THZEF S Piston rod ass’y 1

- A20B4-10501 THZEATE Piston rod ass’y 1

- A35B4-10501 TEZEAT S Piston rod ass’y 1

12 A30B4-10502 HI§L4&  Cylinder 1 3t
- A20B4-10502 AIHL4A  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10502 BIEL4K  Cylinder 1 3.5t
13 GB/T6190 WS FTE T A SLIBETM6 X5 Screw 1

315




AT S THH L (=7 42 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

316



HIJ S TH I L (=71 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 A30B4-10303 A Gasket 1
15 A30B4-10304 B 22 Bl 70X 80X 6/8 Dust ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10303 Bl7 42 FEl60 X 68X 5/6.5 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10303 Bl 42 FEl75 X 85X 6/8 Dust ring 1 3.5t
16 A30B4-10305 F4PE80X 70X 3  Snap ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10304 4 B70X60X3  Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10304 F4PEI85X 75X 3 Snap ring 1 3.5t
17 A30B4-10306 Hh F %% 35 1705 X 80X 6 Ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10305 A FH %% 55 Bl60 X 70 X 6 Ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10305 Hih FH % 451 18] 75 X 85X 6 Ring 1 3.5t
18 GB/T1235 O 2 41 90X 3.1  O-ring 1 3t
- GB/T1235 OM % &4 580X 3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 OZY % :1 100X 3.1  O-ring 1 3.5t
19 A30B4-10307 5 11%E  Guide sleeve 1 3t
- A20B4-10306 S %E  Guide sleeve 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10306 5 ME  Guide sleeve 1 3.5t
20 GB/T1235 OM % 41 [E185X3.1  O-ring 1 3t
- GB/T1235 O % 4[5 75X3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 O % 54 595X 3.1  O-ring 1 3.5t
21 A30B4-10308 W7 Guide bushing 1 3t
- A20B4-10307 {5 47K  Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10307 WK Guide bushing 1 3.5t
22 A30B4-10309 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10308 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10308 BN 22 44 Snap ring 1 3.5t

317




AT S THH L (=7 42 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

2 1

11 / 8

35
l'\34

318



HIJ S TH I L (=71 4 E )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B4-10310 75 JE Piston 1 3t
- A20B4-10309 5 %€ Piston 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10309 15 & Piston 1 3.5t
24 A30B4-10311 K FR85X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10310 FKIRT5X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t

A35B4-10310 FAKFIR95X 20X 2.5 Backup ring 1 3.5t

25 A30B4-10312 F4EI85X 75X 3 Stopper 1 3t
- A20B4-10311 F4E75X65X3  Stopper 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10311 F4E95X 85X 3  Stopper 1 3.5t
26 A30B4-10313 FLE85X 75X 6  Sear ring 1 3t
- A20B4-10312 FLET5X65X6  Sear ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10312 FLE95X80X9 Sear ring 1 3.5t
27 A30B4-10313 £ Spool 1
28 GB/T1235 OM % £ 20X 2.4 O-ring 1
29 A30A4-10314 #%  Spring 1
30 A30B4-10315 s Spool 1
31 A30B4-10316 P4 Catch 1
32 A30B4-10317 | Stopper 1
33 A30B4-10500-01 Bij 42 " Explosion-proof valve 1 3t
- A20B4-10500-01 Bli# 1% Explosion-proof valve 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10500-01 Fjj##& & Explosion-proof valve 1 3.5t
34 GB/T5786 BEAEM12 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 1
35 GB/T93 #4412 Washer,lock 1
36 GB/T5786 EZFEM16X 55 Bolt 1
37 GB/T93 FE16 Washer,lock 1

319




Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

320



Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B4-10400L/R | JG#2 T+l &L S K Rear lift cylinderass’y| 2 3t
- A20B4-10400L/R | J& 2 FH il 6l i s Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10400L/R | JG 2T+ &L S K Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 2 3.5t
1 GB/T5786 B2 M16X 1. 5X45 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 #E%16 Washer,lock 2
3 S30A3-80001 B Spacer 2
4 A30B4-10401 HEAEAT Spacer 2
- A20B4-10401 R Spacer 2
- A35B4-10401 HEHFT Spacer 2
5 GB/T1235 O %% 3} 825 X 2.65 O-ring 1 3-3.5t
- GB/T1235 O % &4 B|26 X 2.4 O-ring 1 2-2.5t
6 A30B4-10402 [ 2 FEl40X 52X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
- A20B4-10402 [ /R [E35X47X7/10 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10402 B 22 145X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3.5t
7 A30B4-10403 4 F40X50X 2  Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20B4-10403 P4 35X 45X 2 Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10403 4 F45X55X2  Ring, back up 2 3.5t
8 A30B4-10404 Tl FH %% £ FBl40 X 50 X6 Ring 2 3t
- A20B4-10404 il F % & P35 X 45X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10404 i ] %5 5F BBl45 X 55X 6 Rring 2 3.5t
9 A30B4-10405 §L35  Cap, lift cylinder 2 3t
- A20B4-10405 §L#%  Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10405 FLi#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 3.5t
10 GB/T80 B2EIM6X8 Screw 4
11 A30B4-10406 JET  Plug 4

321




Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

322



Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
12 A30B4-10407 15 744030  Guide bushing 2 3t
- A20B4-10406 15 #h 73530  Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10406 N i 7K4530  Guide bushing 2 3.5t
13 A30B4-10408 #%  Bushing 2 3t
- A20B4-10407 #%  Bushing 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10407 #t%  Bushing 2 3.5t
14 GB/T1235 OMY % &4 fBl49. 1X3.1 O-ring 4 3t
- GB/T1235 O % &4 f§l44.7X 2.4 O-ring 4 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 O%Y %% 4} [B54. 4X3.1 O-ring 4 3.5t

15 GB/T119 4D10X26 Pin 2

16 A30B4-10409 G R Piston rod L.H. 1 3t
- A20B4-10408 FEiEZERT Piston rod L.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10408 FEi5 % Piston rod L.H. 1 3.5t
17 A30B4-10410 fE AR Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
- A20B4-10409 JEEI4A  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10409 JEEL4A  Cylinder L.H. 1 3.5t
18 A30B4-10411 Fii5 %M Piston rod R.H. 1 3t
- A20B4-10410 FiiG % Piston rod R.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10410 495 %M Piston rod R.H. 1 3.5t
19 A30B4-10412 A &L4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
- A20B4-10411 A EL4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10411 A L4 Cylinder R.H. 1 3.5t
20 A30B4-10413 WHE  Spacer 2 3t
- A20B4-10412 WL Spacer 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10412 %2 Spacer 2 3.5t

323




Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

324



Je R T L (s 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 A30B4-10414 SCAIR45X50X 15 Backup ring 2 3t
- A20B4-10413 SCAIR40X45X 15 Backup ring 2 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10413 SCAFIR56X51X20  Backup ring 2 3.5t
22 A30B4-10415 5 JE Piston 1 3t
- A20B4-10414 5 JE Piston 1 2-2.5t
- A35B4-10414 5 JE Piston 1 3.5t
23 GB/T80 BZ4TMS5 X6 Screw 2
24 A30B4-10416 Hh AN 22 $4 P20 Stopper 1 3-3.5t
- A20B4-10415 M 22740818  Stopper 1 2-2.5t
25 A30B4-10417 B4 Spacer 2 3-3.5t
- A20B4-10415 Hi%£  Spacer 2 2-2.5t
26 A30B4-10418 W% Spring 2
27 A30B4-10419 2% (24 Bumper stud 2 3-3.5t
- A20B4-10416 e P % AL Bumper stud 2 2-2.5t
28 GB/T5786 B2 F M12X1.25X35 Bolt 2
29 GB/T93 313412 Washer,lock 2
30 S30F3-80002 K4 Clamp 2
31 S30F3-80004 M HL Rubber block 2
32 M20F3-80001 i # Rubber pad 2 2-3t
33 GB/T5786 A M12X 1.25X 70 Bolt 2
34 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 2
35 S30F3-80005 # 47 Bolster 2
36 S30F3-80003 £ Casing 2
37 GB/T6171 #2EFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

325




Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2-3t

2 g T

) 9
0, =
1110//§ 11/§ %
= =
— =5 V\\@XZ\” 8 @is
g N 14\ 3031 @
B 5 L
= 13

326



Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2-3t
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30C4-10600L/R | JEE&CTHMEL LK Rear lift cylinderass’y | 2 3t
- A20C4-10600L/R | JE&FHMET A% Rear lift cylinderass’y | 2 2-2.5t
1 GB/T5786 B2 4 M16X 1.5X 45 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 #3816 Washer,lock 2
3 S30A3-80001 W Spacer 2
4 A35B4-10402 Bl 42 145X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
- A30B4-10402 [ 2 FE40X 52X 7/10 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
5 A35B4-10404 Hih F %5 5} 8145 X 55X 6 U-ring 2 3t
- A30B4-10404 %5 B4 BBl40 X 50X 6  Ring 2 2-2.5t
6 A30B4-10601 §L#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 3t
- A20B4-10602 GL#% Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
7 GB/T80 BRETM8 X 8 Screw 2
8 A30B4-10603 JEEH#6X3  Nylon pad 2
9 A35B4-10406 W75 % 7%4530 Guide bushing 2 3t
- A30B4-10407 WX B 7K4030  Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t
10 GB/T1235 oM % 4} [l68 X 3.1 O-ring 2 3t
- GB/T1235 O % &4 fl60 X 3.1 O-ring 2 2-2.5t
11 A30B4-10604 #f%£  Bushing 2 3t
- A20B4-10603 #f%  Bushing 2 2-2.5t
12 A30C4-10601 JE%5 #EFF Piston rod L.H. 1 3t
- A20C4-10601 FEiG#FF Piston rod L.H. 1 2-2.5t
13 A30C4-10602 fEHTAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
- A20C4-10602 fEGIAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t
14 A30C4-10603 4% %EF  Piston rod R.H. 1 3t
- A20C4-10603 F G % Piston rod R.H. 1 2-2.5t
15 A30C4-10604 A EL4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
- A20C4-10604 A &L4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t

327




Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2-3t

2 g T

) 9
0, =
1110//§ 11/§ %
= =
— =5 V\\@XZ\” 8 @is
g N 14\ 3031 @
B 5 L
= 13

328



Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 2-3t

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
16 A30B4-10609 % Spacer 2 3t
- A20B4-10608 % E Spacer 2 2-2.5t
17 A30B4-10610 W22 15824 X2 Stopper 1

18 A30B4-10611 37 A& ¥56X14.7X2.5 Backup ring 2 3t
- A20B4-10609 50X 14.7X2.5 Backup ring 2 2-2.5t
19 A30B4-10612 i %€ Piston 1 3t
- A20B4-10610 %€ Piston 1 2-2.5t
20 A30B4-10613 4 F45X56X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20B4-10611 440X 50X 3  Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
21 A30B4-10614 FLH % & BE56 X45X7  Ring 2 3t
- A20B4-10612 FLH % H 50 X40X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
22 A30B4-10615 £1 Spacer 2

23 A30B4-10616 22 $45 26 X2 Stopper 2

24 A30B4-10617 £2  Spacer 2

25 GB/T119 HD10X 26 Pin 2

26 GB/T5786 B2 M12X1.25X35 Bolt 2

27 GB/T93 513412 Washer,lock 2

28 S30F3-80002 R4t Clamp 2

29 S30F3-80004 e He Rubber block 2

30 GB/T5786 B4 M12X1.25X 70 Bolt 2

31 GB/T93 %12 Washer,lock 2

32 S30F3-80005 HH Bolster 2

33 S30F3-80003 £ Casing 2

34 GB/T6171 BZRFM 12X 1.25 Nut 2

35 $30J3-80100 HE %t Sheave 2

36 GB/T894.1 3 V£ 4 BEl40 Snap ring 2

37 LH1623 XN W2 U Chain ass’y 2

329




Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3.5t

330



Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 3.5t
J¥5 F5 T A4 FR o 1
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A35C4-10600L/R | JE&CTHMET K Rear lift cylinder ass’y 2
1 GB/T5786 B2 M20X 1.5X 40 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 20 Washer,lock 2
3 S30A3-80001 R Spacer 2
4 A35B4-10601 B 22 FE[50X 62X 7/10 Dust ring 2
5 A35B4-10602 B % B BB50X60X6 Ring 2
6 A35B4-10603 FL#% Cap, lift cylinder 2
7 GB/T80 BZ£TM8 X 8 Screw 2
8 A30B4-10602 JE . #6X3  Nylon pad 2
9 A35B4-10604 W1 #5027  Guide bushing 2
10 GB/T1235 O % &4 fB|70 X 3.5 O-ring 2
11 A35B4-10605 #%  Bushing 2
12 A35C4-10601 5 FEFT Piston rod L.H. 1
13 A35C4-10602 JEEI4A  Cylinder L.H. 1
14 A35C4-10603 F G %R Piston rod R.H. 1
15 A35C4-10604 A E4A  Cylinder R.H. 1
16 A35B4-10610 W#EE  Spacer 2
17 A30B4-10416 W42 5 B24 X2 Stopper 1
18 A35B4-10611 K FR60X20%X2.5 Backup ring 2
19 A35B4-10612 5 %€ Piston 1
20 A35B4-10613 4 H50X60X3  Ring, back up 2
21 A35B4-10614 FLH % EBBl60X 50X 6 Ring 2
22 A30B4-10615 £1 Spacer 2
23 A30B4-10616 225 B26 X2 Stopper 2
24 A30B4-10617 £2  Spacer 2

331




Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3.5t

332



Je R TG (=5 4 5 )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 3.5t

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
25 GB/T119 H5D10X 26 Pin 2

26 GB/T5786 A M12X 1.25X35 Bolt 2

27 GB/T93 #4812 Washer,lock 2

28 M35K3-80100 MELHLE Oil cylinder hoop 2

29 M30A3-80002 WEEH Spacer 2

30 M30A3-80003 TS 4% E Support 2

31 GB/T5786 IEAEM12 X 1.25X 45 Bolt 2

32 GB/T6171 B2 EEM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

33 GB/T6170 2 EFM10 Nut 4

34 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4

35 GB/T97.1 F-4410 Washer 4

36 $35J3-80100 B % Sheave 2

37 GB/T894.1 P £ 40 Snap ring 2

38 LH1623 XN FEZ S Chainass’y 2

333




fE5 % 3 5T
Tilt cylinder

334



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C4-10200 ARNMEL B Tilt cylinder ass’y 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10200 i RHMEL A B Tilt cylinder ass’y 2 3.5t

2 JB/T7940.1 Bl R AAM10X 1 Nipple grease | 2

3 GB/T304.5 KN #h K30 Bushing 2

4 GB/T893.1 FLAI #4847 Ring,snap 2

5 A30C4-10201 H.IX  Earring 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10201 H.IX  Earring 2 3.5t
6 GB/T5785 B2 FEM14X1.5X 55 Bolt 2

7 GB/T6171 B2 EIM14X 1.5 Nut 2

8 GB/T93 #3814 Washer,lock 2

9 A30C4-10202 [7 2R 832X 52 X 8/10 Seal,dust 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10202 B7 22 135X 47X 7/10 Seal,dust 2 3.5t
10 A30C4-10203 FL#%  Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10203 fL% Cap, lift cylinder 2 3.5t
11 GB/T893.1 FLH #4852 Ring,snap 2 2-3t
12 A30C4-10204 4K Ring,snap 2 2-3t
13 A30C4-10205 P4 PE32X 48X 3 Ring,snap 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10204 P4 835X 45X 3 Ring,snap 2 3.5t
14 A30C4-10206 Hil ] %% 1 32X 48 X 10 Ring 2 2-3t
- A30C4-10205 Tl %% B B35 X45X 6 Ring 2 3.5t
15 GB/T1235 O % &4 5|75 X 3.1 O-ring 2 2-3t
- GB/T1235 O%Y % 4} B85 X 3.1 O-ring 2 3.5t
16 A30C4-10207 F4E65.2X70X 1.5 Ring,snap 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10206 14 875.2X80X 1.5 Ring,snap 2 3.5t
17 GB/T1235 OZY %% 3} fE70 X 3.1 O-ring 2 2-3t
- GB/T1235 oM 2 4+ [l80X 3.1 O-ring 2 3.5t

335




fE5 % 3 5T
Tilt cylinder

336



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
18 A30C4-10208 975 #h7K3225 Bushing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10207 XY 4l %3530 Bushing 2 3.5t
19 A30C4-10209 FL4A  Tube,cylinder 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10208 HI{A  Tube,cylinder 2 3.5t
20 A30C4-10210 75 ZE{A piston body 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10209 7% ZE1K piston body 2 3.5t
21 A30C4-10211 FLH % E 70X 60X 6 Ring 4 2-3t
- A35A4-10210 FLH £ EI80X 70X 6 Ring 4 3.5t
22 A30C4-10212 460X 70X 1.5 Ring,snap 4 2-3t
- A35A4-10211 F4[870X80X3 Ring,snap 4 3.5t
23 A30C4-10213 YAAIRTOX 15.7X2.5 Wearing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10212 WAAHB0X 14.7X2.5 Wearing 2 3.5t
24 A30C4-10214 #7574 3040 Bushing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10213 N5 73432 Bushing 2 3.5t
25 M30A3-00100 ARHH L4 4 Pin 2
26 GB/T5786 IEZFEM10 X 1.25X 20 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2

337




L. ARG

ELECTRIC SYSTEM

338



W3R B

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

 ® © @ 6w O

500OOS IO

) () (K
\ ——
NEZAaN P AW

4 )
- /
F S (Item) 2 #R(Name)
1 H7K 43 B 38 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)

¥ #4357 (Preheat instructions)

A FE B $E7~(Not charging instructions)

H;A3IREEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

1R ;38 7= (Feul instructions)

7K B 3R (Water temperature table)

;HE 32(0il temperature table)

B 18] #=2(Schedule)

||| n B [wW D

339



W3R B

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

© @D ®@®@®@®6G @©® 0 @ @

5= (Item) 2 FR(Name)
1 1R ;38 7~ (Feul instructions)

7K iR 3R (Water temperature table)

Z=#438 7R ( Neutral instructions)

;H7K 93 B548 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)

¥ #3457 (Preheat instructions)
JE #5 FF 2% (Seat switch)

HIR R Z 45 7R (0il temperature alarm instructions)

H;A3IREEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

O [0 [ I[N Dn ]| B ] W]

N FEE 38 7R (Not charging instructions)
& T ¥ FE$E 7R (Engine failure instructions)

/INEF 3 (Hour meter)

p—
(=)

p—
—_

340



AR eSS

Instrument assembly(Mechanical transmission)

® G O @ 6 @

WATER TEMP
FUEL —
€
AT

4 )
- /
F S (Item) 2 #R(Name)
1 H7K 43 B 38 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)

¥ #4357 (Preheat instructions)

A FE B $E7~(Not charging instructions)
H;A3IREEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

1R ;38 7= (Feul instructions)

7K B 3R (Water temperature table)

A [B) R (Schedule)

N | SN | n B wW N

341



HARG

: FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17
Electric system

4<L

£i8t RN
wm fghi(right) warming light
’ AT head lamp ‘

oo

2 |O—0
oo
VE QI HT KD GR
00000

|

il i a7
water temperature fuel temperature hour meter
iE%
m m direction switch
‘ |
orr

ol erpature

mion st kv /e
&, G
w,

IR AT it i gy
fow ol pressure. oil wair seperation charging insirution preheat nstruction neutral i
|
t

rggggj

O1—10|01010
Oo—O| |00
v va

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

342



HARG

Electric system

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

75 5 Z AR Ko 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 ZHjth  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10200 YR HEIEE  Panel 1
3 GB/T823 BZETMS5 X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIFE4T  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX HIZNT Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS8 JaHEXT  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 #RJT  Caution light 1 4
8 A30C2-00400 FEAPTIZELE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 AP TEELE R Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00700 IEMRH G2k Cable 1
11 A30C2-00800 ARG 26 Cable 1
12 A30B2-00900 528 Fused link wire 1
13 A30C2-80300 AL Vehicle harness 1| XIZ/XAKLIXI3X14
- | A30C2-80400 LR Vehicle harness 1| XIVXAXITXIIXI
- | A30C2-81000 BAELH Vehicle harness 1| X2l
- A30C2-81100 B Vehicle harness 1| XIZXeXTXI3X14
- A30C2-80500 22 Vehicle harness 1| XX
- A30C2-80600 AL Vehicle harness 1| XIZXARIXIXI4
- | A30C2-80700 4L Vehicle harness 1| XX XX
- A30B2-80100 A28 Vehicle harness 1 X3/X10H UK
- A30B2-80200 AL Vehicle harness 1 X3/X10 T
- A30B2-80300 AL Vehicle harness 1 X3/X10 FE A 4
- A30B2-80400 AL Vehicle harness 1 X3/X10HLAH 142
- A30B2-80700 A2 Vehicle harness 1| X3/X10 HaifHbE e
- A30B2-80600 AL Vehicle harness 1 | X3/X10F e JOE
- A30B2-80500 AL Vehicle harness 1 | X3/X10HUkEKE K%

343

9-05



HARG

: FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17
Electric system

4<L

£i8t RN
wm fghi(right) warming light
’ AT head lamp ‘

oo

2 |O—0
oo
VE QI HT KD GR
00000

|

il i a7
water temperature fuel temperature hour meter
iE%
m m direction switch
‘ |
orr

ol erpature

mion st kv /e
&, G
w,

IR AT it i gy
fow ol pressure. oil wair seperation charging insirution preheat nstruction neutral i
|
t

rggggj

O1—10|01010
Oo—O| |00
v va

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

344



HARG

Electric system

FD20~35-X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 1807 L7 Binding 15
15 DT05G-JK205A Bk Brake switch 1
16 DT09G-DJB12B B ZE NS 2% Back buzzer 1
17 DT09G-DL124ED | MW\ Horn 1
18 DT02G-Jk802 HAETFL  Integral switch 1 Wbk FW
- DT02G-Jk804 HAEFFK  Integral switch 1 LK
19 DT01G-ZC108 AR Combination 1 DIk &S
- DT01G-ZC108W | ##{¢3 Combination 1 | T/ e N %
- A30AE2-70100 A Combination 1 LR H 126
20 GB/T5783 IZHM6 X 35 Bolt 4
21 GB/T93 6 Washer, lock 4
22 GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 4
23 DT03G-R1/2SY MIEAE S Oil temp sending unit 1 W%
24 DT03G-YG252 WAL %25 Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t
- DT03G-YG262SY | MK HLREI®(12V)  Flameout magnetic valve] 1 3-3.5t
25 DT07G-RF12 WRimAL %28 Fuel sensor 1 HA K K 3
26 DT06G-JD1914 HE] 4% 2% Intermediate relay 1 FHLHEL K 3 P

345




HARG

. FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4
Electric system

==

.
’ AT head lamp ‘

oo

o—10
oo

i kig Wik AN
o
T R p— P P e N i owitch
low oil pressure oil water seperation charging instruction preheat instruction neutral instruction instrument back light LN 2 B m N
&h € id —(gd {gd -(g)-‘ & & ,
B I e
| | I
! i i
T

o o]

—1O[|01t010
—tO| |00

oFF | O+—0
v

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

346



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4

Fre 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 ZHiith  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10300 X AR Panel 1
3 GB/T823 B2ETMS X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 FIHEX]  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX HIZNT Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS JaHEAT  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 R4 Caution light 1 % F
8 A30C2-00400 A TIZRZE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 AP TRZELEH  Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00700 IEMR LRSI 4 Cable 1 | FD20~-35-D1/GQ1/2/3
- A30G2-00700 ARSI 4E  Cable 1 %%237332‘7@%%%4
11 A30C2-00800 R B 5| 26 Cable 1
12 A30B2-00900 245 2% Fused link wire 1
13 | A30C2-80100 (R HLEH Cabinet harness U | Goam it s
~ | A30E2-80100 {UF A4 H Cabinet harness P
14 A30D2-80500 L Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-W 1L

A30D2-80200
A30D2-80300
A30G2-80700
A30G2-80200
A30G2-80300
A30M2-00200
A30H2-81000
A30H2-80110
A30H2-80600
A30H2-80900

HBEAELZEI Vehicle harness
BAELZEW Vehicle harness
FALEH Vehicle harness
HBEAHLZEI Vehicle harness
BAELZEW Vehicle harness
KNP Engine harness
HBEELEI Vehicle harness
BALZEW Vehicle harness
BEALEH Vehicle harness
HBEAELZEI Vehicle harness

FD20~30-W1F
FD20~30-W 1 HLiK
FD30~35-W2HLH
FD30~35-W2 T3
FD30~35-W2 il
FD20~30-JH2
FD20~35-Y 1/Y 2K
FD20~35-Y3HLi

FD20~35-Y1/Y2 Tk

FD20~35-Y3 T

347



HARG

. FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4
Electric system

==

.
’ AT head lamp ‘

oo

o—10
oo

i kig Wik AN
o
T R p— P P e N i owitch
low oil pressure oil water seperation charging instruction preheat instruction neutral instruction instrument back light LN 2 B m N
&h € id —(gd {gd -(g)-‘ & & ,
B I e
| | I
! i i
T

o o]

—1O[|01t010
—tO| |00

oFF | O+—0
v

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

348



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A30H2-80700 L Vehicle harness 1 | FD20~35-Y1/Y2Hi
- A30H2-80120 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y3 17
- A30H2-80800 AL Vehicle harness 1 [FD20~35-Y1/Y2 Hufis M
- A30H2-80130 BAELEH Vehicle harness 1 | FD20~35-Y3H i oM
- A30K2-00200 KPR  Engine harness 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30S2-00200 RENWLEIK  Engine harness 1 FY20~30-GQ1/2/3
- A30E2-80600 A28 Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-R1/R2FK
- A30E2-80700 LB Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-R1/R2H
- A30BA2-80200 LR Vehicle harness 1 | FD20~30-S2/S5HLh
- A30BA2-80300 FBAELEH Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-S2/S5F#
- A30BA2-80400 AL Vehicle harness 1 | FD20~30-S2/S5H1%
- A30BA2-80500 LRI Vehicle harness 1 |FD20~30-S2/S5 i
- A30BC2-80800 HALZE N Vehicle harness 1 | FD30~35-KMS4HLh
- A30BC2-80900 A2 Vehicle harness 1 FD30~35-KMS4 T
- A30BC2-80400 AL Vehicle harness 1 | FD30~35-KMS4H1i}
15 1807%! HHFLH  Binding 15
16 DTO05G-JK205A JEIFI BT 5¢  Brake switch 1
17 DT09G-DJB12B 5] 4- NS 2% Back buzzer 1
18 DT09G-DLI124ED | H WU\ Horn 1
19 DT02G-Jk802 HAEIFL  Integral switch 1 MUl Tl
- DT02G-Jk804 HEIFK  Integral switch 1 L
20 DT01G-ZC108 AU Combination 1 Btk 4
- DT01G-ZC108W | #HA1YEE  Combination 1 R R E N 4
- DT04G-ZB909 HAFE  Combination 1 HIVR H 12
21 GB/T5783 IZFM6 X 35 Bolt 4

349



HARG

. FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4
Electric system

==

.
’ AT head lamp ‘

oo

o—10
oo

i kig Wik AN
o
T R p— P P e N i owitch
low oil pressure oil water seperation charging instruction preheat instruction neutral instruction instrument back light LN 2 B m N
&h € id —(gd {gd -(g)-‘ & & ,
B I e
| | I
! i i
T

o o]

—1O[|01t010
—tO| |00

oFF | O+—0
v

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

350



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~35-D1/GQ1/2/3/W1/W2/JH2/S2/S5/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4

Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR o #F

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 GB/T93 #4846 Washer, lock 4
23 GB/T97.1 46 Washer 4
24 DT03G-R1/2SY HIRAEKEE  Oil temp sending unit 1 A
25 DT03G-YG252 WRIMAL 2% Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t
- DT03G-YG262SY | #AMIfL/KEE  Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t
26 DT03G-WG409SY | /Kififk/E#s Water temp sending unit 1 ggg?&?ﬁ%%gf%
- DT03G-WG430 KA SS  Water temp sending unit 1 | FD/Y20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
27 DT07G-RF12 K HERARI(12V)  Flameout magnetic valve| 1 FD30~35-D1i%
28 DT06G-ID1914 HilE 4k HL4S Intermediate relay 1 |FY2035RIR2/GQI/23
29 DT06G-6S BEAN#AAEL  Heating plug 1 FD20~30-KMS4
30 DJ7021 A K AR 545k Sensor plug 1 FD20~30-KMS4
31 61890442 K HEMLIESL Generator plug 1 FD20~30-KMS4

351




ARG

FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27

Electric system

%

22
50 20
e - [ ]
— gyl ¢
= W
FHLPLE 3 Ew:ol P
WREgEN03| 672
gugHg| o
k3
b
I
@
H
22
SHELFR
(V09) HE
3
3
a
QJ
q
v
= [sF =) -
Lu\
46168
SR
iz
il 7 _ 000
Ar%moo INEEN S ELE ST rom o oo o8 oS ee s PP 0L 0
OO0 o .
o) B g e | B %"
oforo|of—o i
LM DR GRE - Eo L 1] G = ]
LI o
oo 3 . .
o191 4Y
st ez 68 LosroE Slol o
Ofo] [OfO] uwrfosse
ofotolofo] ke
FHLHHIE

FL S 2L i
352

Electrical circuit diagram



HARG

Electric system

FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27

Fr 5 5 FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 ZHjth  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10500 N ZEF AL Panel 1
3 GB/T823 BZETMS5 X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIFE4T  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX HIZNT Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS8 JaHEXT  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 #IR4T Caution light 1 %
8 A30C2-00400 FEAPTIZELE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 AP TEELE R Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00700 IEMRH G2k Cable 1
11 A30C2-00800 bk i 51 28 Cable 1
12 A30B2-00900 528 Fused link wire 1
13 A30C2-80140 A2 Vehicle harness 1 X24/28 Ik
- A30C2-80130 BEIELZL R Vehicle harness 1 X24/X28 T
- A30P2-80100 A28 Vehicle harness 1 X25/27 ik
- A30P2-80200 AL Vehicle harness 1 X25/X27F
~ A30C2-80120 ALK Vehicle harness 1 X048 Kbk
- A30P2-80300 HLZEZR T Vehicle harness 1 X25/27H G
14 1807 HHFLH  Binding 15
15 DTO05G-JK205A B¢ Brake switch 1
16 DT09G-DJB12B Bl NS 3% Back buzzer 1
17 DT09G-DL124ED | MW\ Horn 1
18 DT02G-Jk802 HEIFK  Integral switch 1 Mk Fm
- DT02G-Jk804 HAEFFK  Integral switch 1 LK
19 A30C2-70200 A1 Combination 1 MU A
- A30C2-70200 HAFE  Combination 1 W

353




ARG

FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27

Electric system

%

22
50 20
e - [ ]
— gyl ¢
= W
FHLPLE 3 Ew:ol P
WREgEN03| 672
gugHg| o
k3
b
I
@
H
22
SHELFR
(V09) HE
3
3
a
QJ
q
v
= [sF =) -
Lu\
46168
SR
iz
il 7 _ 000
Ar%moo INEEN S ELE ST rom o oo o8 oS ee s PP 0L 0
OO0 o .
o) B g e | B %"
oforo|of—o i
LM DR GRE - Eo L 1] G = ]
LI o
oo 3 . .
o191 4Y
st ez 68 LosroE Slol o
Ofo] [OfO] uwrfosse
ofotolofo] ke
FHLHHIE

FL S 2L i
354

Electrical circuit diagram



HARG

Electric system

FD20~35-X24/X28/X25/X27

Fre 5 FHRAE AR K T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
20 GB/T5783 ZFM6 X 35 Bolt 4
21 GB/T93 3136 Washer, lock 4
22 GB/T97.1 *F-#6 Washer 4
23 DTO03G-R1/2SY MIEAEEE  Oil temp sending unit 1 W%
24 DT03G-YG252 PRIMALIES  Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t
- DT03G-YG262SY | JRMiIf&/E2s Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t
25 DT07G-RF12 K HERARI(12V)  Flameout magnetic valve] 1 FH A <K 3k
26 DT06G-JD1914 HE] 4k 2% Intermediate relay 1 FELHEL K 3 P

355




HAS RS FY20~35-S6/S7

Electric system FD30~35-YNI

B
80AH/12V

5
Cébagh
Cégﬁﬁl

.....

B84 (60A)

# L

BRI

o] 501!
K P Ees:;
ol |30+ . .
O[o] =0 A

#3408
L maees

BENR

908

ER

1 Gl

2 A

3 A

A

5 Al

6.6
EEEES

w 5w
BRI

o S

INTERFACE 2
BERTX

VEH

T
BRRERA

,,,,, .
e
..... "
i 2
¢ g 5]
£ ——
=B gy
¥z
ool Tolo[ Tolel ko—
[ () I o] [ I (] () I Stemem
SL L IO 18] [ Fo—
[el[el[e) [e)[¢] () S
ololo 1 ko—=
« S[5[S}0—
Ble=]s AEER
&
w
x| =
BLE
[ Ze
Elolo] o
= [S[0]ofo—
NEH

ﬁ o
R,
Rr.

B

u%i %ﬁ TR
|
RYFx
o
b it EE 008
L0
‘-15
—%ﬂqm
e
—_—
o —
e
o
[ —
[T T—
[T
i —
i
|_#Efsion
TTT ]

RREHE

k22

HL S 2L i

Electrical circuit diagram

356




S R4 FY20~35-S6/S7
Electric system FD30~35-YNI
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30C2-20002 EHijth  Battery 1

2 A30BJ2-10100 NAEF P EARE  Panel 1 FY20~35-S6/S7

- A30PP2-10100 X ZEh i 45 Panel 1 FD30~35-YN1

3 GB/T823 BRETMS X6 Screw 4

4 DT04G-12WD2 HIEX]  Head lamp ass’y 2

5 DT04G-12ZQX HI/NT Side lamp ass’y 2

6 DT04G-12XHS8 JaHEXT  Rear combination lamp 1

7 DT04G-LTD152 #R)]  Caution light 1 i

8 A30C2-00400 FEFTIZRLE R Left head guard harness 1

9 A30C2-00500 FHPTIZELE R Right head guard harness 1

10| A30C2-80800 IER LRSI Cable T A
A30G2-80900 IERRHL G2 Cable 1 FY20~35-S6

11 A30C2-00800 R 5| 2 Cable 1

12 A30C2-80900 S5k Fused link wire 1

13 A30BL2-80100 AL Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-S6

- A30BJ2-80100 LRI Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-S7

- A30PP2-80100 LB Vehicle harness 1 | FD30~35-YN1HLH

- A30PP2-80200 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD30~35-YN1F-¥i

- A30PP2-80300 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD30~35-YN1H.3

14 1807%! fHFL77  Binding 15

15 DTO05G-JK205A A7 9¢  Brake switch 1

16 A30C2-60500 {8 ZF ¢S 88 Back buzzer 1

17 DT09G-DL124ED | HEWW\ Horn 1

18 A30C2-60400 HAEFFR  Integral switch 1

19 A30BJ2-70100 HAH1XFE  Combination 1 FY20~35-S6/S7

- A30PP2-70100 451443 Combination 1 FD30~35-YN1

20 F30B2-60200 ORI IFSE Warning light switch 1 FY20~35-S6/S7

357




HAS RS FY20~35-S6/S7

Electric system FD30~35-YNI

B
80AH/12V

5
Cébagh
Cégﬁﬁl

.....

B84 (60A)

# L

BRI

o] 501!
K P Ees:;
ol |30+ . .
O[o] =0 A

#3408
L maees

BENR

908

ER

1 Gl

2 A

3 A

A

5 Al

6.6
EEEES

w 5w
BRI

o S

INTERFACE 2
BERTX

VEH

T
BRRERA

,,,,, .
e
..... "
i 2
¢ g 5]
£ ——
=B gy
¥z
ool Tolo[ Tolel ko—
[ () I o] [ I (] () I Stemem
SL L IO 18] [ Fo—
[el[el[e) [e)[¢] () S
ololo 1 ko—=
« S[5[S}0—
Ble=]s AEER
&
w
x| =
BLE
[ Ze
Elolo] o
= [S[0]ofo—
NEH

ﬁ o
R,
Rr.

B

u%i %ﬁ TR
|
RYFx
o
b it EE 008
L0
‘-15
—%ﬂqm
e
—_—
o —
e
o
[ —
[T T—
[T
i —
i
|_#Efsion
TTT ]

RREHE

k22

HL S 2L i

Electrical circuit diagram

358




S R4 FY20~35-S6/S7
Electric system FD30~35-YNI
75 e ] FHBA 2R K& HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 A30BJ2-60100 AR OC  Fuel cutoff switch 1 FY20~35-S6/S7
22 GB/T5783 IZH#M6X 35 Bolt 4
23 GB/T93 346 Washer, lock 4
24 GB/T97.1 “F-#6 Washer 4
25 DTO03G-R1/2SY IR S Oil temp sending unit 1 W%
26 DT03G-YG252 Wi A% % 2% Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t
- DT03G-YG262SY | MR %2E Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t
27 A30BJ2-60200 /R AR165L16 % Plug 1 FY20~35-S6/S7
28 A30BJ2-60300 i /R#E16fL4H % Plug 1 FY20~35-S6/S7
29 A30BJ2-60400 Jnik 2% Accelerator 1 FY20~35-S6

359




HARG

- FD/Y20~30-X3/X10/W1/W2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4RFK ¥
Electric system

[eRoNeNeole]

i AR
erature hour meter
IR
- - o OFF
v
i

ing lght switch
Or0[|01010
oo 010
O1010

[e}:°)

HEL R TR (R s 328 D)

Electrical circuit diagram(European standard)

360



HARG

, FD/Y20~30-X3/X10/W1/W2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4RFK ¥
Electric system

Fr 5 e ] T A 44 R H 1

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 EHijth  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10400 NZEFSHEIRE  Panel 1
3 GB/T823 BZETMS5 X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIEXT  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX HI/MT  Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS8 Ja#HET  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 %IRKT  Caution light 1 % H
8 A30C2-00400 FAPTHAEZE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 HTIEELE R Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00801 SE T R H 2R(F LI Yin) Cable 1
11 A30C2-00802 SV T O B 2R (1A Ui) Cable 1
12| A30C2-00700 ERRHEEI 4 Cable T B
- | A30C2-00700 ERHIESI 2 Cable TR e
- | A30G2-00700 IEMHI G2 Cable T ek
13 | A30B2-00900 5% Fused link wire 1
- A30B2-80900 S ¥54%  Fused link wire 1 KK
14 A30B2-00210 AW Vehicle harness 1 |FD20~30-X3/X10Ei 5
- A30D2-00210 LN Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-W 1 K7
- A30G2-00210 LW Vehicle harness 1 FD30~35-W2RK#5
- A30BA2-00210 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-S2/S5KkbF
- A30H2-00210 ALK Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y 1/Y 2Rk bz
- A30H2-80300 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y3 ks
- A30E2-00210 B2 Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-R1/R2EK Kz
- A30BC2-80200 R Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-KMS4 Kt
15 1807 fHFL77  Binding 15
16 DTO05G-JK205A fHIf s 7o Brake switch 1

361




HARG

- FD/Y20~30-X3/X10/W1/W2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4RFK ¥
Electric system

[eRoNeNeole]

i AR
erature hour meter
IR
- - o OFF
v
i

ing lght switch
Or0[|01010
oo 010
O1010

[e}:°)

HEL R TR (R s 328 D)

Electrical circuit diagram(European standard)

362



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~30-X3/X10/W1/W2/S2/S5/Y 1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/KMS4FK k5

Fre 5 T AT 44 FR K L
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

17 DT09G-DJB12B | 8% ##M58% Back buzzer 1

- A30C2-60500 £ 1S 2% Back buzzer 1 KK

18 DT09G-DL124ED | HiMIW\ Horn 1

19 DT02G-Jk804 HEIFK  Integral switch 1

) A30C2-60400 HAETFR  Integral switch 1

20 A30AE2-70100 HE1E  Combination 1

21 GB/T5783 HZHM6 X 35 Bolt 4

22 GB/T93 336 Washer, lock 4

23 GB/T97.1 446 Washer 4

24 DT03G-R1/2SY MRS Oil temp sending unit 1

25 DT03G-YG252 PRIMALES  Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t

- DT03G-YG262SY | JAif&/&as Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t

26 DT03G-WG409SY | /Kififk/E#s Water temp sending unit 1 El?;g;é)}};}f?—Wl/Wﬂ

- DT03G-WG430 KUEAEIKZS  Water temp sending unit 1 ggggg{%s “YUY2/Y3
27 A70S2-00900 K 2Wr X Emergency power switch 1

28 DT06G-6S BEAINFAGE L Heating plug 1 | FD20~30-KMS4Kihs
29 DJ7021 T A KAR 545k Sensor plug 1 |FD20~30-KMS4RKkHR
30 61890442 K HEMLIESL Generator plug 1 FD20~30-KMS4 KK i

363




4IES

Lamp

364



4IES

Lamp

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 DT04G-12WD2 FIEXT  Head lamp ass’y 2 £ v Rk v
- A30C2-40200 A4 Head lamp ass’y 2 LEDHI KAT
- A15G2-40200 HI4LA4T  Side lamp ass’y 2 LEDZ &
2 DT04G-12ZQX XU AT/ Side lamp ass’y 2 1T 9 b v
- A30C2-40600 XUHAET /NI Side lamp ass’y 2 LED & =
3 DT04G-12XHS8 JeHEXT  Rear combination lamp 1 KT v R bR v
- A35K2-40200 —f)84] Rear combination lamp 2 LED43 43X
- DT04G-12XHS-2 | J5HET Rear combination lamp 1 LED# A =,
4 D30A1-30700L BT 8 80sk (42) Guard,Jamp F L.H. 1
- D30PI1-30002L AT 488 5% () Guard,lamp F L.H. 1 | LEDA & RiEH
5 D30A1-30700R AT 2855 (F5)  Guard,lamp F R.H. 1
- D30PI1-30002R AT 228 (F5)  Guard,lamp F L.H. 1 LED# 4 5%k H
6 A30C2-40200 HIEXT  Head lamp ass’y 1 LEDJG KAT % H
7 D30C1-30006 JE KITSZ4E  Bracket 1 | LEDJE KITIEH
8 DT04G-LTD152 #R] Caution light 1 % F
- A30C2-40500 [l 52 Bl 7K 247~ 4T Caution light 1 % H
- A50C2-40100 e~ T Caution light 1 % H
- A45K2-40100 W55 Caution light 1 1 H
9 D30C1-30005 BT ESE  Bracket 1 1% ]
- D30C1-30012 [t 7€ 7K LT [ 7€ 28 Bracket 1 1% H]
- D30C1-30011 AR FEELT T ESE Bracket 1 1% H]

365




+ bR

SCUTCHEON

366



AN

367

11

12

24

2k




AN

Decal

Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GCI0170 “HEIE” FHE Decal 2 " Filhomeland
- GCI10040 “GOODSENSE” (#1)  Decal 2 4k Flgo abroad
2 GCI0001 ARG Decal, safety 2 M fiihomeland
- GCIYO053 ZAbRE  Decal, safety 2 4h FH go abroad
3 GCI0022 CEFriH  Decal 2 4k Flgo abroad
4 GCI0014 PR Decal,sling 2 P Filhomeland
- GCIY066 i MARKL  Decal,sling 2 41 FHlgo abroad
5 GCI0006 N R SHrM  Decal,model 2
6 GCI10028 “20” FF  Decal 2 2t
- GC10029 “25” Fif  Decal 2 2.5t
- GCI0030 “30” ¥ Decal 2 3t
- GCI0031 “35” FF  Decal 2 3.5t
7 GCI0041 “GOODSENSE” (/) Decal 2
8 GCI0005 JE B RTAS 240 Decal,caution 1 M filhomeland
- GCIY057 JA BT & EE 4 Decal,caution 1 [ 4k F go abroad
9 GCI0008 Inse bR Decal,fuel 1 PN FH homeland
- GCI0091 IR AR Decal,fuel 1| EA7H ] homeland
- GCI0092 MILPGHR i Decal,fuel 1 | EXLPGHIhomeland
- GCIY060 SEMbR R Decal,fuel 1| B4 go abroad
- GCIY095 VA bR I Decal,fuel 1| ESNSHH go abroad
- GCIY096 JILPGHF#  Decal,fuel 1 | E4LPGH] go abroad
10 GCI0712 WBAF i B U 484 Name plate 1 % Hlhomeland
- GCIY713 WA B A 284 Name plate 1 4h FH go abroad
11 GCI0016 2% EHENT 145 2% 16] Decal, padlod mast space| 1 % Fihomeland
- GCIY068 2% 1 EHENT 1495 %%A] Decal, padlod mast space| 1 41 Hlgo abroad

368




AN

Decal

==t

% @ ﬂg’\;
7

N —

369

27

‘ i

< |y |

‘ =] ‘
11 12

AA
Ll | [ 1 1]
24
B

HE ]




AN

Decal
Fr 5 5 T AT 44 FR &= #HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
12 GCI0017 &5 F Decal,notice thumb hand 1 M Fdhomeland
- GCIY069 W24 F  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 4 go abroad
13 GCI0013 a2 Decal,tyre safety 1 M Hhomeland
- GCIY065 G %k Decal,tyre safety 1 4 Flgo abroad
14 GCI0010 B0V I F7  Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 N Fihomeland
- GCIY062 J0 & A% i Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 [# 4} go abroad
15 GCIY273 Bel e 2 FRE Read instructions warning 1
16 GCIY272 RS R Fasten seat belts waming logo| 1
17 GCI0726 A i B 28 BR 2t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 2t/ P Fhomeland
- GCIY727 71 faf i 26 AR 42t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 2t[E 4} go abroad
- GCI0728 i1 faf {26 b7 i#2.5t Decal,lubrication char{ 1 |2.5t/ P4 Fihomeland
- GCIY729 7 faf B 26 AR i#2.5t Decal,lubrication charf 1 |2.5t[E 4} go abroad
- GCI0730 B 1 28 bR k83t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 3t/ Py FHhomeland
- GCIY731 Bt B 28 FR 93t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 3t[E 41 go abroad
- GCI0732 14 i 2 b h3.5¢ Decal,Iubrication charf 1 3.5t )y Ffhomeland
- GCIY733 7 faf 1 28 AR 43,5t Decal,lubrication charf 1 |3.5t[E 4} go abroad
18 GCI0407 T 4EF S F A Decal Parking brake adjustment| 1 P Fihomeland
- GCIY275 455 F R Decal, Parking brake adjustment| 1 4hHgo abroad
19 GC10412 FAIBFR Decal 1 P Fhomeland
- GClY411 FAIFRR Decal 1 [l 41 Figo abroad
20 GCI0003 W R4 PR Decal,lubrication chart 1 P Fihomeland
- GCIYO055 T 24 B bR Decal,lubrication chart 1 4 go abroad
21 GCI10004 i FHZUAAR . Decal 1 P Flhomeland
- GCIY056 fEFAURIFRE Decal 1 [€4} ] go abroad
22 GCI0012 g5 % 4z hn 8 Decal,fan safety 1 N Fifhomeland
- GCIY064 R % 4= FR g Decal,fan safety 1 ¥ 41 H]go abroad

370




AN

Decal

==t

% 7 ﬂg’ \;

N —

371

27

‘ i
< |y |
‘ =] ‘
11 12
AA
Ll | [ 1 1]
24
B
]




AN

Decal
Fr 5 e ] FHBA 2R K& #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GCI0009 IOBG % WibR 8 Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 N Fifhomeland
- GCIY061 TG W ks 8 Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 41 go abroad
24 GCI0098 Logo (4) 5k Decal 1
25 GCI0103 “THEIEXE” FHE Decal 1 A flhomeland
26 GCI0122 A FRH Warning logo 1 4 Flhomeland
- GCIY124 HEHRN Warning logo 1 % 7 F go abroad
27 GCI0121 %5 FRR Electrical warning logo 1 N Flhomeland
- GCIY125 HA 25 b7 Electrical warning logo 1 4hF go abroad
28 GCI0409 A% 113 A\ bR/ Ban manned sign 1 N Fdhomeland
- GCIY410 25 1E# SR Ban manned sign 1 [ 4} go abroad
29 GCIY408 Be B E PR E Weight lifting logo 2
30 GCI0768 HLEFT I3 (F ) Hood opening step sign 1 P Fdhomeland
- GCIY769 WLEFT P38 (3£32) Hood opening step sign 1 ¥ 41 Hlgo abroad
31 GCI0766 K EEEBAZERE (F10) Tighten wheel nut plate | 1 N Fhomeland
- GCIY767 KRR RE (JE30) Tighten wheel nut plate | 1 [ 7} F go abroad
32 GCI1065 LPGH b5}  LPG conversion sign 1 LPG FJhomeland

372




;i

ZHE

ok

Add:Haiche
Taizhou,

HiE(Tel):0576

t£H (Fax):0576-8

BB #E (E-mail):sales

P 3EHttp://www.

AR & #i 2k (Free




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63
	页 64
	页 65
	页 66
	页 67
	页 68
	页 69
	页 70
	页 71
	页 72
	页 73
	页 74
	页 75
	页 76
	页 77
	页 78
	页 79
	页 80
	页 81
	页 82
	页 83
	页 84
	页 85
	页 86
	页 87
	页 88
	页 89
	页 90
	页 91
	页 92
	页 93
	页 94
	页 95
	页 96
	页 97
	页 98
	页 99
	页 100
	页 101
	页 102
	页 103
	页 104
	页 105
	页 106
	页 107
	页 108
	页 109
	页 110
	页 111
	页 112
	页 113
	页 114
	页 115
	页 116
	页 117
	页 118
	页 119
	页 120
	页 121
	页 122
	页 123
	页 124
	页 125
	页 126
	页 127
	页 128
	页 129
	页 130
	页 131
	页 132
	页 133
	页 134
	页 135
	页 136
	页 137
	页 138
	页 139
	页 140
	页 141
	页 142
	页 143
	页 144
	页 145
	页 146
	页 147
	页 148
	页 149
	页 150
	页 151
	页 152
	页 153
	页 154
	页 155
	页 156
	页 157
	页 158
	页 159
	页 160
	页 161
	页 162
	页 163
	页 164
	页 165
	页 166
	页 167
	页 168
	页 169
	页 170
	页 171
	页 172
	页 173
	页 174
	页 175
	页 176
	页 177
	页 178
	页 179
	页 180
	页 181
	页 182
	页 183
	页 184
	页 185
	页 186
	页 187
	页 188
	页 189
	页 190
	页 191
	页 192
	页 193
	页 194
	页 195
	页 196
	页 197
	页 198
	页 199
	页 200
	页 201
	页 202
	页 203
	页 204
	页 205
	页 206
	页 207
	页 208
	页 209
	页 210
	页 211
	页 212
	页 213
	页 214
	页 215
	页 216
	页 217
	页 218
	页 219
	页 220
	页 221
	页 222
	页 223
	页 224
	页 225
	页 226
	页 227
	页 228
	页 229
	页 230
	页 231
	页 232
	页 233
	页 234
	页 235
	页 236
	页 237
	页 238
	页 239
	页 240
	页 241
	页 242
	页 243
	页 244
	页 245
	页 246
	页 247
	页 248
	页 249
	页 250
	页 251
	页 252
	页 253
	页 254
	页 255
	页 256
	页 257
	页 258
	页 259
	页 260
	页 261
	页 262
	页 263
	页 264
	页 265
	页 266
	页 267
	页 268
	页 269
	页 270
	页 271
	页 272
	页 273
	页 274
	页 275
	页 276
	页 277
	页 278
	页 279
	页 280
	页 281
	页 282
	页 283
	页 284
	页 285
	页 286
	页 287
	页 288
	页 289
	页 290
	页 291
	页 292
	页 293
	页 294
	页 295
	页 296
	页 297
	页 298
	页 299
	页 300
	页 301
	页 302
	页 303
	页 304
	页 305
	页 306
	页 307
	页 308
	页 309
	页 310
	页 311
	页 312
	页 313
	页 314
	页 315
	页 316
	页 317
	页 318
	页 319
	页 320
	页 321
	页 322
	页 323
	页 324
	页 325
	页 326
	页 327
	页 328
	页 329
	页 330
	页 331
	页 332
	页 333
	页 334
	页 335
	页 336
	页 337
	页 338
	页 339
	页 340
	页 341
	页 342
	页 343
	页 344
	页 345
	页 346
	页 347
	页 348
	页 349
	页 350
	页 351
	页 352
	页 353
	页 354
	页 355
	页 356
	页 357
	页 358
	页 359
	页 360
	页 361
	页 362
	页 363
	页 364
	页 365
	页 366
	页 367
	页 368
	页 369
	页 370
	页 371
	页 372
	页 373
	页 374
	页 375
	页 376
	页 377
	页 378
	页 379
	页 380
	页 381

